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I I To: 
From: 

Patton researchers who have waited 5 long years for FEL # 4 

Date: 
Elaine Elliott, Fresno, CA 93727 
22 February 1980 

At last this is ready and I'm mailing .it out promptly whe th .er you prepaid or not-
as I'll not have another free weekend for 4 weeks for certain. 

The company thctcopied this collated and stapled as well so I could get it to you 
sooner. While this is more expensive than the mimeograph method, this takes up 
much less of my time and produces a more acceptable copy. The mimo machine I was 
using required I learned to our S?rrow a deep cut stencil which few typewriters cut . 
This process accepts any carbon film type and will accept regular typewriter :s.:ii:Jbon 
if it is black, fresh and the type keys are completely free of buildup. 

HELP WANTED! 

Mrs. Kent has helped with part of the spousal index for FEL # 3 but I truely need others tc 
help as well. It can either be done on Jx5 cards lthe form I 9 ve included) or typed 
on labels (per sample), ( then"&lace on index cards, after making a master for other re prod. 

I will 
Do you keep a file ca._rd system on the PEL or other PATTON data? If so you may be 
interested in duplicate labels--write to me about this if you are interested. 

IEL' s #1 , 2, & J 

I will co]ate the extra pages of 1,2 & 3 and get them to those of you who have requested 
them AFTER April 15th and INCOME TAX. 

WANTED, SOMEONE WITH TIME TO DO JUSTICE TO THE PEL 

Is anyone interested in taking over the PEL? There is actually enough data and queries 
to publish 3 times a year, but there is just no way I can do that. When I began the 
exch~ letter I was a homemaker with some free time. I had no idea then of the 
personal problems that l ay ahead of me, nor could I forsee that at an age when many of 
my friends were retiring, ·I would be beginning a very demanding .new career. At best 
I now have about 20 hours a month for recreation or genealogy . 

I would like t-o a.c so;;ia research en my own Pa.t-r.on line and want desperately to know 
more of my J.:unes FAIRLEY line before I go to Scotland this summer. 

I have a lot of research I want to type up (w-PATTONS in 1850 Census, Marriage Records 
of PATTONS in Highland Co OH, Cemetery records , etco )• I will be happy to make FEL #5 
of it and photo copy material I receive + doing the ~pousal Index for# J, but I don't 
feel I can commit myself past that for the time being . 

IF' YOU DO NOT TYPE 

To those of you who wrote saying you do not type--m~ Highschool business departments 
will refer you to advanced students who will typeto~ experience and a modest fee. 
If that isn't available to you I am willing to type UQ to 100 words ~ your printing or 
hand writing is explicitly clear---and no more that t1~e l'.lty such requests come in. 
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211/11 DILL, Peter M 
*Emily b 1808 OH d 1888 IN 

line 48 
Hrs . Richard A SHRAKE 

211/15 SCOTT, Hannah H 
*Abraham b 1812 OH dl850 IN 

Mrs . Richard A SHRAKE 

211/18 COOPER, Jacob 
*Harriett b 1814 OH 

Mrs. Ric hard A SHRAKE 
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2).J.}22 CHIDESTER, Erasmus G 
-i • ..tle b. 1816 OHd 1862 IN 

Mrs. Richard A SHRAKE 

: 211/27 OGLESBY, Hannah 
*Peter S b 1818 OH to KS1870 

Mrs. Richard A SHRAKE 

' 

211/31 WILLIAMS, John 
*Sarah Ann b 1821 OH 

Mrs. Richard A SHRAKE 

' : . 
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211/36 CLEMENS, Jane 2nd w 
*Arthur V b 1823 OH d 1866 IN 

Mrs . Richard A SHRAKE 

211/36 McNAMER Ann 3rd? w 
*Arthur V b 1823 OH d 1866 IN 

Mrs. Richard A SHRAKE 

' 
.211/40 Re be cc a 
*Samuel b 1825 OH d 1923 KS 

Mrs. Richard A SHRAKE 
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213/2PYE , Mary 'Polly' 
*Samuel b 1779 NO?SC d 1847MS 

Jack Phillips Freeman 

' ' ' ' 
213/11 A VENT, Benjamin , 213/17 BELL ----
*Olive Crain b 1807 N/S C dl875 : *Beniah P.'Ben'bca 1810 

MS ' 
J ack Phillips Freeman J ack Phillips Freeman . 
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21.3/18 PARHAM, Lizzie 
*Kinchum C ' Kirk 'b ca. 1811 

Jack Phillips Freeman 

' ' 
213/21 FERRELL, Karon 
*Alva b 28 S 1813 GA d 1895MS 

J ack Phillips Freeman 

' ' ' 

. ' 

2lj/22FOSTER, Martha Callie 
*Alfred Gegory b 26Sl820GA 

d 1907 
Jack Phillips Freeman 
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213/23 WILLIAMS Thomas R 
·*~y Jane b ca 1825 

J~ .< Phillips Freeman 

' 

213/25 TAYLOR, William 
*Susan R b ll~ June 1830 

Jack Phillips Freeman 

c 

: 213/26 HUMPHRJES, George W 
: *Elizabeth · Ann b ca 1832 

Jack Phillips Freeman 

I , t 1 I , • o 1 • C ' • 1 1 • • 1 1 1 l t • f t ( o + I ( f l , I 1 I o I I I • I I f C 4 t t I I f I I I I I I I I f I I t I \ I I f \ 4 t I I C I f I I I I I I O \ t I I I ( ( f I I • I • I I I f ~ I \ • I f • • ' ' ' I ' I C I I I I 

213/27 McGLAWN Hardy 
*El erder b bet 1807-30 

Jack Phillips Freeman 

' ' 
' ' ' 213/31 FLENNIKEN, Nancy 

*Beniah Pye m 1860 d 1912 
' 215/10 ALKIRE , Harmonius 

*Lydia b ca 1739 d 1790 
Jack Phillips Freeman Maxine Santmyer 

' 
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215/14 MITTS , Adam 
Elizabeth b ca 1758 c 1824 

ALKIRE 
Maxine Santmyer 

' ' 
: 215/15 MOORE , Elizabeth : 
' ' 
AL~iam b ca 1761 d 1823 ca 
Na..--::ine Santmyer 

215/16 CLAY, Tenperance 2ndw 
At'k1Ik1fam b ca 1761 d ca 1823 
Maxine Santmyer 
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215/19 NATION, Susan 
:John b 1764 d 1836 
ALKIRE 

Maxine Santmyer 

215/23 TRUMBO, J acob 
ALKIRE , Deborah b 1769 d 1850 

M~e Santmyer 

' • 1 ••' • •I 1 I' 

216/1 TODD , Hannah 
&8 *James 1777-1840 

~laxine P Santmyer 

215 SYDNOR , Margaret 2nd w 
John b 1764 d 1836KY 
line 19 ALKIRE , John 

Maxine Santmyer 

215/26 PHOEBUS, Dorothy 
ALKI.i1E ,Michael b 1772-1848 

Maxine Santmyer 

216/2 ,13 RICHARD, Frances 
*John 1804-1875 

Maxine Santmyer 

. 215/22 HORNBACK Margaret 
'. Adam b 17 in Bourbon KY 1788-
. ALKIRE 1805 to OH 

Maxine Santmyer 

215/31 RUSH, Catherine 
ALKIRE, George b 1780-1868 

Maxine Santmyer 

216/3 ,19 , 28 RIDEN OUR , Lydia 
· *John Brown 181.i-0-1910 

Maxine SANTMYER 
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1 lJohn PATTONca 1788-18.54·m Artemisia Delaney CHILDERS 8-21-1814 
2 ~TTON, James Monroe b ca 1818 m. Mary (TAYLOR?) {see pages 59 & 60) 
3 Does any one know where James Monroe PATrON died? He is on the Independace Ark 
4 1860 Census. His family a.re on 1870,1880 Census Red River Co. TX Census. 
5 I have checked every source I know to check for a Civil War death. Would so 
6 appreciate any help at all. Think Mary was a Taylor but have no proof. Can you 
7 help? The children of James Monroe PATTON and wife Mary a.re: Joshua T, 
8 Enok O, Washington L, Jefferson Taylor, Susan A, Haden M., Nancy J., Henry C. 
9 from Mrs. Henry F. Israel, 5928 37th St NW, OKlahoma City, OK 73122. 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

i~ 
17 
18 

~6 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

47 
48 
49 

P TTON, Thomas of Montgomery Co VA b in Ireland ca 1740 
PATTON, Thomas Jr. b ca 1776 Ire. m 15 April 1797 VA to CECIL, Nelly (Elender?) 

PATTON, Rhoda b 17 Sept 1816 KY m COO:EER, John Cannady 
Thomas Jr. and his bride migrated to Cumberland Co. KY where 8 children were 
thought to have been born: David 1800, Polly 1801, Benjamin F 1803, Samuel IB05, 
.Priscilla 1809, Rebecca, Sallie 1814, and Rhoda 1816. Sometime after 1816 the 
family removed to Baxter TN. David m Sallie Maxwell, a 1st cousin; Polly m 
Amos Maxwell also a 1st cousin. Ben. m 1st a Pharris, 2nd a Dudney. Sallie 
m Alfred Stone and Rebecca m John Rollin and moved to Arkansas. 
SURVEY BOOK D, Montgomery Co. VA: p 41 THOMAS PATTCE (pre emption land) 325A 
at Sam's Spring, wat.ers of Peeck Creek, a branch of New, near Great Road, adjacent 
to Trollenger's. 10 Apr 1787 
SURVEY BOOK D, Montgomery Co VA: p49 HENRY PATTON 510 A on Peck Creek and the 
Thorn Spring adjacent to Gideon Moss, Joseph Mare and own. 6 Mar 1791. 
SURVEY BOOK D, MONTGOMERY CO, VA: p 50 THOMAS PATTON (by 2 preemption 
warrants, one #2558 and the other assigned to him by Henry PATTON, assignee of 
James PATTON. 150 A at lower end of Elk Spring Branch of Thorn Spring of ~eek 
Creek adjacent to Henry PATTON. 10 Oct 1787. . 
SURVEY BOOK D, MONTGOMERY CO VA: p 164 HENRY PATTON 180 A on Big Spring adjacent to 
his own and Robert Currin. 7 Mar 1791. 
SURVEY BOOK D, MONTGOMERY CO VAs p 199 Henry PATTON by preemption warrent of James 
PATTON 166 A on Sinking Spring adjacent to Adam Waggoner, Henry Stobaugh and 
Pipper.~a.r 1791. 
SURVEY BOOK D MOOTGOMERY CO VA: p 332 George Kinser 142 A on Cripple Creek Adj 
William PATTON 28 Ap 1790. 
SURVEY BOOK D, MONTGOMERY CO VA 1 p J48 Thomas PATTON 140 A on Chestnut Creek 
adjacent to William Cox 25 Oct 1788. 
from Gene Ann Good Cordes, 1012 Brayton Ave., Cincinnati, OH 45215 

,PATTON . Nancy b 1770 N • J. m STOCKTON , Clayton 20 Jan 1791 Stokes Co. N. C • 
Still looking for Nancy's pa.rentso 
from: Laurel Bryon Stockton(Mrso David M) 7125 Elphick Rdl, Sebastopql, CA 95472 

~TTON, James b 1755/60 d 1806 m WILSON, Margaret 
'.ATTON, Jason b 1787NC? d 1841 m BOSTICK, Bethenia 

'.ATTON, James b 1812 d 1900 m THOMPSON, Susan Cobb 
PATTON, Mary Bethenia Lavinia b 1841 d 1906 m CO:EELAND, Samuel 

See pp-62- 5 :EEL #3 for more details. Nothing further on these Pattens 
from: Virginia Jantz R. 1 Box 1453 Waco, TX 76710 

PATI'ON, Samuel b 14 Nov 1779 Oglethorpe Co GA d 31 Oct 1847 bur OLD COVERED WAGON 
Cemetery, Oxford, MS. Recorded in Vol I of Skipwith Soc. MS Cemetery Bookso 
Contact Joan Bratton (Mrs. Theron) for, information on the Cemetery Books. 
Rt. 1 Box 76 J Calico, OXford, MS 386$5 

PEL #4 200 

/ 



1 PATTON, Peter m __ , Mary 
2 PATI'ON, John M b 1802 PA. m ~, Lucinda b 1840 Lawrence Co ,KY 
3 PATTON, John b 1866 Raleigh Co W. VA m CLAY, Virginia E b 1871 Raleigh Co. W. VA 
4 PATTON, Roy b 1888 W. VA m CLAYPOOL, Myrtle b 1890 Logan Co. W. VA 
5 PATTON, Walter b 1913 Raleigh Co. W. VA m COOFER, Thelma Lee b 1915 W. VA 
6 PATTON, Jack b 1936 Raleigh Co. W. VA m RADER, Mary 1940 Ral. W. VA 
7 Information wanted on parents and family of John M. Patton, born in PA about 1802. 
8 He was living in Raleigh Co. VA--now West VA in 1B50. He married in 1857, Lucinda 
9 CLAY of KY who was a relative of Sen. Henry CLAY. Their children were Mary Ann, 

10 Sa.rah Elizabeth, Sylvester, William Anderson, Frances Charlotte, John, Eliza Jane 
11 and Nancy Harriet. The Raleigh County marriage record lists John M. PATTON 
12 as the son of Peter and Mary PATTON. 

13 Family Group sheet information on family line 2: 
14 John M. PATTON b 1802 in PA d 23 May 1875 Raleigh Co i. Snuffer Cem, Harper W. VA 
15 m 12 Feb 1857 at Beckley (Stevens Lake) by Claiborne CURTIS to Lucinda CLAY :. 
16 b 7 Aug 1840 Lawrence Co. KY d 6 Oct 1916 i Snuffer Cem. f Meredith CLAY m Nancy 
17 BAILEY. (Information from Raleigh Co marriage records, census records 1850, 1860,1870, 
18 Family records and Snuffer Cem. records. Their children: Mary Ann b Jl Dec 1857 
19 m 26 Feb 1874 to Lewis HUTCHINSON, Sa.rah Elizabeth 1May1859, Sylvester (Bud) b 2 Jl 
20 1860 m Maggie CLAY, William Anderson b 1 Aug 1862 m Eliza CLAY, Frances Charlote 
21 16 July 1864 m 29 Jan 1880 to Jack HUTCKENSON, John b 20 March 1866 m Virginia E. 
22 CLAY, Eliza Jane b 19 Oct 1867 m Chester STANLEY, and Nancy Harriett b 1869- d 1886 

23 Family Group sheet information on family line J: 
24 John PATTON B 20 March 1866 in Raleigh Co. W VA to John M. PATTON an Lucinda QLA1. 
25 He died 2 April 1955 i Mount Tabor Cem Beckley W VA, was m 16 Dec 1887 at Beckley 
26 by David SUMMER to Virginia Elizabeth (Lizzy) .QUI) b 3 Aug 1871 Raleighly CoV VA 
27 d 17 July 1957 i Mount Tabor Cem Beckley W. VA. Her f Jackson ~, m Aletha McMILLION. "°' 
28 Their children: Roy b 6 Dec 1888 d 1 Sept 1970 m Myrtle CLAYPOOL, Lockie b 20 Nov 1890 · .. , 
29 d 26 June 1965 m Sydney DAl'fIEL. Ray b 2 Nov 1892 m Effie KIDD, Gail b 16 Mar 1894 
30 d 20 Oct 1895, William M b 14 May 1896 d 3 March 1947 m Hattie SNUFFER, Lucy b 14 Mar 
31 1898 m Charlie RICHMOND, George R. b 15 July 1911-unmarried. 

32 Family Group sheet information on family line 4: 
33 Roy PATTON b 6 Dec 1888 at Stevens Branch to John PATTON and Virginia (Lizzy) C.LAI. 
34 d I Sept 1970 i Mt Tabor Church Cem. Beckley m 17 July 1912 to Myrtle CLAYPOOL b 
35 23 Nov 1890 to CLAYPOOL and LAVANCHIA. d 3 Mar 1970 i 
36 Mt Taber Church Cem BeEkley. Their children: Walter R. 1 July 1913 m 1934 to 
37 to Thelma COO:FER, John 14 April 1915 m Marie COMBS, Norman b 26 April 1917 m Grace 
38 SWEENEY, Virginia b 22 Jan 1919 m Charles STANLEY, Warren b 20 July 1922 m Geraldine 
39 STANLEY, William F. b 10 Dec 1923 m Lois BRIERLY, Doff H. b 17 June m Betty Jo REID, 
40 and Edna Mae b 2 March 1932 m Cecil TABOR. 

41 Family Group sheet information on family line 5: 
42 Walter R PATTON b 1 July 1913 at Ecclos W VA to f Roy PATI'ON and m Myrtle CLAYPOOL 
43 m I March 1934 to Thelma Lee COOPER b 30 August 1915 Camp Creek Mercer Co to f 
44 Josiah E COOPER and m Virgie Alice CLARK. Their children: Elbert R. b 29 Sept 1934 
45 m Beverly-™• Jack E 28 July 1936 m Mary RADER, David L b 29 Aug 1938 m Callie 
46 BCGLE. 

47 Family Group sheet information of family line 6: 
48 Jack PATTON b 28 July 1936 in Beckley W VA to WaJ. ter R. PATTON and Thelma Lee COOFER 
49 m 19 April 1957 to Mary Ellen RADER b 20 July 1940 Glade Hamlet, Raleigh Co.W VA 
50 dau of Eurban E RADER and Ora Bell DRENNEN. Their children: Daniel W b 21 Aug 1957, 
51 Deborah E b 5 Feb 1961, John E 1 April 1962 and James E 31 Aug 1967. All b Beckley,W VA. 

from Jack E PATTON, Rt 2 Box 118 Beckley W. VA 25801. ~ 
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4 
5 
6 
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10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

~.,OtlBES, j··lrs. :'4alter :a., 402) lia Encinas, Cypress, CA 90630 (ll-.5-?9i 

Generation: 

I .i:'ATTON. John, Feters Twp., Franklin (~umberland) Co., 1-a. m 1st 
-----; (bel.) 2nd wi~e, 3usanna TAS~IE ALEXANDER, widow of David 
ALEXANDER, sister of Abigail TASSIE. frob. 11 dalisbury Twp., 
Lancaster Co., }a. during worst of irench-Indian ~ars. John d 
2.5 Sept 1767. ~ee: JP will, proven 1 Oct 1767, Cumberland ~o. ~a. 
~illiam ~atton (son) deed: Vol. 1, pg 236-38, 13 April 1778, Gum
berland County, Pa. 

II PATTON, l•tary, b 1729 m Thomas JOHNSTON II, prob. Lancaster ~o., Fa. 
She d 29 Jan 1804 i11ercersburg, lranklin ~o., Pa. .t)ur ;:)late Hill. 

III JOHNSTON. Hannah, b ca 17.50 m Daniel HOUSTON, ~alisbury Twp., ~an
caster Go., Pa. She d before 1800 Lancaster Co., Pa. He d 23 Dec 
1826 Independence Twp., ·'ashington Co., Pa. See: Daniel HOUaTOi~ 
Indenture, Bk 9, p. 28) Granter "571, rranklin Co., Fa. 

IV HOUSTON, Hannah Jane, b 177.5 Salisbury Twp., ~ancaster Go., Pa. 
m William .BUCHANAN II ca 1800,: 1 19 June 1846 ht. Pleasant Twp., 
· .. lashington Co., 1-a. 

I .oUGMNAN. Dani el hous+on, b 15 Dec 1801 prob. !-1,ranklin Go,, ?a. 
m 7 Oct 1829 ~ashington Co., Pa., .i:i;lizabeth Rankin LEE. tle d 11 
Oct 18.50, Adams Co., Ohio. 

VI 3UCHAN1UI. •~illiam ~ampbell, b 18 Feb 1837 ·~ashington Co., Pa., m 
1 5ept 1869 Boonesboro, Boone Co., Ia, 1~1axy Jane ATKI50N, He d 
27 Aoril 1920, Long .Beach, .Los Angeles Co., Ca. Ci,1il War Vet. 

VII BUC;iANAN. Eva Lena, b 21 Ju·ly 1870 :Ooonesboro, Boone Co., Ia., m 
7 ?eb 1887 Bradshaw, York Co., Nebr, Emanuel HOLi1iAN, She d 27 Dec 
1948, Long Deach, Ca. 

'-/III HOLl•tAN. Ida Hae, b 15 June 1897, 5cotia, \.ilreeley ~o., i~ebr. m rtan
zaw H, ?El'ERSEN. .:>he d 11 Get 1969, La r1irada, ~s Angeles Co., C;a. 

IX PETERSEN, Liana Gale, b 8 Nov 1918, Ord, Valley Co., i~ebr, m 15 ciept 
1940, Kingman, 1•iohave Go., Ariz. nalter Boyd FOR.BES, 

32 clueries by venerations: 

33 I .i:-ATTON, John parents, birth date & place, 1st wife &: mar date to 
34 Susanna TASSIE ALEXANDER. Death date de place David ALEXANDER. ''ish 
35 contact desc David ~ 8usanna ALEXANDER~ ~ere ~usanna ALEXAl~DER who 
36 m John 5H.Al~clON July 1772 & ~illiam ALEXANDER who m Isabel Ai.EXANDER 
37 Nov 1770, both in 1•iercersburg, lranklin Co,, .t-a. their children? 
38 II ~J.arriage date &: place of I-ia.ry fATI'ON & Thomas JOHNSTON II. 
39 III fvia.rriage date & place of Hannah JOHNSTON & Daniel HOUSTON. ner birth 
40 date de places death date & place. Did their dau i"iartha HOUSTON li 
41 to marry a __ DICKSON (DIXSON) and have a dau in lranklin Go., .f-a. 
42 or '~ashington Co., fa. who m a, HANHA(H)? 
43 IV harriage date &: place for Ha.11nah Jane HOUSTON & -~illiam bUCHANAN II? 
44 ~here is he bur in Franklin Co,, Pa.? 
45 i nirth place in Pa. and bur site in Adams Co., Ohio Daniel Houston 
401' 

BUCHANAN, 
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1 PATTON , Willis ( N.C. ?) He and wife died leaving son Samuel 
2 and other childre~ (?)William and George. Iris son ••••• 
3 PATTON , Samuel, born N.C. Nov. 14, 1779 , died Oct. 31,1847 
4 at 6 pm. Married Mary,!!!. Mary Pye born N.C. Feb. 17,1786, 
5 and died 1824. ( There was a Samuel Patton who married a 
6 Polly Pye in Oglethorp Co. Georgia on Jan. 21, 1805 and this 
7 may have been them. ) Children of Samuel and Mary Patton: 
8 Olive c. Patton born March 26, 1807 
9 Eleanor H. Patton born ~une 30, 1809 
10 Alford ( or Alvey ) P. Patton born Se~t. 28, 1813 
11 Alfred Patton born Sept. 26, 1816 ( Moved to Texas ?) 
12 Kinchen Patton born Feb. 23, 1819 (moved to Minden, La.) 
13 B:eniah Pye Patton born in Georgia July 14, 1821 
14 Mary Jane Patton born Feb. 3, 1824 , married WILLIAMS , 
15 lived in Mississip~i. 
16 Elizabeth Ann Patton born Maroh 14,1826/7 , married 
17 a HUMPHREY , lived in Kansas (Kansas City ?) 
18 Jiim (or James ) T. (or F.) Patton born July i4, 1828 
19 lived in Mississippi. 
20 Susan R. Patton born June 14, 1830, married a TAYLOR, 
21 lived in Mississippi. 
22 The above Benia.h Pye Patton born July 14, 1821 married Kanoy 
23 Harrison ··FLENIKEN ( daughter of Eldna Fleniken and !udia 
24 FLOWERS) • Nancy H. Patton was born in Alabama April 27, 1828, 
25 and died in Bastrop, Louisiana March 9,1884. Married Beniah 
26 Pye Patton April 18, 1848, she died before her husband. 
27 lleniah married again 1885 to Susin E. Brooks. Beniah died 
28 at Bastrop, La. March 22, 1907. 
29 Children all by first wife ( Nancy H. Patton) were ••• 
30 Mary Lydia Patton born March 18,1849, married 1st Williams 
31 married 2nd Hewett ( issue by HEiEl'T ) 
32 Samantha Alice Patton born in La. Dec. 27, 1850, died 1949, 
33 married 1871 to Benjamin F. SCHROEDER. 
34 Martha Francis Patton born in La.. ll'ov. 7, 1853, died Oct. 
35 22, 1870 , not married. 
36 Ehima Charity Patton born March 22, 1856, died 1942 ,married 
37 1879 to John P. HIGMAN (Issue) 
38 Charles Hale Patton born June l0,1858, died Ja.n. 22, 1936 
39 married Jan. 19 ,1896 to Lula Monette CLARK 
40 George Mallory Patton born Sep. 16, 1860, died Jan.26, 1936 
41 married Dorthy SANDIDGE ( no issue) 
42 Alcenia "Kate" Patton born La.. Oct. 4, 1862, died Aug. 1895 
43 married 1885 to w. w. WALTMAN ( issue) 
44 Seleta Bell Patton born La. Aug. 23, 1865, died Sep. 27,1866 
45 William Farmer Patton born La. Jan. 6, 1868, died April 4t 
46 1937, married Sallie "Pearl" KFIT.T;rn 1893 ( issue ) 

from GEORGE M. PA~ON , 308 Dewing St. ,Bastrop, La. 71220 
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1 PATTON William b 10 June 1787 d 21 Cct 1826 Chester Co ?.A m JAMISCU, l·~argaret 
2 PATTON, Robert b 1813 ?Ad 1882 Lancaster Co PA m GV~~' Tabitha. 
3 PATTON, William Gyles b 1842 PA d 1919 Oxford PA m ·,·1'..!CDF.CW, Philena R. 
4 PATTON James Woodrow b 1868 PA d 1939 Oxford ?A rn CHAMBERS, Annie S. 
5 PA!TON, Ira James b 1893 ?Ad 1968 Detroit M! m2 DCF.3:F.?£, _Kathrine 
6 PATT~~, ?.obert James b 1922 FA ml .TACCBSON, !)o~othy Louise 
7 PATTON, Robert James, Jr.. b 1943 MI m HCFFMAN, Jacqueline 

8 Family Group sheet information of family line 1: 
9 ~illiam PATTON was born 10 June 1787 in FA or Scotland. He married abo~t 1810 

10 ~·!argaret Jamison, born 5 June 1791 Iancaster Co PA, dau. of Samuel and Margaret 
11 (RCS~) Jamison of Little Britain TWP. He rre.y well be son of James ?atton vho 
12 emmig:bated to Chester Co PA 1792 from lowlands Scotland. Their children: Ann E. 
13 b 11 Oct 1811 Robert b 1813, James b 25 Feb 1816, Margaret Jane b 9 June 1818, 
14 Mary b 5 Mar i821, Elizabeth b 14 Apr 1823 and !.·lilliarn b 26 Aug 1825. 'Jilliam Sr .. 
15 died 21 Oct 1826 and his wife 3 ~eb 1842, both Lower C7..ford '!'wp, Chester Co. PA. 

16 Family Group sheet information of family line 2: 
17 Robert PATTON, plasterer and fanner, vras born 5 November 1813 in la.ncaster Co PA 
18 and died 4 ~.ar 1882 Little Britain Twp Lancaster Co PA. He married 23 Apr 1840 
19 Tabithc: GYLES. born 9 Sept 1816 PA and died 16 Mar 1893, dau. of Joseph Gyles of 
20 Chester COPA. Their children, all born PA: William Gyles b 1842, Joseph Robert 
21 ·t 1 Nov 13U, Edward Stanley b 11 May 1848, Robert Franklin b. 4 Dec 1850, and 
22 ~~ra.rgaret jane b 23 Mar 1853. They resided in Lancaster Co., Pa. 

23 Family Group sheet infor!!'a ti on of family line 3: 
24 Willia~ Gvles PATTON, commission merchant and farmer, was born 13 June 1842 Qa.k Hill 
25 PA (Lancaster Co) and died 31 Dec 1919 Oxford, PA. He married 30 Nov 1865 Philena R. 
26 WOODF.81.f, bor!'l 8 May 1939 PA and died 1 Mar 1923 PA, dau. of James and Ann Way 
27 (TAYLOF.) i.foodrow • Their chilc~en all born FA: Joseph Frank b 2 Nov 1866, James 
28 ~,Joodrow b 9 :'<fay 1868, Elva A. May 1870, Erana A. b 5 Aug 1872, ~;illiam b 14 Nov 1873, 
29 Frederick b 19 Dec 1875. 

30 Family Group sheet information of family line 4: 
31 James Woodrow PATTON, co:-a.~ission merchant, :i1as born 9 !-1a:.:- 1863 Asheville PA (Iancaster 
32 Co) and. died 10 December 1939 Oxford, FA. He ma.r:-ied Annie Sherman CF.AMBERS, born 
33 26 Dec 1865 PA and died 16 Apr 1930 PA, dau. of Iminer Ward and Mary Jane (MATTHE',/S) 
34 Chambers. The±r children: Ira James b 1893 PA, Mary Philena b 19 Feb 1897 Deford PA 
35 and Smily Selfridge b 14 Oct 1904 Cherry Hill ?A. 

36 Family Group shee·t information of fe.?:.ily line 5: 
37 Ira Jaraes PATTON, businessman, was born 12 Oct 1893 ~-lhite F.ock PA (Lancaster Co), 
38 died :n March 1968 Detroit, MI where he is buried.. He married secor.d 6 .Apr 1920 
39 Kathrine DCHEF.TY, born 26 Aug 1894 Philadelphi~, dau. of /lillia:n John and Sarah 
40 (MOORE) Doherty. Their only child was Robert ~ames b 14 Aug 192~ ?hiladelphia PA. 

41 Family Group sheet informa~ion of family line 6: 
l2 Robert Jan:es PATTON, aeronautical engineer, was born 14 Aug 1922 ?hiladelphia. P.e 
43 married first Dorothy Louise JACOBSOB, born 17 Zuly 1923 Detroit, MI, dau. of 
44 Charles L. and Elsie I. (JOHNSTON) Jacobson. Their children P.obert Jr. b 194.3 MI, 
45 Diane Louise b 11 April 1947 Ann Arbor MI and William Richard b 29 Sept lg53 
46 Fort ~orth TX. 

47 Robert James ?ATTCN, Jr., attorney, yas born 27 Aug 1943 Detroit MI and ~ar~ied 
48 Jacqueline HO?F:·iAN 8 June 1965 Durham NC. Their children: Kimberly Anne b 2 ~-la= 
49 1968, Carolyn Kay b 26 Aug 1970, Kithrine Dawn b 28 Jan 1975, all in D.G. 
50 He ha2 d~ne research in Iancaster and Chester Cos on Patten and otter lines. 

I 

from F.obert (Bob) James ?ATTCN, Jr. 2Jl5 ~! Lexington St. Arlington, VA 22207 
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From: Patricia Ann Mitchell 
Bloomington. JN 47401, 

W. Harbison Rd. 

Matthew PATTON of Scotland 
c.iohn PATTON of Scotland 

(see 

:S.obert PATTON J.~atthew PATTOrI and Jane HOUSTON 
? Robert PATTON, Jr. Robert REA and Agnes "Nancy" PATTON 

Matthew Houston PATTON md. Margaret Houston REA 
Robert Rea PATTON md. Mary 

Mat thew Rous ton PATTON md=-.--::s=-a-r_a__,h__..,L,,,...ouisa Adams 
Eliza Dearborn PATTON md. Patrick Joseph Moore 

Karl Joseph MOORE md. Ruby Dell Robinson 
Patricia Ann MOORE md. Robert Leon Mitchell 

Matthew PATTON, L5, bl738 Cumberland County, Pennsylvania. d. 25 Aug. 1824 
age 87, Jefferson County, Madison~ Indiana, Will dated 13 Aug. 1824, 
probated Oct. 22, 1824 Will Book 'B", page 107, served in American 
Revolution from Pennsylvania, md. 30 June 1761 Cumberland County, :Penn. 
Jane HOUSTON, b. 1740, d. Mar. 1833, age 95. Both are buried in 
Underwood Cemetery, Madiso~Indiana. 
CHILDREN: 1. James *, b. 19 July 1762 

2. Agnes "Nancy" *, b. 7 Nov. 1763, md. Robert Rea 
3. Aaron *, b. 6 Sept. 1765 
4. Mary*, b. 28 June 1767 md. William Long of Tenn. 
5. Matthew*b. 26 Jan. 1768 
6. Aughtby Huston * b.17 Oct. 1772, md. Elizabeth of Ky. 
7. Elizabeth*, b. 14 Dec. 1771 

Source: Will Book B, page 107, Bible records, Marriage Records of 
Jefferson County, Madison, Indiana. 

Robert REA,L6,b7 June 1762 Lancaster County, Penn., d. 4 Nov. 1852, 
Will probated 3ook 1, page 57, Jefferson County, Indiana, buried 
Underwood Cemetery. Revolution War Pension #25202, md. Agnes "Nancy" *L.6 
b. 7 Nov. 1763, d. 28 Dec. 1854, buried Underwood Cemetery, Madison, Ind. 
?ather of ~obert Rea was John Rea, b. 1735 and mother was Martha Farmer. 
CHILDREN: 1. James Harris Rea,b.23 Dec. 1786, d. 5 July 1853 

2. Jane Rea, b. OJ"une 1788, d. age 3 yrs., 1792 
3. Samuel Rea, b. 10 Feb. 1790, d. Oct. 1868 
4. Margaret Houston~' b. 7 Feb. 1792, d. 21 July 1884, 

md. Matthew Houston *, b. (according to Margaret's Bible, 
the same day as Margaret, 7 Feb. 1792) 

5. Silas Rea, b. 20 Jan. 1794, md. Elizabeth, d. Aug. 1865 
6. Matthew-Patton Rea, b. 20 Feb. 1796, d. Nov. 1867 ** 
7. John Mccrary Rea, b. 12 Jan. 1798, md. Margaret Swan, 

d. 20 Mar. 1879 
8. Robert Right Rea, b. 12 Apr. 1800, md. Jane Smith, 

d. 4 Mar. 186q-
9. Agnes Sissa Rea, b. 11 June 1804, md. James Underwood, 

d. 9 Apr. 1842 (M.R. 1, p21 Ripley Co.,Irid.) 
10. Martha Mccrary Rea, b. 20 Aug. 1806 

Matthew Houston PATTON!'L7t.7 Fe6:"°1792,.d.8 Nov.,1853 , md. l•:argaret 
Houston Rea, (L.5), b. 7 Feb. 1792, d. 21 July 1884, Thorntown, Indiana, 

CHILDREN: 1. Mary Louisa *, b. 12 June 1813, 5uncombe Co., N.C. d.8 Aug. 
1835 

2. Robert Rea*, b. 18 Feb. _1815, 11 11 
"", md. !·•rary, Onie 

3. Matthew Wilson*, b. 10 Mar. 1817 " " "", 
4. Martha Jane *, b. 3 June 1819 Ripley Co., Indiana, md ~ 

Orlean Stafford (Spafford) 
5. John M. *, b. 23 Aug. 1821, Ripley Co., Indiana, d. 20 Oct. 

** Mathew P. Re~8'fu~·. Rowany Palmer Jan 23, 1823 Ripley Co., Ind. 
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?rcrr.: Contir:ued fro~ Pe:tri,:_-ia .!..nr~ ~-~itr~·:-iell ... Child.:-e!1 of i"atthew 
Poucton P;•7':-::ol'~ and r.'::, ··gc ret t:ouc:~on -cr:A 
. - 6 : R ig ht Hou st~~ ~ b •.. 3 A; r ·: 182 4 : d . ( ? ) , md • 9 0 c t . 184 9 

Elizabeth H. Calloway 
7. Silas E . .:::._; b. 9 Dec. 1826, rnd. 25 ~eb. 1849 Eliza ~indley 

(Silas was an engineer on the narrow gauge railroad at 
Madison, Indiana and a Farm Implement Dealer at Thorntown, Ind.' 

8. James E. *, b. 25 Apr. 1829 
9. Elizabeth Ann*, b. 13 Oct. 1832, md. John Lindley 

Robert R. PATTON, (L. 6-; p.3) b. 18 Feb. 1815, Buncombe co., N.C., . 
md. Mary , of Ohio. 
CHILDREN: 1. Matthew Houston~, b. 7 June 1841 Decatur, Macon Co., 

Ill., md. 19 Mar. 1863 Sarah Louisa Adams, 
2. John *, b. 1843 Decatur, Macon Co., lllinois 
3. Nancy G. *, b. 1845, Indiana 
4. Wright *, b. 1847 Indiana 
5. Charles W., b. 1849, Indiana 

Matthew Houston PATTON (L. 7, p. 3) b. 7 June 1841, Macon County, 
Decatur, Illinois, d. 27 July 1919: Jefferson County, Madison, 
Indiana, buried Fairmount Cemetery, North Madison, Indiana, md. 
19 Mar. 1863 Sarah Louisa Ad3ms, M.R. 1861-1865, p. 127 Jefferson 
County, Indiana. Sarah was tne daughter of David Adams, a carpenter 
from Pennsylvania, mother was Eliza Dodds of Kentucky. 
CnILDREN: 1. Josenh E. *, b. 1864 

2. Harras *, b. 1867 
3. David *, b. 1870 (resided at Connersville, Indiana) 
4. Eliza Dearborn.!:, b. 4 June 1872, d. 19 Feb. 1959, 

md. 25 Mar. 1891 Patrick Joseph Moore 
5. Cornelia Mary*, b. 1878, d. age 16, 24 Nov. 1894 

and buried next to father at Fairmount Cem. Lot 151 
6. Charles *, b. Apr. 1880 
7. Jesse * b. (?), d. 14 Feb. 1900. 

Patrick Joseph MOORE, b. 14 Feb. 1868, Madison, Indiana, d. 19 Mar. 19h4 
buried Rose Hill Cem., Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, md. 20 Mar. 
1891 Jefferson County, Indiana, M.R. 1891, page 520, Eliza Dearborn-2._ 
(L. 8, p. 2) b. 4 June 1872 Madison, Jefferson County, Indiana, d. 
19 ?eb. 1959, also buried Rose Hill Cemetery, Bloomington, Monroe County, 
Indiana. Patrick Joseph Moore was a railroader on the Monon R.R., 
retiring in 1932 as foreman of the roundhouse at the McDowell Yards 
in Bloomington, Indiana. They resided at 821 South Walnut Street. 
CHILD;:(,EN: 1. Harry C. Moore, b. 29 Jan. 1892 Jeffersonville, Indiana, 

FEL # 4 

d. age 12, 13 Jan. 1904 from fall on ice while skating. 
Harry is buried next to his Grandmother, Sarah Louisa 
Adams *, at ?airmount Cemetery, Lot 151. 

2. Mary Cornelia Moore, b. 7 Jun.1894 Jeffersonville, i~a. 
d. 19 June 1973, Detroit, Mich., md. Thomas Foster 
McMillan of Bloomington, Indiana. 

3. Infant daughter, b. Mar. 1896~ d. 24 Mar. 1896. 
4. George William Moore. b. 22 Ja~. 1890 Lafavette. Ind. 

md. Pearl Chambers, -Mon!'oe County, lndiana, d. -29 Sent. 
1961, conductor en Monon R. R., resident of Monroe 
Co., Indiana, member of Clear Creek Church, buried 
at Clear Creek Cemetery. No children of this marriage. 

5. Louisa Florence Moore, b. 8 June 18?7, Lafayette, 
Indiana, d. 16 Mar. 1974, b. ~ashville, ~enn, md. 
Charles Hasper, resided Detroit, ~ichigan. 
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From: Continued from Patricia Ann Mitchell ... Children of Patrick 
Joseph Moore and Eliza Dearborn PA~TON ... page 3. 

6. Sarah 3lanche Moore~~ July 1906, Monroe ~ 
County, Indiana, d. 18 Apr., 1977, md. Robert Henry · 
Howard. both are buried Clear Creek Cemetery, 
Monroe County, Indiana. 

7. John Thomas Moore, b. 25 Feb. 1908, Bloomington 
Monroe County, Indiana, md. 31 July 1929, Esther 
Louise Curry. 

8. Karl Joseph Moore, b. 10 May 1912, Bloomington, 
Monroe County, Indiana, d. 23 April, 1948, md. 3 Mar.19 
~uby Robinson, b. 7 Feb. 1913, Monroe County, 
Indiana, father, Alec Vint Robinson, mother Estella 
Alice Fayne. 2nd Marriage Anna Eelle West. 

Karl Joseph Moore, (L. 9, p. 1) b. 10 May 1912, d. 24 Apr. 1948, md. 
Mar, 1932 Ruby Dell Robinson, b. 7 Feb. 1913. . 
CHILDREN: 1. Patricia Ann Moore, b. 30 Dec. 1932, Bloomington, 

Monroe County Indiana, md. 22 July 1950 Robert Leon 
Mitchell, b. 4 Jan. 1928, Smithville, Monroe County, 
Indiana, father Leon Isaac Mitchell, mother Violet Stew 

2. 5arbara Alice Moore Robinso~ (adopted by brother of 
her mother, Fabert V. Robi~son i~ 1950), b. 4 Jan.1936 
Bloomington, Indiana. 

Robert Leon Mitchell, b. 4 Jan. 1928, md. 22 July 1950 Patricia Ann 
Moore, b. 30 Dec. 1932, Bloomington, Indiana. 
CHILDREN: 1. Robert Vinton Mitchell, b. 9 Mar. 1951, Denver, Coloradi 

graduate of U.S.A.F. Academy, class 1973,presently Capt. 
· .married May 26, 1979 to Karen Moore, father 
Lt. Col. (Ret. U.S.A.F.) Donald W. Moore, mother ~ 
Opal L. Wright. 

2. David Scott Mitchell, b. 19 Feb. 1953, Bloomington, 
Indiana, md. 1st. Jackie Fredricka Cornman, b. 2 Jan. 
1954, div. July 19, 1978, Witchita Falls, Texas. 2nd m. 
CHILDREN: !.David Scott Mitchell, II, b. 1 July 1971 

Ocala, Fla. 
2.Crystal Michelle Mitchell, b. 24 Jan. 1973 

Witchita Falls, Texas 
3. Patrick Joseph Mitchell, b. 24 May 1954, Bloomington, 

Indiana md. April 7, 1977 Paula Tetter, Tarrant County, 
Texas. Divorced October 16, 1979. Residence Indiana._ 

** David Scott Mitchell continued: Terry 

I would like to corres~ond and exchange information with anyone having 
Houston-Huston lines and Rea lines. I have considerable information 
on the Rea families, both Ripley and Jefferson Counties, Indiana, 
I'll be glad to share. 
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~ro~: ?atricia Ann ~itchell (co~tinued) 
(I have prepared this page pending proof of the parentage of Matt~ew 
Hou2ton Patton, line 5 and 51 this page, which proof I am seeki~g. pam) 

1.:attr.ew PATTON of Scotland 
John P .. ~TTON, b. Sco.tland 

F.obert PATTON 
Robert PATTON, Jr. 

Mat thew Haus ton PATTON 
Robert Rea PATTON 

Matthew Houston PATTON 
Eliza Dearborn PATTON 

Karl Joseph MOORE 
Patricia Ann Mitchell 

John PATTON, line 2, was b. in SGotland. Came to America in 1705, 
settling in Cumberland Co., Fenn. Children: 

1. James *, 1740-- m. Mary ALLISON 
2. Joseph * 1769 (died) 
3. William *, m. Peggy SHIPPER or Elizabeth WHITE 
4. Matthew *, b. 1705--1778/54?? l.m. Elizabeth 

2.m. Jane DYER~~~~~---
5. Benjamin * 
6. John* 1. md. 

2. md. Agnes SNODGRASS 
7. Alexander * 
8. Tristram * 
9. David * --1774 

10. Robert * --1775 lm. 2m . .......,,...,M,.....a_r_g_a_r_e...,.t~w"""'o,...,,o""""D,....S,,,,__ __ 
11. Lillys * m. Thomas WILLIAMS 
12. Elizabeth * m. Thomas Simoson 

Ro8ert PATTON, lines 3, d. ca 1755 in Penn. He lived in Chester Co., 
Sadsbury Twp., Penn. His will dated 15 May 1755; probated 4/14 June, 
CEILDREN: (by first wife) 

1. Sarah * 
2. John * 
3. Rebecca* 
4. Jean * 

by 2nd wife: Margaret WOODS 
5. Andrew * 
6. Elizabeth * 
7. Robert *, Jr. 1747-1808 m. Margaret R. McCRACKEN 
8. Thomas * 
9. Joseph * 

2obert PATTON, Jr., line 4, was b. 1747 in N. Car.???. He d. 1808 
in Sumner Co., Tenn. Will dated 26 Nov. 1808. He m. ca 1781 to 
r.-~argaret .R. McCRACKEN who was b. 1756. They lived in Orange Co., 
N. Carolina by 1800, and also near Goodlettsville, Tenn. 
CHILDREN: 

1. 
2. 
'J 
...) . 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

Mary Polly Wilson 1782-- m. FOSTER 
Robert * III 1703 -1863 m. Elizabeth ~ERRY 
John * 1785 -: 1859 m. Susan RICHAP.DSON 
David * 1787--
William *, b. 1790--
Matthew *, b. 1792--
Samuel * 1793--
James *, b. 1795 - 1871: lm. Mary Polly Wilson 

2m. Martha 

1755. 

The above information from Mrs. Gary Ellis as shown in PEL#3, page 50 
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1. PATTON, William m ADAMS, Jean 
2. PATTON, Montgomery b 1789 IRE m WARNCCK, Ann b 1790 IRE 
3. PATTON, Willaim b 1818 IRE m DANGLADE, Amelia, b 182.5 OH 
4. PATrCN, George Edward b 1861 Ilr m SCOTT, Mary Ida b 1866 IN 
.5. PATrON, George Scott b 1899 IN m NE~ Anita B. b 1900 IN 

6. Montgomery PATI'ON (line 2) b. 26 Oct 1789, Newtonards, Co. Down, IRE. m Ann 
7. WARNOCK b 20 Mar 1789, Gretna Green, IRE. dau of William WARNCCK and Molle 
8. BAILEY. Emigrated to America 1838 with family. Children: 'William b.1818; 
9. Charlotte b. 1820; John b. 1822; Edward Montgomery b.1823; Nary Jane b.1825; . 

10. Ann b. 1827; Montgomery b. 1829; Elizabeth b.1831; Margaret b. 1833. · 
11. i'1ontgomery settled in Vevay, Switzerland Co., IN. and died there 28 Dec 1843. 
12. His wife Ann died 6 Nov 1863 Camden, NJ. 

13. 
14. 
r5 .• 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

~.Villiam PATTON (line 3) b. 8 Dec 1818 Co. Down, IRE m. Amelia DANGLADE b.19 Apr 
1825 Cincinnati, OH, dau of Jean Louis Armand DANGLADE and Anna Haria BEEBE. 
William was County clerk of Switzerland Co., IN; a major 3rd IND Cav. in Civil 
War; ran flatboats on Ohio River; with brother John went to Calif. Gold Rush 
via Pana.ma, on 1850 census Yuba Co., CA. Children: Kanette b. 1846; Anna 
Haria b. 1850; Amelia Belle b. 1852; Charlotte Louise b. 1855; John b.1858 
Sarah Urseline b. 1859; George Edward b. 1861; Sloine Verges b.1865; Madge 
b.1867. William d. 6 June 1882 Vevay, rn, wife Amelia d. 1910 San Diego, CA. 

George Zdward PAT'I1CI! (line 4) b. 26 Har 1861 m. Ifary Ida SCOTT b. 3 June 1866 II~ 
dau of John Welch SCOTT and Sarah Ann PROTSi•IAN. George E. was an expert wool · 
buyer and spent his whole life in a woolen mill. Children: Harold Scott b.1891; 
William Dwight b.1896 d. 1968; George Scott b. 1899; Allison Frances b. 1906. 
George :s. died 18 Dec 1940 £-ladison, Jefferson Co., IN. ?fary Ida d. 11 Hay 1960. 

George Scott PATTON (line 5) b. 9 Feb 1899 IR m. Anita B. NELSON b.31 July 
1900 Jay Co., IN. dau of William Morris NZLSCN and Sarah Elizabeth LOY. 
Children: Patricia Ann b. 1927; Scott Nelson b. 1930; Anita Eloine"l>:" 1931; 
Rita Jane b.1933. 

30. Eloine Patton Chesnut, 1513 Cranville Sq., Ft. Myers, FL 33907 
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l"r om i.ir s . 3.:i.rb.:.tra Jons s Po:!lbcrt :.m 2 57 F<.!.irlo,ne Driv e Ca: e Gira rd.
e2u, 1.io ., 3701. 

PA'L1'110i::, Joseph 1762 .... 1.849 r.i :Sliza b0th 'i'i:pton 1786 I·i:ad i s on Co ., Ky. 
PAT'"i."1Ql!r, Thomas Ti ptorfo 1808 m Nancy i.:ll:::i.ns c 182? , Hor gan Co ., 'l1cnn. 

PNJ..11i10l'I , Elijc.h, 1875-1910 .... Hartll.:1 :Tn.l'.'r~:·.:01:~ c 1864~U!l1berland Co., Tn. 
.:.','.:.'i1'l10IJ, Ouen " W." 1865-1935 m Lora Lee Yoe 1893 Knox Co., Tn . 

PATT01'r, Ethel Hutn 1894-1960 m :.nircH Blucher Jones, 1916, D2.vid
son Co ., Term . , b 1890-

JCHES, Barbara Zllen 1921- m Dona ld. Da via Pemberton 1945, 
Pcmincot Co., I.Io . , b 1919-

Inf'orniation wan·tc<l. on line 1, J oseph Patton, his pa.rents and syblin~s . 
In his ap::_'.) lic~.tion for a pension for Revolutiona ry Un.r service (S 3b32) 
Josei>h Patton, line 1, stat es J.; i:iat he was b -:>rn 17 62 i n Pennsylvania, the 
county not remember0el, t hat he ba r e ly r emembers being brought to Rowan 
Co., n.c., Hhcrc h e lived until 2 years aft er t :ic ::lov. War . I n Rowan 
Co., l~c lived. c ontinuousl:/ ne~~r Cathey' s Eeet : ing liouse (also kn01m as 
Thyatira). Aft er t he war ho moved to I-k'"'..d.ison Co ., Y..y ., u hcre ho is 
listed (_tmnic U. Bell, T.Iarria:.:;e Rcc:)r ds of r.ia::linon Co . I • 178 -18 1) 
as b eing r:iarricd 8 Dec 17C> <;:.ncl on tho tax li s t of 17 9. He s t a tes 
that ha moved t o rfont e;orn".)r y Co. , Y.y ., living there f or same time . Ho 
movctl. to Cumberla nd Ct> ., Ky ., 1:herc h e livecl s -::mth of the Cumbcrlaml 
::t iv·.::r on Spring Creek and is lint ed. on tn:c li st of 1799 :.:ind the 1810 
census . Abcut 1816 he r emoved t o Ovcrt ::m Co . , Tenn., w.:i.erc he is 
lis t ca. in t he 1820 c ensus . :~bout 1824 ho moved t o r.:orga n Co ., Tenn., 
l1;1crc ho di ed between Har o.nd Eay of 1849. Hi s wife, Eliz abeth Tip
t on , dau~::iter of Thomas 'l1ipton ( c:~lso a Rev. Har Sol d. i er, S 16274), b 
c 1700 probabl y in Frclcricl:: Co . , Vu ., cl between c ensuse s of' 1840 an:l 
1850 . '.i.'he±r chihl r en were : ( a l l b in Ky) 
John Patton b 1790 d. 1850- 60, :Bledsoe Co., Tn ., m c 1810, uife ' s name 
unlm01m, d before 1850. 
Wil l i a m Pe.tt on, b 1790- 94 , d 1849 E::iri;an Co., Tn., m 1819 I.~ariJ Ann 
Robert ~::on Overton . Co .; ~k:!.ry Aim b 1800 i n Tn. or lIC, d 1895 in 
Sull iva n Co ., Ohio . 
GcorGe ;fo.shin[,-ton Pa tton, b 1795 , :i 1850- 60, list eel in cens uses of 1840 
and 1850 as 11 i d. i otic11 , never mo..rri cu . 
Hobe rt P~tton b 1795-1800, d aft er 1880 Cumber l a n d Co., Tn ., n une of 
wife n ot kno1m. 
Isaac Pa tton, b 1803 , d aft er 1830 ,Cumberland Co ., Tn . ,. m ?ccbecca ~~-
b 1813 NC, d aft or 18£30 . 
1r homas Tip ton Patton, line 2, 
c 1829 1Jancy .:idkins , dauc;ht cr 
d 187 0- 80 Bl eisoe Co ., 'i1n . 

". 
b 1808, ,d 1360-70 Cumberland Co., Tn., m 
of Jesse ,J.n <l. Sarah A~lkins, b 1811 'ln, 

Eliz abet h Pu.tt~n , b 1811 d ?, m c 1832 Jesse ?-~unpharu ( hi s 2ncl wife) 
b 17 7 0-.~0 , d 185 0·-60 , : .. ror gru1 Co • , 'l.1n. 
lfaucy PC?.t ton, b i :J14, <.1. af·t ~:r l SSo, m c 1833 :Iichael Hiuer, b 1811 Tn . 
,1 .::. ~·-~ .. ~ i .:so Ca:-;-;

4

0.)rl c;~.:: Cc:> . , ~i1 ~ 

':!:here a rc t wo c.taug:it or s ~rho clo n ot c.::;ipoar <li'tcr 1G20, both b 1794-1800 . 
Thc:-c i s a gocJ c :u:.nco t :C.<-..t Jo::::: i a :: ?ct t on, 1830 H·)n::. Co . , Ill, is r:.lso 
a. r~on . 

I h<:;.vo C'.m s i !?..cr abl c inf0rr:i<:~ticn u.b•.iut the tlcnccndr.; ~t:::; of a ll tho s e 
chil ... :-:..' ... m ~::1ic:1 J iiill c;ludly s!:.::!.:ro . 

Information wanted on James Taylor PATTON b 28 July 1848 in MO . Married DEPUTY, 
Mary Elizabeth. He died 13 June 1947 WA 
from Justin L Dingman , ,5401 S 12th Apt 1504 , Tacoma WA 98465 
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Information wanted on James Taylor PATTON b 28 July 1848 in MO . 
Maxy Elizabeth. He died lJ June 1947 WA 
from Justin L Dingman, 5401 S 12th Apt 1504, Tacoma WA 98465 
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2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
1. 
8. 
9. 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
ill 
l.i2 
43 
44 
!.i.5 
46 
47 
U.8 
49 
50 

ISAAC SCU'rHARfJ PA7':0] ::. 26 Cct.1761 prob~bl:-; ~i. Jerse:"" !"1d. 2 ?eb.lcC6 
....,. 1 - c • • t ~ • ' • ·• t ~ • I 1 7 r. ~ • 11 - "' =Ut; e:- ·Joo t:...io o .:..l.izacc-cn ~ne~.or =· 4- .--.u;_::. c/ .5o~e:=-v1 e : .t.Jerse:r, ·., 
de.u. Of .?eter c: i:atherine i~ohlbach ~(1eafor ._,.;ho c:::rie f!'Ol"l ?-:.c7erae'V to 
Butler 80 o:-J.~o. Isar .. c .?atton d. 17 ;..pr.-lt~C i~ Cass Go. Ir.C.iana" !'lee..r 
Logans?ort. .::li z:3.be -ch Shea.for .?at tor: d. near Eurlir.:ton r:ansa.s at :-~-av-

erly ~:an:. ... . . _ . 
I1he cnil~·.:.,er~ of Isat.c 2: :Jl1z~ .. oc~h !'at-car. were: 
V!1:CE::JT ?.~I1l1 CI~ b. ca 1006 3utler Go. Chio !":( ... :::rr::r:ah ·.rhcMas 31 Jan.1630 
Preble ~o.o. c.. 2C Cct 1948 Logans!)ort Ind. -
~no -m c 'ai· l ·-· .. .,en - "'r·:'al"~ - 'l""I n ?1 -~ z -:i ~et~ ~ .... ~ 0 1 n ~ t +- Q':"' -• 'f: ' • • •• -.. ... • - .• .:..i.: • J ·-- • ......J •-) _,c_ . ..,. - . ~ IJ • • 

:S~"J:LY P;\1:?C!:T b.13 A"l')r.18~·8 :·~i~CTletm-m Chio.:;~c. Peter 1·:. Jill 21 .~;or. 
1829 ir. ::?re~:le 1.Jo. c. -:-:iil7 ?a.tton !'Jill d. 29 rov.12c6 ::-::::ldin Ind. 
Ch.ild:=-en i·:ere- I.i.~cy .;..!"'.n, 3ras!"!us, ~.:.~or.roe, J~.:--:es ?:T., Sarah J.,?rancis 
M., !-~ar:-, ~~eline, ::;;..rriett, Jol'm V., c·: Peter ri:-. ~ill Jr. 
,\t:;OtiE'~ ... " ? \ITl...,r,?-T h C"' l~,? f"}-~ 0 ,._,,..:; ';.:nrnah r :.:.-,,"o+-t ?? .~ ...... r 1!;"2 , .. 'f'_.o,., ..... ··.t.com_ .. e ....... · ...,., . :1,....,,.:.\,....;...-..1'~ _-:...:..L~ •• \.,,,;• c;;te -.:...._ v ..... _ ... \.4e ._,.-_... J • ~-• -''-' v _ ~.·., • ....,,..;_ ·_J • •J 

Co. c. e-:?eo. lb.5C :.o--3.~s-rort I~d. 
!(no~-m c~~.!.l~.!'er.- Isa.~~el~'-~ i'acisor., Alwilda ~'.· ·szra Patton. 
ua,..ri 0 tt 'D '.fTl•Tic-r.- b C'" .,_J.l!r Ch"i 0 -~ ,.,.,"'Ob ·""oo"""er 1 1-- - 0 .,...t 1~3~ ":Jre.hle Co. .n. -"" ~--·~- ! •• :: .• J..0 '+ ~- -·~· "'~--·..J __ ·~- - ..:;,,_~ •. -'.,,,,,,..;.. '-"'-' 
O•'n..f'"' T t·•.o1"'c. "J.i .. .,..; ,-:: i· - r''rii o i r:· 1.~C:r· ) 

- "" \ • o.J - .... - ~ •• ~.) .:..J ..., • ·- - • - '.J / ·-· 

Knc\-.T. chilc'ren- Z::l:z-:-~beth, Peter~., :Ja.niel :;., Catherine Jane, Jacoh r.:. 
Joseph .S • , Emi 1 y .~. , ::~ John 3. Co op er 
JANE P:iT:1Ql.~ b. ~a lcl6 C~io ~d. ~ra.s~us G. C'; des'cer 3 rov.1833 Gass Co .. 
I ~a· c.· ,_tu- l~c·? ro~r~s~ort T-~ ~ra~~,s ~~~a·e~~e~ ~~ ~~o·~e~ ·n t'ne •. • • ~c .:. ·'.'~ u ~ ...J .::::,~-- ::J __ , _. ... .:::._.,1.4 "' .. .:.._ .:) v _ v-...... s ....... 1'11~~ ..... lJ. 

~-Jab ash River ) 
I:r.oi~n child:=-er:- Earriett, Charlotte, Ja"r!es '~.Ira, ~·rary, 2lizabeth, 
Sarah :~~, Jero~e anc .?ranees Chidester. 
PETER 3 P •. ;.:1·rm·r b.ce .• lblo C1io proba:l:r md. :ianr..ah C~lesby 6 Jar.. 164?. 
ir: Eu~ler ,.:;o. C~.1.io. Livir.3 ir. ire":le Co. U-rat"is ·f;I!'• in J.o5C, was livi!1g~ 
in ,.re··· c~ -::_, . .,.,1in-•or ·.:·.~'l"'ls "n ~J.57r·•s c:.. .;.. J. --1\o- ___ ·b'-' -· J.-.Q...L... • ... • '.J • . 

K . • 1 . .,,. . . • - h . -· 1 l . ~ d 'h d b nown cm .... ·~!"er.-·"'Jni:;ru.a .;.r.~, Jose? .. , -~1- la~ .:>., ~""! anot._er at:.:: ... ter. 
SARAE AlJ:: P.:'~T~.:101:T b. CG... lc21 Ohio rid. Jobr. ;dllia.~s 29 1:ov. lCJb ?rocably 
ir. Ca.ss ·Jo. I::C.. 
Knc:·~ c !--..ild~e!"- Eli Z2..~e th, Natl:a.!;i el ~., l~ ancy -~., 3 te"'.J t-.e~ C., Sa~ah J., 
Ad ci s : • , ? et e :' ·~ • , J e s s e 3 • , & ::; D.r 01 i ~ e ? :ii 11 i a."! s • 
AR?!-F .. '"?. V ?:\:'?CJ.: b. ce ... 1623 3utler Go. Ohio ="!d. (l) 38.rah._(2) Jane 
Hle--en"" o .... · C ~n 1P,~1 .,.. .... bu"" .....,r- l-iAi7 o ....., .... V> ..... {Q,:: (~) ...... "'"-:,., ~ v .. 8 .:> - , u .. , •• --..,, •• :.- 1..1 - - •• :=: .... ·--=--"1._ ..... , .... -·~..... _,, :-.-~n l·.c •.. _Mer .. 
Art'rxr ::~:.-:-:c?i d. L:. Cct. 186S 10~3.~snort I?;d. -------------
Known c~~.lC.:='e~- Lou!sa Jo.ne, 3te-che~;. c., Lu~y -·~., Ear~iett c., Ja.ines, 
~ re.rtil! ?~.ttton. ---
SAN(E~ P:.;,?TCT b. __ 1525' Chlo 1;d~ ~2.9-1912). Sa..."'!Uel ?attc~ d. iq23 
nea.r .'.)U!'J.l.:;"7ton ..:'..a.nsa.s, bur1ea av ,•,averl7 La~s~s. 
K~c~~ c~~,t~~-- ~hQ~1°s ~into~ P~t~o~ ~~c·oa~1 - ~0~ 0 child.,,..P~ ....,. •4J.°" .., ___ - o..J-• V•---- ....,, ~- .&..1 -.... v 1. J ~ .- ....,_J ~·- - .. ., -• •...,,.a,_ e 

HEJ~~y C ?;;.TTCl~ b. 1831 c. 22 ?eb. 1847 Cass Co. Ind. buried :iilliar?s 
Ce~etery-LoG~ns)ort. 

I an sear~hi:-l~ for the p2..rents of I.3ii.AC 30UT::.\.2:J p.::tT1 ,f'T :..nd ~-:ould lil:e 
to hea:? fro-:1 anyone researcl:ir:g th s at Or! _.:u:e. I C.escend from Isa.~~c 
Patton's dau.~:hter E:·IILY PA'r·rm: DILL (16cc-1bS8). ... -
From !·~S. RICEARD A SHR.M.KE ... 3 South Jord~?; :,,ve. 3loord.n;:-tor. Ir.dirt::~ 
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From Mrs. Edith McMullen Dines, 200 No~th Murray Hill Rd, Columbus, Ohio 43228 

1 Information from THE PICTORIAL FAMILY Register pb 1871 San Francisco: 
2 Register of Husband--Joseph Patton, born Pennsylvania 11 November 1775 of Irish 
J descent. Father, Joseph PATTON, Mother, Elizabeth (?DUNLAP?) PATTON. Five brothers 
4 and 3 sisters. Occupation, farmer; Politics, Whig; Religion, Presbyterian. Married 
5 24 September 1802 by Samuel Rennels in the county of Bourbon and State of Kent~cky 
6 to Ann COWEN. Autograph: Stature-six feet; Weight-160 lbs; Habit-Average; Complexion
? Florid;.Color of Hair-Dark; Color of Eyes-Blue; Health-Average; Died 4 November 1838; 
8 Place of Death-Fall Creek, Highland Co. Ohio; Age sixty two years 11 months and 24 days. 
9 Place of Interment-Fall Creek Cemetery. 

10 Register of Wife--Ann COWEN PATTON; b 24 Feb 1782 in Pennsylvania; Descent-Irish; 
11 Father-David Cowen; Mother- Mary . AY? COWEN; Three brothers and two sisters; 
12 Religion-Presbyterian; Stature- five feet two inches; Weight 250 lbs; Habit-Plethoric; 
13 Complexion-Florin; Color of Hair-Dark; Color of Eyes-Blue; Health Good; Died 7 Jan 1860 
14 at Fall Creek, Highland Co. Ohio; Age 77 yrs, 8 mo. 17 days; Interment-Fall Cree~ Cem. 

C · d n of Jose hand Ann COWEN PA TO as they are given in the Pictorial Family Reg,: 
16 1Betsy ~atton b ep IO, Bourbon Co. Ky d 8 Sept 1851 Rush Co. Indiana, buried 
17 at New Zion Cemetery, Indiana. 

18 t'avid £(SQfiEN l, Patten b 4 Mar 1805 Bourbon Co KY, farmer & blacksmith. (No further 
19 k 1ormation in Pie. Family Reg. but another source says he married 1828 Sophia 
20 Sweringin b 1810 KY and had James Nevin b 1833 and Oliver F b 1838 Oh m 1861 to 
21 Margaret E Moore. (their children given as Flora b 1862, Joseph W b 1864 & David M b 1868) 

22 nh • DUNLAP? Patto b 24 Jan 1807 Bourbon Co., KY farmer & blacksmith d 24 Mar 1878 
23 • man a ogers .L~ ep~ 831 and 7 Jan 1836 Betsey A.MITCHELL(l81J-1880) 

24 ~ary Ann PATTON b 5 March 1809 Bourbon Co. KY (d JO Mar 1879) m 1 April 1829(?_) to 
25 .Lsaac §£Vi)§ON at Highland Co. Ohio. Their Children: 1) Nancy m George Shoemaker 
26 2) Ann Elizabeth m SHOEMAKER,)~ Sara ml Mr. KEELER andm2 Phillip MORGAN, 
27 4)James Preston m Alice WADDELL; 5) Joseph Patton mKittie A Eckinan(ch MarySIMPSON & 
28 Nell SIMPSON ANDRIX); 6) Caroline Simpson m Edward DINES (son James Preston DINES); 
29 7) Scott SIMPSON m Sallie ; 8) David SIMPSON m Elmyra MOORE (ch Lillie m John 
30 HIVELY & Emma never marrie~9)John Thomas SIMPSON never married. 

31 Twins.5John Willis and '-James H. --John Willis PATTON b 4 August 1811 Bourbon Co KY, 
32 never marriea, a o Sep~ IOJ~ 1'h1 Creek Highlnd Co. OH; James H PATTON b 4 Aug 1811 
33 Bourbon Co KY d JO July 1886 burried Fall Creek Cemetery. M(l833 Charlot Kinser and 
34 in 1865 m2 Henrietta Sweringin)(Ch of James and Charlot given else where as: John W 1835-
35 Mill~.H ~i~-18§~m !8§0 to Margaret S BUNTAilf; Anna b 1839; Joseph Tb 1841; 
36 ary iza m ue LTON in 1859; Caroline C 1844-1859; Martha J b 1847; Sarah ~. 
37 b 1850; Rebecca 

38f111JigmJ1\g8hel PATT(];! b 8 October 1813 Bourbon Co. KY m 1837 to Rachael Beeson who 
39 ie in Ma aska Co. Iowa in 1856 (from court records their children were Celestea, 
40 Joseph Sb 1844, Benjamin B b 1846 IA d 1862 OH; Thomas L and Charlotta N) 

4l;>~h &l,ston PATTON b. 15 Oct 1815 Bourbon Co, KY never married d 10 Sept 1837 
42 Highlana Co. aT{. buried in Fall Creek Cemetery. 

43 ,.Jimas Scoti PflTON b 2 November 1817 H~hland Co. OH ml MH;!;Q;i. B d 13 Dec 1847 one 
44 cnild,ftughevin Patton. m2 Margaret Ann ch: Luelli'\X~anda; Charlotte Ann bl856 
45 m Ta~lor of Canton, Ohio; Charles Scott b 1857; Sally Mary b 1859 m Yous; Joseph Stewart 
46 b 18 0; m3 Mary Ann Newby 24 Sept 1863 ch: David Webster b 1866; WtII'iam Preston b 1864; 
47 Harriet Hayes Patton b 1870. Thomas Scott probably died in MO. from Court records. 

/0 
48 Martha Jane Patton b Nov 2, 1819 Highland Co. Ohio d of whooping caugh 19 Aug 1822 
49 o~ea-/~f dreek 6emetery, Highland Co. Ohio. 

II 
50 igI§ljqe Henderson P~t~q b 19 Feb 1821 Highland Co Ohio, never married. died 23 June 
51 1 5 burie~ at Fall Creek Highland Co. O~io. 

52 William PATTON-+Joseph PATTON~oseph PA~TON-tt~ary Ann *SIMPSON~aroline S.DINE~Russell 
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1 I am seeking information on Samuel PATTON,born Nov.14,1779 N.C. or S.C.;married to 
2 Hary"Polly"PYE Jan.21,1805 in Oglethorpe Co.Ga.died Oct.31,1847,Lafayette Co.Miss. 
3 buried Old Covered Wagon Cemetery,Lafayette Co. Miss. 
4 Samuel PATTON'S wife Mary "Polly" PYE was born Feb.17,1786 and died Jan.21,1875 in 
5 Lafayette Co. Miss.Polly is buried in Yocoma Cemetery,Lafayette Co.Miss. 
6 Mary "Polly" PYE'S father was William PYE,he died in Lafayette Co. Miss.Nov.2,1847 
7 Two other children in William PYE'S will were Edward PYE and Susannah PYE married to 
8 William WEAVER.I feel there more children of William PYE,but can not find any. 
9 Samuel PATTON and Mary Polly PYE had at least ten children. Child number (1) was my 

10 Great Great Great Grandparent,Olive Crain PATTON born Mar.26,1807,N.C. or S.C. and 
11 died Jan.4,1863.Benjamin AVENT was born April 5,1799 N.C. and died Oct.25 1875 in 
12 Lafayette Co. Miss.After Olive Crain{PATTON)AVANT died,Benjamin AVENT married Sarah 

~ 

13 Jane PORTER and they had four children.Mary PYE and Benjamin married Oct.17,1822.in Ga. 
14 Benjamin AVENT'S parents names I am not sure of ,but have been told they were Peter 
15 and Susanna.Benjamin and Olive Crain Avent both died in Lafayette Co. Miss.Child 
16 number(2) was James T."Jim"PATTON a soilder in the Confederate Army and died in 
17 Birmingham Alabama.Child number{3) was Beniah P. "Bem." PATTON married a Miss BELL 
18 of Pontotoc Mississippi.Number{4) was Kinchum C. "Kirk" PATTON married Lizzie PARHAM. 
19Number(5) was Alva PATTON born Sept.28,1813,Georgia died Jan.10,1895 Lafayette Co. 
20Mississippi,buried Liberty Hill Cemetery Lafayette County Mississippi.He was married 
21 to Karon FERRELL born 1814 died 1892.Number(6) was Alfred Gegory PATTON born Sept.26, 
22 1820 Forsyth County Georgia,died Nov.20,1907,married Martha Callie FOSTER in Monroe 
23 County,Georgia on Nov.23,1841.Number{7) was Mary Jane PATTON married Thomas R.WILLIAMS 
24 Child number (8) was Susan R. PATTON born June 14,1830,buried Yocona Cemetery, · 
25Lafayette County,Mississippi,married to William TAYLOR born 1824,died 1906.Child 
26 number{9) was Elizabeth Ann PATTON married to George W.HUMPHRIES.Child number {10) 
27 ~as Elerder PATTON married to Hardy McGLAWN. These PATTON children are not in order 
28 of birth. 
29 Any information you can give me on these AVENT'S,PATTON'S and PYE'S will be appre-
30 ciated. 

Sine er ly /}_ 
P. 7.-v~ir 

ck hillips Freeman Jr. 
2011 Spanish Oaks 
Harvey,La.70058 

31 Note;D3 Beniah Pye Patton was married to Nancy Flenniken in 1860 and 
32 died in Morehouse Parish La.April 1912. 
33 William Pye(father of Mary Pye)father was James Pye Sr. a soilder 
34 in the Revolutionary War from Burke Co.N.C. 
35 Benjamin Avent and Olive Crain PATTON had fourteen children. 

PEL #4 p 213 
I 



}l;\':·,.·,·~~: .1:l?:iPS ri•. ''.J :rr.'' 
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ji;··~ s·\.i-1 y-· l '• , l ~-i 2 1. 0 g le ~-h·o r p e Co.Ga •· 
;d . :\ jl r . l 9 I '!. !·1 ore house Pa • 1... a . 

U~J.·.1~:~ ~-~-; _t; ~-: ~: ~~an c 'L .. 
I' AT T t.l : : :-: .! n c ii u m C . " K i r k " r . . . •... .. . . ·- . 

1 P :\ R I!.-\~'. !. i ~". z t l~- .. 

P A T T 0 : ~ ,\ :. v a li lh ~-s·l:-,~. ··2 H ~-( n"f 3 Ga-:---- ----- -- -· : 

T :1 i s ch a r t i s t h e 
who was the Great 

PYE line to 
Great Great 

(J.live Crain 
Grandmother 

PYE Edward 

PYE Jcs!.ie 

b.1750/60 
BEAL ? 1st 

l) .. Y~Cll_Ma·EY 2nd 

----, 

i PYE William 
I r·-b-~-C-a--f·rs-f(i4--·-- . 
l 
I l m. d . J a ~1 • .!. 0 , J. 8 9 5 La f a y e t t e C o . M i s s • '. PY E S u s a n n a h 

I
m • ~! a ,. ~ 6 , 1 8 3 6 ~[ o n r o e C o • G a • : 

b u . I. i ti l! r t y l ! i 1 1 C em e t e r y M i s s • I --·· ------ ! I d • N 0 v . 2 , 18 4 7 ( w i 11) 
11: 1: " • , r , 1 r . ~:.~~·:.· :_j -~~..!~.r-_o_n__ I ' 

. WEAVER William 
l 

b . J. ~-; ~- :, 
d.lh92 
PAT'!'O~ A1 f re<l Ge gory 

;- La fay e t t e Co . Ms • 
I 
I 

I 
? ---------- ·- ·-

I ~-b .. S t: p t ·• 2 6 , U~ I 0 . F v ~ ~ y t h G ~ • 
;m.~ov.23,1841 Monroe Co.Ga. 
1 c1 • :: o v . 2 o , i 9 o 1 

PYE Mary"Polly" 
lh-.. --·---~- - ----· _ J 1

_rYE __ ~!_4._!)' __ _ 

· b.Feb.2,1761 
d.Sept.2,1832 

UJ..OLf)ER~"JEI~P- Danie1=_ L!J1. ~ ~~ ~·~.Tl ~'. a. r t h a C a l} i e 
P A T T O : ~ 0 l i v L~ C r a i n " A l 1 i e 11 

----~b. Ma r .- 2 6 , 18 o i N. d~ o-r- ca . 
·m.Oct.17,1822 Oglethorpe Co.Ga. 
. d . J ,1 n . 4 , l 8 6 3 l.. a f a y e t t e C o • M 1 s s . 
I!~~~~;·:~---~~ n i am in 
b.Apr.:,1799 ~.c. 

d.Qct.25,1878 1.afnyette Co.Miss. 
bu.Liberty Hill Cemetery Miss. 
f ourtccn chilciren by Olive 
f o u r t: h 1 1 d r •.:! n b y S a r a h P 0 RT ER 

I .., • I· e b • 1 7 , 1 7 8 6 
I N.C.or Ga. 
im.Jan.2.l,1805 
I Oglethorpe Co.Ga. 

I i<l.Jan.21,1875 
1..J Lafayette Co.Miss • 
I I 

i ibu.Yocoma Cemetery 
l Lafayette Co.Ms. 
! 

' 

I 
!PATTON Samuel 
b. Nov. i°4--;f7"Y9 __ _ 

N.C.or S.C. 
d.Oct.31,1847 

La f a y e t t e C o • ~l s • 

* 

* 
I' AT'~'(_) ::---r:·~ i ~-; ~ e Ch- t\ n n 
fiF' ~{1_ '_I fl\-T!·: ~·;· -c:~~··0-r -t., ~ . ~~ • . - _ .. --~I b u • 0 1 d C o v c r e d ',,'a g o n 

Ce m e't er y , La fay e t t e 
Co.Mississippi 

p AT T n :~ s ll s a n R • 
ih:Jun e-·y/; ,-·(3·3 0---···· 

I 

j bu . Yo con ;1 Cc m 0 t cry T. a fay e t t e Co .~ 
jTr~YLOR \,'illi~ .. ~n -~· ... 
h • l ~ 2 !+ 

d.1906 
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PYE ? (female) 
LC_OQLS~y~·--···-·~···· ····--

PYE James Jr. 
:·b .1 i73 -Ne··--··--· 

:d.1856 
..'3I.N.~S ? 

PYE Zilla "GU ley" 
[.n~AI!~ (1n;LL)_~amue~ -

PYE Ce:n).y"Sal ah'' 
GOO" .. :"lliY i>e ter ls t 

j ~100°-'>;.):!~~~1~~-- _2~d 

PYE ANDREW . _ ------·-- -· 
b.1785/90 Ga. 
;)!_DQ~ER 11 Peggy~jargare~ 

PYE Allen 
rl,~1i90/1s0"oca. 
, t.1. Nov. 19 , 1817 Ga . 
Id .1830 
iHOOPER(PYE) Margaret 

···-·· J 

Patton 
of J.P.Frct.!m3n 

2011 Spanish Oaks 
Harvey,La.70058 

P Y E J a r.1 e ~ S r . 
b :-c:a-rf3-1f (t. ~)---

. m.c.:i 1755/60 
d • ca ~~ o v . :~ , }..ti J 5 

(Estate Settlt:~d) 

1 i v e l! i 11 B u r k c 
Co.:\C Jurin~; 

R e v o l u t i l) n ;1 r y 
\~ n r , w a s r. r a n t e d 
l a n d i n L; l~ o r ~; i a 
for his !:icrvlct! 

(Oglethorpe Co 
Georgia) 

? Susannah 

Note;Allen & Andrew 
had the same wife. 



l !Alkire, Alomonious/ Harmonas, b l700 d 1796/97 Ner er co.,Ky. 
2 Alkire, Harmonius II, b ca1730, d 1800 m IffiIA PA1'TON 

3 Information needed on the Alkire - Patton lines 
4 

Family group sheet information family line 1.; g Alominious Alkire was b l700. On 1720 near Moorefield, (W. )Va., he 
7 married Mary Craymer. He died l796/97 Mercer Co.~y. Two known ch; 
8 Harmonius I., and William b 1724. 

9 Family group sheet information of family line 2; 
10 Harmonius Alkire b ca 1730, d 1800. His wife was LYDIA PATTCN. She 
11 was born ca 1739 and died 1790. This family was living in Hampshire 
12 County for some time as some of their children were born there. 
J3 Children; 1- Catherine b 1757ca, 2- Elizabeth b 1758ca d 1824, wed 
14 ca 1774, Adam Mitts. Removed to 3ourbon co. Ky. ca 1793. Adam dierl 
15 there 1795. 3- William b 1761ca d 1823ca., m 1780ca Elizabeth Moore, 
16 J..798ca d l804ca Bourbon Co.,Ky. He wed 2/w Temperance Clay, sister of 
17 noted statesman, Henry Clay. They moved to Madison co.,Ohio. 
18 4- John b l.764, d 1836. Married in Hampshire co. Va • .i.783ca Susan 
19 Nation, she d prior to 1799, when he wed Margaret Sydnor of Bourbon, 
20 Co.,Ky. Prior to 1804 they moved to Mont~omery co.,Ky. 5- Adam b 17 
21 resided in 3ourbon Co Ky from 1788 to 1805 when he removed his 
22 family to Pickaway Co Chio. He wed in Ky 1788ca ~argaret Hornback. 
23 6- Deborah b 1769 d 1850. wed 3ourbon Co Ky in 1798 to Jacob Trumbo, 
24 They moved to oath Co Ky., where Jacob d J.831. 7- Margaret b 1770, 
25 8- Michael b 1772 d J.848, came to Bourbon Co. Ky prior to 1793 when he 
2o wed Dorothy Phoebus.They lived near Harrodsville,Ky. until 1800ca when 
27 he moved to Pickaway co.,Ohio where he settled in Deer Creek Township. 
28 9- Sarah b ca1774, 10- Lydia b 1.776, ll- Norris b J.778ca, l2- George 
29 b J780 d 1868, was the youngest of the children. His Mother died when 
30 he was 1.0 years of age. He moved first to ?leming Co,,Ky. and then to 
3 J Pickaway Co., Ohio where ha married Catherine Rush 180Jca. ·J:hey moved 
32 to Pike co. Ill. in 1841. 

from Maxine Santmyer - P .o. Eox 807 - Elkins, W. Va. 2621.:.1 
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1 !PATTON, James 1777-1840 m Hannah Todd 1781-1870 
2 -iPATTON, John 1804~1875 m Frances Righard 1798-l.878 
J i=.:lPATTON, John Erown 1840-1910 m Lydia E. Ridenour 1849-1886 
4 !PATTON, Lydia Agnes 1874-1969 m Edw. Earl Purinton 1871-1950 

5 Information wanted on the parents of James Patton, Righard and Todd 
6 These early families were living in Pennsylvania and Maryland before 
7 coming into Virginia and west Virginia,the exact locations are not 
8 known at this time. Hannah Todd b 23 September 1781 , d 23 September 
9 James Patton d 15 December 1840. No data on their children, except 

10 a son John noted above. 

ll Family group sheet on information on line 2: 

1870. 

12 John Patton was born in Maryland 1.804. He was killed in a E&O Rail 
13 road accident on 29 June 1879 at age 76. His wife Frances Righard was 
14 b 1798 in Pa., a dau of Peter and Frances~Righard. She died on ~.7 
15 Aug 1878. No other data. · 

16 Family group sheet information on line 3: 
17 John :Srown Patton was b 4 Aug 1840, died 14 May 1910 and is buried 
18 at Rose Hill Cem. Cumberland, Md. On 28 Sept l.867 he married Lydia 
19 Ellen Ridenour, b 18 March 1849, d 6 Jan 1886 at 37 years of age. I 
20 have taken her death record from the courthouse at Grafton,v.va. The 
21 children were: Charles b 1. 868 in W. Va - Samuel b 1.870 in Topeka ,Ks. -
22 John b 1872 in Ks. - Lydia Agnes b 1874 in Ks. - Mary ?ranees b 1876 
23 in w.va. - Bertie Ellen b 1879 in v.va. - Mamie Eliz. b l.883 in w.va.. 
24 and Matthew Robert b 1885 in w.va., in the Grafton area. John Brown 
25 Patton had received a I.and Grant following the Civil War and had taken 
26 his wife and son to homestead in Kansas. After a grasshopper plague 
27 that ruined their farm they returned to Taylor County w.va. Lydia E. 
28 Ridenhour was a dau of Samuel w. Ridenour and Lydia Fries of Taylor 
29 county w.va. The early Ridenour 1s were living in the Hagerstown,Md. 
JO area before coming to Preston co. Aurora,w.va. early in the l.700's. 
Jl Allied Ridenour lines: Schaeffer - Stemple - Wotring - Kissinger -
32 Boyles - and Kershner. On the Fries side are the Bischoff - Hau11tman .. 
33 and Elldodt. John Brown Patton married 2/w Kate Downing, Ch: Sarah -
34 Walter Addison - Geo. Dewey and'Plorence Edith. Lydia Ellen had a 
35 sister, Eunice and a bro David. 

36 Family group sheet information on line 4: 
37 tydia Agnes Patton ( my Grandmother) was b 16 August 1874 at Topeka, 
38 Kansas. On J March 1893 she married Edward Earl Purinton. Earl was b 
39 20 October 1.871 at Independance,w.va. a son of Frank w. Purinton and 
40 Florance Howell, he died 22 October 1950 in cumberland,Md. Their ch: 
40 Johri Russell b 21 Jan 1898, cumberland,Md. m Marie Michael b Sept 22, 
41 1902, living. John d 4 Sept l.965. Ch; Lois Maxine b 1923 - Gerald R. 
42 b 1925 - Nelda b 1928 and Edw. Allen b 1931. Maxine m Willard Sant-
43 myer on 27 July 1940, one son Willard Jr., m Ethel Faye Elbon in Elk-
44 ins, W .·/a. 1963, oneDau. Gina Leigh b 1964. Willard Sr. is a Mortician 
45 and Manager of the John w. Lohr Funeral Home, Elkins,w.va. 
46 Earl Dana Purinton was b 2 July 1902 in Cumb. Md. m Leone Brown, in 
47 Keyser,w.va. 2 ch; Ruth Elaine and Robert - Florence Bazel b 1900 m 
48 Marion Lamp in cumberland,Md., no ch. Both Earl and son John R. were 
49 employed on-the B&O railroad out of Cumberland, Md. 

(""" from Maxine P. Santmyer, P.O. Box 807, Elkins, W. Va. 26241 
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1 /PATTEN, Francis b.? m. (Probably Lancaster Co.,PA) Ruth PARKE d. 1797. 
2 /PATTEN, Keziah b. 22 .February 1775,d. 20 September 1830 m. JOSEPH ALBIN 16 Nov.17~ 
3 /ALBIN, Francis b. circa 1800 Harrison Co.,VA. m. 3) Polly SHAFER 20 April 1828 I 
4 /ALBIN, Joseph Jackson b. 17 December 1828,m. Martha Ellen NUGENT 26 July 1895 
5 /ALBIN, Francis Marion b. 1 July 1862 m. Ida M. FREY 7 April 1886 d.1930 
6 ~-/ALBIN, Ira Marion b. 8 August 1889 m. Clara Jane LANNING 16 October 1912 
7 Informati0t1needed on parents and siblings of Francis PATTEN, who married Ruth 
8 Parke in Lancaster Co.,PA sometime before 1773. 
9 EARLY RECORDS OF HAMPSHIRE COUNTY, VIRGINIA: Sage and Jones: 

10 PATTEN, John of Kent Co.,PA.,(Heir of James PATTEN, deceased) (lease and release) 
11 to James McILHNAY of Loudon Co., 157 acres on Mill Creek; rec.11-9-1773. Witn.None. 
12 SALE OF LAND: 3-7-1796, Richard PATTON was witness- Andrew SMALLEY to Henry Hamilton. 
13 SALE OF LAND: 3-17-;1796, Wm. PATON,Jr. was witness-John FOSTER to John RICKETTS. 
14 WILL: ANDREW PARKE: 3-19-1789; pr.4-15-1790. Now. 7 ch.; 1-Sam, 2-John, 3- RUTH 
15 PATTEN, 4-Rachel NIKSON (or NEKSON), 5-Sarah SHIRE, 6- Hannah THOMAS, 7-Amos. 
16 HARRISON COUNTY, VIRGINIA- WILL OF FRANCIS PATTEN: 30 March 1797; wife RUTH; sons-
17 ANDREW, JOHN, younger son- T.W. ISRAEL, ROBERT. Loom to daughter-PHEBE; division 
18 of money among the five garls: (not named). Executors: Andrew & John.Wit.James 
19 COCHRAN, Jesse EDWARDS. 
20 HARRISON COUNTY, VIRGINIA MARRIAGE BONDS: 1784-1850 
21 Amos STOUT & Rachel PATTEN, 20 March 1788 
22 John PATTEN & Mary WEBB, 16 Nov.1795 
23 Joseph ALBIN & Keziah PATTEN, 12 Nov. 1796 
24 Israel PATTEN & Susannah WEBB 27 Dec.1797 
25 David HARRIS & Phebe PATTEN 5 Feb. 1801 
26 Andrew PATTEN & Elizabeth CUNNINGHAM 24 Sept. 1803 
27 John HALL, Jr. & Elizabeth PATTEN 16 April 1804 
28 Robert PATTEN & Polly HALTERMAN 21 July 1806 
29 James WADKINS & Nancy PATTEN 26 Dec. 1807 
30 Henry GOLDING & Hannah (or Harriet) PATTEN 25 Jan. 1811.(John PATTEN, Security) 
31 David WEBB & Charity PATTEN, 21 Dec. 1813. (Andrew PATTEN, Security) 
32 John KNIGHT & Sarah PATTEN 9 Sept. 1816. 
33 FROM: EARLIEST SETTLERS: WESTERN FREDERICK= EASTERN HAMPSHIRE COUNTIES, VIRGINIA 
34 THEIR DESCENDANTS, by Grace Kelso GARNER, 1978 : Page 30-" The Pennsylvania Archives 
35 disclose that in the County of Westmoreland(Penn.J in Springhill township in the 
36 year 1783 there resided Jonathan NIXON, Jacob PUGH (spelled POUGH), Francis PATTEN 
37 who had married Ruth PARKES, the daughter of Andrew PARKES), Jesse YORK, and 
38 four families of THOMAS." Page 24- " In 1785, George NIXON travels over into 
39 Harrison Co.,(VA) where his children and their families resided and there married 
40 in November 1785- Rachel PARKES, the daughter of Andrew PARKES of Hampshire County. 
41 ••• Rachel PARKES was probably over in Harrison County at that time visiting her 
42 sister Ruth (Mrs. Francis PATTEN)." Page 160- "Andrew PARKE, son of John and Sarah 
43 Smith Parke, settled for a time after the Indian Wars in which he served, in 
44 Lancaster County, Pennsylvania .•.. They came from Lancaster County ••. to Hampshire 
45 County, Virginia about 1773/4 when Andrew bought from his brother John Parke, 182 
46 acres of land on Edwards Mill Branch. Two of Andrews daughters had married in 
47 Lancaster County, Pennsylvania; Sarah to Shire, and she remained there, 
48 and Ruth Parke, who married Francis PATTEN, and they did reside for a short while 
49 in Hampshire County, but about 1783/4 moved to Southwest Pennsylvania in that 
50 portion that was to become Fayette County, but soon moved down into Harrison Co.,VA" 

Submitted by: Ethel W. Albin, 307 Harrison St., Sabetha, Kansas 665~ 
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, ?A~TOK, Joh~ H.? bar~ ca 1788 Ga m Ar~emi2ia Jelaney Childer~ 
2 P.\TTCf·;, C:ohn E. born ca 1817 I'f:s m ,\:nanda r.i. (r.Ianevey?) Reed 
J P.A·T'i'ON, Lenor:a Christiania b Cct. 15, 1848 m '.'/illiam Rufus Goar 
•¥ GC.l\~-:,··:;z...7·~::·., v·-"Jsenh judson b 10 Feb. 1878 m Sarah :Sli:.aceth Head 
5 GOAR, Ar't:rnr Arde~ :n I.ula . .;11ie Martin 
5 GOAR, Sallie Joan m Theron Harvey Bra~~on 
7 Ir:fo~tion ·.vanted on narents and family of JOHN J:i? PA':1TOr·~ .Q ~- 788 
8 He was living in Wilkinson Co Ms Oct 21 1813 when entered service 
9 1,·Jar of 1812, --m there 21 Aug. 1814, according to an old leti:er, left 

10 there in 1828. Listed in 18JC census of Hinds Co Ms. ~as in 
11 Lafayei:te Co ms by 1837, iisted in 1850 census Laf Co, estate 
12 settled there March 1854 
lJ Known information on children of John, line 1 
14 Robert Childress Patton b ca 1815 m JO Mar. 1838, Yalobusha Co ~s 
15 Maryjane Higp-inbotharn, d b_ef 4 Feb. 1845 Yal Co Ms 
16 Known issues John L and Lucina (m 6 Feb 1874, Hezaki Anderson) 
17 John H. Patton m 22 Dec. 1839 Laf Co Ms Amanda M. Reed, d 1858 Laf Co 
18 Issue: \•Jilliarn H. H. b 19 Nov 1840 d JO f'!ov 1864 Franklin, Tn CSA 
19 James R. b 1Feb 1842 d 24 June 1869 CSA 
2C Caladonia P. b lJ Nov 1843 d 9 Dec 1871 
21 John Robert b 1 Aug 1845-d 4 May 1917 m Eugenia R. Lagrone CS 
22 Greenberry b 5 Feb 1847-d 24 Feb 1902 m Mary ~. Tindell 
2J Lenora Christiania m 29 Jan 1874 Bill Goar, d 10 July 1917 
24 Susan A. b 15 Jan 1851 d af~er 25 Mar 1871, was called Mollie 
25 Thomas Martin b 9 Sept 1856-d 29 Ct>c l91J m Sara L. Lagrone 
26 . .:-ames M. Pat"ton b ca 1818 m r~!ary .:: . lived Independence Co, Ark and 
27 Red River Co. Tx, Known Issue 
28 Joshua T., Green B., Washing~on L., Taylor, Susan A., Haden M. 
29 Nancy J., Henry C., Minerva 
?G Arnetta E. b ca 1822 d after 1880, m John W. Clark 
]: Hugh T.b ca 1828 
~2 Piiik~ey P. b ca :BJl m 1J Apr 1856 Laf Co ~s Mary D. 3rni~h 
J3 Francis M. b ca 18JJ m 24 Jan 1856 Linda D. Hill 
~L. ·.:·esley F c ca 1334 was in Independence Co Ark in 1859 
"'.~ ~;n1"':_: i :..; . .:.:;..; t.1.in~rv~ b ca 1836 d 28 Nov 1910 m .!.·~ Aor 1858 =<carnev Your~-=: 
J6 ~noch A. b ca 1642 m 2J Oc~ 1867 Nancy E. Keel,· d ca 1874;1 c~Enoch A. 
J? ~·:eed death date and maiden name of wife of James M. line 26 
38 Need any information on Hugh T. liY1e Jl-founc..i only in 1850 I.af Co Cen 
39 Need death, place of res, ch of Pinkney P. line J2 
4C Need same on Francis M. line 33, 1 known ch John W. b 1857 
Li t~eed same on t·Jesley F. who was with bro"ther jame s M. in 13 59-iine JL 
42 ~ould like to contact descendants of line 35 

41 
44 
'· ... 4-) 

46 
~7 
48 
1..;.9 
50 
... 1 

J!. 

frorr: 

i'~eed help unraveling mystery of wife of JCHN PATTOr~, line 1 
Artemissia Delaney Childers Patton listed in fa~ily bible of Joseph 
Brown as born 22 Mar 1799-listed in bible as Artemisia Delar:ey Brow~ 
She m John in Wilkinson Co Ms as Artemisia ~elaney Childers :814 
Ce~sus records show her b ca 1794. An old letter writ'ten 18J~ 
from Wm Erown to brother Joseph Brown states John Patton left this 
area (~ilkinson Co Ms) six ye~rs back and resides in Hinds Co Ms 
on Big Black. (This letter was helping Joseph Brown locate the 
~e;..,..,.. of' h.:c:: t" ... ~ .... her .7~me~) ·~·as ... oh"' o..,.. .lr-em1's1':::a re., ... •ed ~a •• ... .. O.:> .... ... ..... ... ~ .... • t v - •.J • .~ t.J •• • ~ •• "" • - ..o..a. v .., 

James Bro·nn a:ld if so, how? 

Zoa~ Go:::.r ' !I~ \Mrs. T!-'.eron H.) Bratton, R~ 1 Box 76 J, Oxford, Ms J865~ 
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1 1"'·,r,~r.:" r .... molus C 1 805 \r. c. m , l'i.~.ncv t 1S06 .. C 0r Ten:i 
.L •.• J. '-'•4 ' ··'II". • "* , •' -------- ... ., ... ~--,- ~ . .., - . i-. 1 - .... r • ...,..:.. ' .. .,., ... , ... et t c b 1 334 2 .i:"..-... 1\ .. .i:., ·"1..Le:<.EJ.~1oer •.• c tiv m ~~.!;~~' ··- .. ·-c.~ .. ·-_-· . : . ... 

3 PAT'l'GN, .. ·illien T. b 1860 m s.~.ITh, ;.nna ~.:..r.:..eh __ b l.::..60 
4 JfATTC!f John Logan b lbb? KY m VArm1N, ~d:ia .... b 1891 
~ ~L\. TTf·.N. •·:.at 1 e L b 1910 !:y m ~1.-.Ali, Arv le S • 
~ ·-Ji9Lfo.t.I'f Svbi 1 C • b 19~0 i:.:::,rran Cc2 •, Ky b 1805 1·c ~ 
?In.:·ru::~l::.t;_qn w~~~-QILRf.r.~ E.na .fr:rn~:!_Qf_hv~~lu~ .ri.~tton, . . .~ 

8 he wc;.s living in L.li:: ::lsoe County, '!:enn 111 -:.he lovO .. )~ ..... ensus ,-,~·1th 
9 ~::ife .:.'ie:ncy ___ , who we.s s.lso born in U .c · Their· children were 

10 h1c.ry, ·illa:ns, .~lexander, ~esse Y., Sc.rah• he was ~lso listed in 
11 the first census of Cumberland County, Tenn 1860 in the 8th district 
12 a.Cl.ple Springs post office which wo;;ld 1je c: t . i'ie ~.ec.:.d of the 
lJ ~e~iu:;.tchie Valley. 

Family Group dheet inform~tion on family line 2: 
14 .:=-~~-4-C::_r?der •..• _.pct ton [ · 1 Get 1831 d 9 (.·, uly 1891 Ky· m r~.:;; r,5·c.tre t C • 
1.5 ~~b ·-1-·,. - ,j. ·1··""'~. d l"' • 1920 :.. f'l 1 ;, tt J. ~J..J.Jb '± ~·en\; ~v'± '"= .• ov .;aO l..Jree K, ... y • 
16 Ji"lso "IL ted in· the 1870 Fentress Co., Te:-;.n uS Census. ( Infor::.t:;tion 
17 :·rom .P:Jtton family :· ible records ,~e .etr:r records, & Census) 
18 Their cPildren: ·:/illiom T. b 27 ~~ov 1860 ·-·eq1 ·c.i:.c:· ie \fc. lley c;rea o:· 
19 b~ e_

1
,in

0 
d 19 :; ov 1£~20 ·•cyne .. Co., Ky_. m i-.f"!nc.. : •. c..~i~~ SMITH 4 i.-ec • 1882 

20 · .-.pr 1565 d 2 ... e;y 1£~8 Gap .. reek,Ky. ~l1zabetn m Jeorge 
21 bil~~E:;2·;GAL.c., ·1i c. y-ne Co, Ly~ 

i afd lir Group :: .. he et in:·or :..:. ti on on f'E.mi ly line 3: 
22 ~N_j.lliem ... :r~ .. EA.T..TON .. b 27 ·ov 1860 in the Eecu~tchie i/:: llev :..r·-::;.: of 
21 'T ;nn,~ tc ;·. le,.x ·_ n¢:er. ~ ~ TT,C.?J .. t:nd ~ .c-r ga ~·et C • F! ELDS. h_e d: ed 19 Nov 1920 
24 Gap ,_,re,~!<., K~ ·1 _.,.v1s ···• c..peI Ce;;etry '.·1as m 4 .Jee 18~2 to .-:nna 

2.5 i••ariah ~:.ITh c 10 .. ~pril lt.65 d 8 ... .sy 1938 i :..-.:p ~reek er.~8try. Her 
26 f'e:ther .-.. lexander .• SMITH m r .. ~llrV' 4.,, JEFF~RSCN. Tr.eir children: 
27 Lewis .i~.lex:: nder b 30 l.iar 1584 d 19 Feb iSo? m .~.bbie r l·Jrence TURPIN', 
28 John Logc.n b 8 ~~~c.v 1887 d 27 l1·eb 1959 m 2dnc.:, ·:~ VA~'.GnN, ~~e.rv •;.Lrs-:ret 
29 b 14 ~ e~ 18~8 d 20 ~ une 196$ i ~c..p Creek, Ky nev:?ffi:r'r·ied, .. ·~hornis G. 
30 n 28 Cc t 18f:s9 d 2b .nug 1949 m Ida UFChU"ctCH, '• i llie::m L • b 12 u uly 189 l 
31rn l· Vina !L~~Qii 2. nnn S.-.ITH, hanna Alice b 15 Feb 1893 d 
32 10 June 1967 m J c•:~.es :1. 12,11.R.E~, Nancy J b 18 Oct lb95 m ~dmond HUP~T, 
33 Art£ ur ... b 10 ~ec 18~7 m :.;1.:.Tt~ !!ASSINGA1E, nndy F.oy b 17 ~uly 1899 
J4 m ~-1c. t Lie .f~~' ~lizabeth J..J b 11 ~ une 1901 m ~l lis }~ICKS, ?red C 
J.5b ~O ~~rch 1903 m ~nna 2AINES~ 

F'ami .y .:;.roup Sheet on t'~mily li!1e '±: 
36J chn L. F. ':'l'C·: b 8 . f.!Y lb~? to Wi 11 i:: m rL • F :~~TON and .-.nne. h~aric:.. 
372·f.d·1'u d 27 Feb 1959 Gics.=ow KY i Cave City-~':t.y Bt:rre!l .o KY m 
38 l!;dnc. 'i' VA~ b 8 l".!Lrch 1891 to Cri t ~U-r'GEN end ;_~;n't.hia A.'."DZR . .,mr in 
39 Cumber land Co ~Y d 16 M:.irch 1967 '.} 1.: s;:ov1 KY i C.:::\· o.: City Ce .etry 
40-their children: Mc.;t.la Lb 13 March 1910 m Arvle P H.QL~1AN, i .. e~1t.':·ord 
4lb 14 ~an 1911 m Louise ~RUTON, Thelma Lee b 26 ~ept 1915.m ~rnest 
42Qli~, Prenticeb 7 Oct 1913 never- married, Cue Lester b l Jan 1918 
43m 1 Virginie S~··~ITh 2. ~O?hie FAY:TIK, Arthur ~!cKinley t 1922 d lg27, 
44St:reU~e . . t>.v::. o b 13 Dec 1~:29 m 1 ~teve :.:f:F.QAN 2 Floyd ~E~"/LEY. 

Fbmily Group Steet on f&mily line 5: 
451'.'!etle L P§~ton t 13 r;1c.rch 1910 at Bow r.:Y to John L PA~"Im~ end 
46!!,ana v.:.uc::.: m Arvle R.HOU:t-.N 29 :.:ov ie2s b 13 tie:v I9CE 1:0 i.lexc.-rider 
47.liOLl~J..N Lnd r-..&ry Jc.ne GRCSs-T.:p.p~~}. 'their ch:.ldr~r!: Ja.cquetta L~e 
48L l~ 1v~ay 1930 d 19 _June 193~ i Cave Cit~1 Cerr~etry,l..,err·en Co KY, 
49~~t1l Covelle b 7 ~eb 1&32, 

!'ror.:1 Syl.il C nol!.,cn-~need, P.'t 2 Box 2€4, Cave City, Ky. 42127 
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17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
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23 
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25 
26 
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JO 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

JS 
39 

40 

~:~:i :n-~ .. ·~.::·_ ..... ~<:, ::-~~~~t:;r:, ~1~· .. 
Tni~i-7.~::::y· ~:-::~::i8n(.1.:r..·,~~:i .. r·~:.. in · .. >._~·~1 

..T2..:::.:;~ G, jc~-':!:e-~:~.::, .re·~.:: ···s~:e~/ 

.. gs"7 Jo:-::·i ·:i:.?:.c·r ~:;~2-.:.9,·: ~c= 

?~~~~: J. ~~ 6~ ~~~ 
,.. 
\Jo 

,...,.. 
. •"' 

JCT~ . · ::r:-t:-:Y n:'.. TT'J!~ ·o. ~ :•1 i:i ;) ~ g ;. -~ "':l, ".'.:LI'"' ;'~3?T:'"! '?.TP'!:3T "J .. P "' ')!: ~ ~.u c f 
( n-.J" .-.Q1:i) _.,.., .. ~ p·,,·r::-··i -:;r-:::.--::-1....., .. q .. 1 .... ~n .. '11\-~~-:--.~~:-.: ---~ ~DY 3.~F?T ~- '-'•• v .... _. _, ... _ . ..: . .J •• ... ~ ••••• ':\.Jo ._,. .. -- .. .J 

"."'.~: .. L::-~ 3~.:-J:.:..!".3, ., .. :::g ""852, ~ .. ::;:~'1ing-to.: ,.,:.u::-t I~c.'.re, ~.-=::;~t-:e ijo OP" 
c~.:..::::~en: Jo~'1 Ren~ .. rr.. Hiss :S:-~n:;.~_:; C~~:.:-2.s£ !~ill.:..~n: ~. I~,,·:-.~ __ e 
~a:~er; .;a!!:e3 -=--:;.~ ... ::..e: .. ~. G~:i~~-= · : • ...• Cr~., 3-::.: !'~8J:r:[::1; 

1·:.1.::'g;:::-'=~ Cr~.:;:el:.a ~. \ 7i.:.lie"rd. Gree::'; ~2..::a ~3-~·~~~~:. ::. L~~F:-.::-e-:te "?~::::er, 
;'i ::. C~ca'!' E>,, .. ~l7J"!".; ~:~r.r.;.ie Je:l !!1. J~:.·c!:!e Die~:; Id.a T~Ia~:t !:1. Ct-':~ Leac~; 

~\.~-!.ell~ m. 1 ·ii::.;i.~ Cu.~in~~; :lc:"ete:. ~. Gl1:1 ~~e·,.:, '"'!1~: m. ~!~ ':}e~'!":,~. 

j:L\.;1I.E:: ':rII.I:J•! '?)_TTmr ": •. __ ~Io~r "'8):), J"-:.yette Co CH, ~· '8 -~-t:.g- .. ;._;~ 
:-::ir:..ng:ie:i:., OH, ~fa:-ried Ie2.be:2.-= "'?....:.:::e:- b. --·: '":'eo "'8~8, Rom 1::8, OH 
~:f\)1 of ~ ... -5..::..i~~ ?al=er ar-d :2liza T:t-:::iP.::, :late _, ... -thci.= ~ar-=i.~.~~, !·~;-:1::.."' 

~B';'S ".-;·~.:?hir.g-:cn C.ri.CH. Isab~l:.s ··· _. ~·.p:- 1;~ ~-' ~-.Jring.f.:.el:~, c::, 
8~:.::-I:re:i: El::ie~ b. 5 Feb ~8?~ F~ij'"e:~c c.~, :n ~ ... ,~~-: j ::.itcrceC, 
no chi:. :::-en i ~.:il:i2.:: Claren:e ~. 7 :iVL? .. r A 88 ~ F::l.~ret-te Co. !J. ~ ~ :Tc~r 1 9.'.:3, 
E. Cor2. ~·!ae ~~righ-: :. Vinton Cc OiI S Cc-: 188:, ~. ;~ .!U: ~c .... :i ·-~ J.:::n 
~96~, ; c!'lil·.""-=9n; C~::-:_· :::'t'.--el n~:-:::n :..·'; J:.;n ~386, ~:..?r~ Cc C~, ;. 
Fr8.nk::.in C2.vit Lathe:;, ·: c~iliro.r.;C~a:;:e~ ..'.rthu::- 1

.:, '"'B j.u: 1 ~?.,, :-:. 
3er~~~ 2tehle 1. 1 F6b ~s92 ClarY. C~.OE Xe children, 3~rth~ .• ~~ ~eb 
~967, _.:_rt~ur 1. "'.~?:); T!i.elnr:i. ~~h ~. "::'Jun ~899, :1. ·:o :-- 0 ;. ".~.6- ::!. 

c:i!3.r2.e:- ·.:il:arr.. '"'in..".c.'1.a::-t ~ 9 ~ e' ~ children. 

'=T!.LI~'J·! CLLETCZ -~\'!'TON b. 7 !~A-r 188-:, ~ ... - J-.i:. "19 .. -i ~-t ::'pr:.:i€:ielG., CE, 
~()"\_:._ !'Lt3 ~.'RIGHT ~. 5 Oct .. 88·"' Y'.n\:Jn 1~::, O~ c.~u ·::-::· G~.;.::..?.LI'-0 l. .-.-o.!C'·~ '~ 
?·!::.:t'!'FJ. ALIC3 CALL' 3 c:i.:.lf..ren ZlP:=t.no:-e ~-~?..be:,.._, ·:6 Fe"J .. 9~-:, :Jon~::; 
Zu;,:~1 "a"tton b. 6 .A.u;s 191~., Roger Lorine' b .... }. r1~:::.y .. 91 7 c.. ::'ep i?-:7, 
~cge:::- '.·:as bo=n Fayette C:), bur::.e.:. ::it :Elcc::inG".::"cu:-g :E1a:ret-:e Co. Cthe= 
-= ':ic~ Cl?yrk Co OH. •,.riJ.li.:?JJ cliE:i .. ~ ifov ·19G;, Cora iied ""S Jan .. ;-:A 
.... eo9::-ingfield. O!-!, buried ;~: B:..:·c::iingburg OH Fayette Co. 

Jo;--~ ··.-e~l~:r :in::. 
~~:!:i ...... ~--:el·:, CE 

:::::iza.beth Rupe~~ n~_-:t:)t: ~;r:= b11~.:.ed a~ 

.~ :B :-:e~ :r 

I~a~elle Pal~er P~tton is buriec Greermo~t Ce~ Let 

is buried in Greemont Cem 

from Eleanora I PATTON BUSSERT, 720 N Burnett Road, Springfield OH 45503 
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Jc!m ··:esl~-- uei.tton e~l.isted. ;J Oc-- '861,JCLE~ Q.. ?2-ttcr. enl:!.::tec -1 1 ("ep 
'4'36 .. in the orgini2.l me!!lbers of Company K Forty- ?c,1:::.- Vo: Inf. Jc0.n ·.:a~ 
:lischc-!.rge :m a '!!led.i..cal certificate G.O. No .36 : ~fr:. He rejoine:i Cc:v ,..; 

Feb ~864, wa.s dbcharged _;o Jul 186t:;. He was ~·81' tei.11, Ver;/ d~.rk ha:.r, 
Tl .rk eyes, Mncl Oliv-?. Co:!plexion. He w;ts P. co:::.-p·~":""::,;-:- b:t tr2.de, ".l.nc i:: 
,m~·.·m -:'.J !lave ::-?ade sorr.e :ine p~ ece~ of che:::.-ry ;.:cod f~.L!T.i ture. :E~ hobby 
'··3.2 ~al::ing Yiolins. 

Oral history says the f:=i!nil7 ca.111e to OH after the ·iel".th o: t:-Le mother, 
"the :ather r'?.m~.rriei in Fz.yette Co. n~-:e::; o: e:. ~her · .. :ife i:: r.ot knmm. 
I:-i:c:rr:?::l:tion in F~.=i.:."2..j· 3ible (-... ~~/ 02.d) · ... ·a~ de.:-::r.'Jy'=d. i.n ~. :~~'? i!1 :he 
~:?:.::-2.y 1•.;:·:• ~. ?.e""'scn :'or ":elievi.ng John ·,..·::i.~ al.::c thP f-:.thE:r' s n~e 
it :-ip~e ,,r;; Jn John ·..resl ey death certific~.te. !-!any of j. ;,_r. ~' :.; chil drl:!n 
~~oved :roI!l ~!;.i3 i1icinit~r to Cr:t:.ifcrni::i ~.nd Ioh·a. T~.rir.t± to r'=-er-t~.tl::.h 

r.::cord:: enc cont.'l.~t~. 

If their <!re thoGe from thi:: Patten/Rupert line \·:ho :"'.re interg~ted in 
::one of the George Lud~··i}?,' Rupert b. F:'8 Ha!!!:.o·:er Ge::::T'.:.".:::", !le Vol uticn!J::::' 
·-~ar Vet. I '·.:lve ~ £'et·: reco=~-~ I · .. :il: sh:?.re. 

----------------- - - -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
:Sle~ncr!:! I ?!"'tton 3u~sert, T"S N. Burnett Rcf!d, :0ring:ield: 0hb, ·-~~~.J 

PEL# 4 p 221 
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2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

J-::.::'!~'~ Q.. "?~ -t"':c!"l 
C: ::>~ ~~~e r;_ne ?~:.:ton 

Ge-0r:e ~:-:.. -t-tcn 
·T'!!o~~ :-· ? -n;--:. f; i:C·!1 

Ea.:_:r J. P~ :-ton 
Liicir.d~ "Pat~on 

!'!i?1 ... "'1ie Pa ~ton 
}!ett:l~ ~at-ten 

Zdi"th ns.tton 
T::lcanor ?atton 
Ele~.nor-e Patten 
J :;:in '·' 'Pa ttcn 
I~a Bel:e Pat~on 

T' 
u. 

. ·.:.ili;-i.:-: 3~Jt):":LC~ 

~.11c i~(! '1. ~t.e ::. :r 
:~!?.~r E '.·:.:..:on 
I~;a.~ella ~a:'::,~r 

Tay:. :r ?":!::e:' 
Ja.cob 7i::mer.ri~ 

Marcu~ Marc~a...'1 t 
Lewis Per~r 
Jesse :laymer 
Jer:se R Grant 
Her.:12.!: C Buscert 
Fli::abeth Rn?ert 
C:!.n,y-ton L:1n~ 

1 869 
~ :;.~ 
1 s· ~ 
., ,3.~.~ 
~ 378 
~9 1 S 
1869 
~se1 
.. 89:~ 
.. '.:>'""'· 
• ,/ .. J\J 

~900 
~ 9 ;.:; 
185':' 
!8'.Ji 

* 
* 

* 

* 
* 

18 -:!2.ge 3~: C~a.rles ::>'J.ttcn, !:li:A. ~ Fult0!': ~i;.? S .. 8 ... ,.., =:?..rr:..er.: ~:,r 
19 r'!iche:~ .. l ?"2yerhoef:er, pastor of th:::-ee Lutheran C1:•.lrches, J.:our.1: 
20 Ta.bor, 2alem, Fllld '.7.ion (ne!:!.r ~-r::i.ynesboro) 

21 'P:::.g-e 5?: Geor€e 'Patton- J:-.:..."'!att.:. Tu....""nip::eeC., ()ct "~, · 835, ~a:=:=:.ec 
22 ":::· · ·n:ia.-:-. C~ll:oon, 1'::-..s tcr o: First Church-;.tauntcn, an·· .~e :)1'..'Cn 

23 ~-r:e:-:byte:?:"ia:J, e:t Swoone (i!l Au.guzb. co: 
24 "~:..r;"e 7 : J:;h..'1 '.'=tttcn, :21.i~?..be't!-l G-::-eg-~rJ, .. 7 ~"'e? .. e-:6, ::.a:::-::-:e-.: ~ 
25 ··:r:.;i,-~t 3u:::'gesc, a i~ethodizt :-:iiniJter 

26 
27 

Thorr:as Je!'!'er2on ~:-i~t::n, :r.~.r5a:::-et Tu~:.~~eA~., 

:~ne3, ~a2tor o~ ~e~rcn 

.. c. ':'':) --· /' 

28 
29 
30 

7'Qge g.o: T!'ic::!a.s J • ..,a-:~~cn, J~.r.e r'!~C!1esney, ""·~ !·!a::-c·~ ~8'.:: :!~:=:::c:c. 
J.0. ~c!1~e::, -o~s-tor 'Jf ~-:. j.J:--m'-? ?:.;::)~ei~, ~e?.~ 7,::.r.c.1 1.=~:.~~l-': 'T' 

.-'·.U~~.~ tR C~ 1!;._) 

Jl I·~a~ri~gEs fr0n: Aagu.stn. Cc !°'Jrnis'.1'3<: by- Nr~ "il:.i~:~ Bush.-:::-;: cf' C:t?.ur.-t:.on Yl 
32 ; 9'"76. 
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1 PATI'ON, William Heriry married Anna MIZNER (dau of A. C. MIZNER and ~ 
2 Anna Maria GARBER) divorced August 1875 at Muscatine, Iowa. She married 
3 2nd Moses Griffin. 
4 PATTON, Lincoln Mizner b. June 1, 1867 at Ft. Wayne (?) Iowa 
5 County, Indiana. Lived in Muscatine, Iowa until he moved to 
6 Phillips County, Kansas in 1877 (age 14) md. Bertha Almeda 
7 SCOFIELD October 16, 1889 at Phillips Co., Kansas. d. 
8 December 8, 1911 at Reamsville, Kansas. b. Olivet Cemetery, 
9 N. W. corner of Smith Co • , Kansas. 

10 SIBLINGS& DAN, MINNIE and OLIVER PATI'ON 

11 looking for information on William Henry PATTON and his pa.rents. 

12 from Patricia D. Bilyeu, 6520 Randolph Drive, Boise, Idaho 83709 

13 PATTON, Thomas Will dated March 27, 1629 
14 PATTON, Nathaniel from Somerset Co. England. Emig to PA 1640. Died 1661 
15 PATTON, John 
16 PATTON, Major John b 1726 d 1804 PA to Sptg. Co. S,C, 
17 PATTON, John m Miss HAYDEN 
18 PATTON, John (Jack) b 1806 m WALLACE, Annie b ca 1807 
19 PATI'ON, William Henry (Billy) b ca 1833 d 9 Dec 1863 Jackson Hsp 
20 Richmond, VA. m GARRETT, Permillia b 1838 d 1915 Lived Laurens Co SC 
21 PATTON, Elihu Watts b 1860 d 1928 m COOK, Susan Theresa b 1865 

22 Family sheet information on family line 16: 
23 Major John PATTON m LATIMORE, Sarah. Children-Matthew, John, Elizabeth, 
24 Rebecca and Mary. 

25 Family sheet information on family line 17: 
26 Their children were John and Matthew. 

27 Family sheet information on family line 181 
28 Their children were Jesse, William Henry, Dr. Dan, Dr. John, Michael, 
29 Elizabeth, Polly, Jane. 

30 Family sheet information on family line 21: 
31 Susan Theresa Cook PATTON d 1952. ·The family lived in Laurens Co. South Carolina. 
32 Additional information is available. Will be glad to exchange data. 

from Mrs. Eddie P. Howard, 601 East Curtis Street, Simpsonville, S.C. 29681 
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1 PATTON, Rebecca b SC d 1878 TX m 1815 in Davidson Co TN to William 
2 (Alexander?) FITZGERALD. They moved from Tenn to TX ca 1838. They lived in 
3 Fayette and Colorado Cdunties of Texas. 

4 PATTON, Margaret m KIRKPATRICK, John who d 1837/38 McMinn Coo TN. 

5 PATI'ON, Jacob b 1756 York Co PA, d 1840 Monroe Co TN. m COO:EER, Mary. 
6 Theirdesc. m. FITZGERALD, OWEN, JAMESON, TAYLOR, etc. Some moved to Gentry 
7 County MO. I am particularly interested in any PATTCN-FITZGERALD relationships 

from Mrs. Helen Y LIND, 934 KeaJ.aolu Ave. Honolulu, Hawaii 96816 

8 PATTON, THOMAS b 1789 MD m HORINE, Mary b 1791 Fredericks Co. MD. 
9 PATTON, Uriah b 1823 Montgomery Co. OH, NEARHOFF, Susan B b 1825 

10 PATTON, Levi, b 1861 White Co. IND m BURGET, EmaJ.ine b 1863 
11 PATTON, John b 1897 White Co.· IND m ANDERSON, Euince b 1893 

from Mrs. Ruth PATTON ARNCYrT, Valley Springs, South Dakota 57068 Family Group 

sheet information available for lines 9, 10 and llo 

12 Memorial written in 1895 about Rev. Dr. Franklin PATTON ( 1820-1895 ) states 
13 that Charles PATTON (1781-1830) was the oldest of eight children son of John Patton, 
14 Jr. and wife Nancy GOUVENEUR. Moved from Lancaster PA to Kaskaskia, IL and from 
15 there to Washington Co. MO and died in 1830. Charles PATTCE m Susanna RcxzERS in 
16 1808, eight children also. See p 66 :EEL #3 lines 18, 28 and 58. 

from Margaret (Mrs. HK) McCaleb, 809 Brickell Rd NW, Huntsville, AL 35805. 

17 PA'ITON, David was born 12 September 1840 in Monroe Co. IN o He married Amelia 
18 Sipes (SIMPSOO) February 8, 1866 in Pine Bluff (Jefferson Co~ Arkansas and died 
19 1914 in Kansas City, KS. His mother was Percilla COOFER, Who was born in Indiana. 
20 Amelia's parents were John SIMPSON who was born about 1816 in North Carolina 
21 and Linnie (Laura) Cubbison (McCUBBINS), who was also born about 1816 in North 
22 Carolina. 

fron Mrs. Donna Schindler MUNRO, 366 N W Bucklin Hill Rd. , Bremerton, WA 98310 
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1 PATTON, William m QUTHRIE-.1 Jean. 1" 
2 PATTON, Wil:&.m b Ir c ca 1825 Mercer Co PA m SPEER .lane 'J 
3 PATTON, Archibald b 1806 PA d 1846 PA m STUNKARD, Elizabeth 
4 PATTON, John Hodge b 1830 PA d 1908 PA m 1851 HUNTER, Margaretta 
5 PATTOO, William Hamilton b 1861 PA d 1928 PA m 1890 PATTERSrn, Mary Eliz 
6 PATI'ON, Wylie Elder b 1895 m 1923 GARDNER, Lena Frances 

Family group sheet information line 2 
7 William PATTON was born in Ireland. His Will dated 18 Aug. 1824, Mercer Co.PA. 
8 Now Lawrence Co. PA. Buried in Neshannock Church Cemetery. He lived in Frank-
9 ford Twn. Cumberland Co and Mercer Co. PA. He was a Presbyterian. His mother 

10 was Jean Guthrie, his father William PATTON. He married Jane SPEER who was 
11 probably born in Derry, Ireland. She is buried in Neshannock Church Cemetery. 
12 Their children: Jane who married Alexander WRIGHI', John? b 1795 d 1824, 
13 William b 16 Aug 1795 Ireland. Was 3 years old when immigrated. Wm m ~: 
14 BRAHAM, he died 27 Feb 1863; David died in childhood--first burial in Neshannock 
15 Cem. Margaret m Joseph WYLIE. Mary Ann b 1799 m 1819 to Samuel Braham. They had 
16 15 children. Jacob b 1799 m Elizabeth SHAW and he died 19 Jan 1847. Isabel 
17 m George SHAW and she d 15 Dec 1857. Archibald b 1806 d 1846 m Elizabeth 
18 STUNKARD. Elizabeth W b 1808 d 1883 m John KIRKPATRICK 

Family group sheet information line 3 
19 Archibald PATTON b 1805 Mercer Co. PA d 3 February 1846 age 40y 8 mo 14 days. 
20 His wife, Elizabe_~q STUNKARD was born 1811 in Ireland and d 1871 Mercer Co PA. 
21 Both are buried Neshannock Cem. Her father was John STUNKARD. The children 
22 of Archibald and Elizabeth: William H b 1823 or 1828 d 1861-childless-m 
23 Elizabeth Jane CHAMBERS. Jane b ca 1836 m Elder HUNTER. John Hodge b Jan 1830 
24 m 19 Nov 1851 to Margaretta HUNTER. He died 29 Jan 1908. James Hodge b 1835 
25 m 13 Sept 1865 to Mary Jane McDOWELL. He died 1909 Hiawatha, KS. David b ca 
26 1837 m Sara TIDBALL. Matthias ca 1842 d 1844. Samuel b ca 1840 d 1844. 
27 Mary Elizabeth b 9 June 1845, d 12 May 1848. 

Family group sheet information line 4 
28 John Hodge PATTON was born in January 1830 in· Hickory Twn. , Mercer Co. PA. and 
29 died the 29th of January 1908 Hickory Twn. Lawrence 0. Pa. and is buried in Ne-
30 shannock Cemetery. On 19 November 1851 he married Margaretta HUNTER, daughter of· · 
31 Margeret ELDER and Thomas HUNTER. Their children: ·Archy ca 1852=4; Margaret; 
32 Thomas Ab 14 Dec 1855 d 1934 m Olive GIBSON, no children; Nancy Jane; Wm Hamilton 
33 1861-1928 m Mary PATTERSON; Mary d age 5; Sarah d age 6; Elizabeth 1855-1919 spinster; 
34 and John E. 

Family group sheet information line 5 
3.5 ·William Hamil ton PATTON born 14 July 1861 Hickory Twn. , Lawrence Co. , PA and d 
36 1 December 1928 same locality. On 27 February 1890 he married Mary Elizabeth 
37 PATTERSON, dau of Ester Lois MAYNE and Walter Buchanan PAT'IERSON. Their children: 
38 Florence b JO May 1891 m Joseph B YOUNG; Laura b 11 Dec 1892 m Floyd ALFORD; 
39 Wylie Elder b JO June 1895 m Lena Frances GARDNER on 25 October 1923; Nancy Jane 
40 b 9 Sept 1899 d 23 Nov 1960; Margaretta Olive b 28 Nov 1902 m Joseph REED; Thomas 
41 Herman b 1 July 1906 m Margaret ROWLAND; and Mary Elizabeth b 14 July 1913 m 
42 Wayne VANNOY. 

From Mrs. Robert F Patton, 293 Dixon Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15216 
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MRS. ROBERT F. PATTON 

293 DIXON AVENUE 

PITTSBURGH, PENNA. t52t6 

JtL.~e 12 , 19 7 8 

I am so sorry to be so late getting these sheets to you, but I 
did net feel that your Patton "'."Tas in aey way related to rni.L"'le. I have 
most of the collateral lines if you ·:rant aey of them. I haYe been 
searching for ·::illiam Patton's father vrho i:ras supposed to have been a 
mi.."'liGter in Ir8land ·.-rho erri:.-J.gra.ted to the Colonies never to be heard of 
aP-"a.::.n. I have read 60 years of b'ynod records from Ulst,er and he ·.vas not 
nentioned in them. There ·:rere a.bout 3 Sa.l!Illels though. If anyone ~;ants 
those references, I nav,~ taken dO":m all the Pattens from ca 1730 - 1794. 
I did read somei:rhere that t.here was another Synod for Dissen-c,ers, and I 
sunnose that he ·:ras in ~hat one. ~"iill tr.r to find t.hat one somet:.me. · 
also an t?:;fing r.o bowrm·r thrt:. InterlibrarJ loan the r.la.triculation records 
of Glasgow Un;versity because most Ulster !iliniste~:·s -:7en~ -::.here. 

!fo;·r for Cumberland Co. data. I asked a friend to look for :ratura.li
za~ion records. He hasn't yet, and I may have to go there agin to do it. 
I did S:!iend one day at the Court.house and !·iist.orical Society. \'he Society 
had tax records. In an application for ~he Fa. Scotch Irish Soci~ty it 
was clai.rned that Wm. ?ar.t.on (records included) ~·ra.s im:!Jlicated in the Men of 
Irel~.nd revolt ca 1790. F..e presur.ia.bl:r had to flee Ireland. 7!ho knor:s? 
From the Brahru:i far.lily hist.or-1 comes the :.nrorraa.tion that"!-;!a.rJ Ann ?at.T..on, 
rrv g-rand.mother, wa born about 8 miles from Carlisle, Cumberland Co., Pa. 
Sept. 29, 1799 •" Pat.ton family history says that ~.7illiam Jr. 1·r%S the 3rd 
child and was 2 years old vrhen the far:1ily cci.me to America. I haven't been 
able to find a ships passenger list, so do not kno·:; if they ·:rent to Phi.la. 
'Jr to s. Carolina ·:;here the man who bought urone~tv in nartnershin i;rith 
him in Mercer Co. firs-r, ·settled. I have miXed- feeiings- of this poir:-r. of 
entr.1. These other ~eonle ca.me in 1792 and Wm. Patton seems to be in 
~u..~berland by 1795. ·or- course it is possible he crune directly from s. 
Carolina. to eastern ?a.. You just ·!fonder \'Thy. :1m. had moved to Mercer Co. 
O;:r s~ring of iaoo as I have a deed recorded there. 

Penna. Tax List of 1793 Fra.nYJord T:m. roll irl7 on # 505 roll. rfat. Arc. 
/1~5 Robert Patton 1 old log d-:::-elling about JO' x 16', l log d;·;ellL"'lg house 
lo sq~ feet., l old ca.bin, :2 old stables on t:ie place, ad;joining George Hic~:ey. 
#50S(:~ ".'Iilliam Pat.~on o-:mer Of~icer Allin 30' x 16• ~·:-ocd l story, 3 ·:r2..rldo;-;s, 
27 lignt.s, 1 acre, lcO valuation. 
:#SoS/95 Rober""V ?att,on mmer Richard Arone J - : old stables 273 acres, 
adj~ining George iJick:y 2352 .25 valuation 
:·::J..fflin Roll 
~23 .john Patton land on which is built one barn oO' x ?2' ( ) land ..... -... 

\ . .,_ 
Quemo$ 2h6 tot.al L.923 

11521.i John Pa-cton uO' x 24 1 ::;ood '}, 37.0r!e 17-3-}l0-2 :~2)0 
7525 John ra:,t,or: barn 60 x 22 2hl ac~ .. res n~ar Jacob ?ennsy 1928 

Jacob 

There ·;;as a Robert Patton & :-rife, Rebecca, from Center Co., Pa. The:.r mo-:red to 
Butler Co. in 1798 to Concord 'I\m. : Nat.ive of Donegal Co., Ireland. C~me (1779) 
7rhen he 1tas 9. F..ad i;;· children. Died Aug. 131.i.2 at age 72. Brmm's HIS. C? 
3UTLE~ CO., PA. 
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MRS. ROBERT F. PATTON 

293 DIXON AVENUE 
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1 1790 Census. Mifflin Co. 
Females Free ~.Tnite/ 3 2 p/151 ·::rn. Patton 1 Male over 16 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
24 

J -35 
~tP 36 '>< oO 

!Jy\ '>l\~o 37 
,,~, 38 

,/- 39 
0 40 

41 
42 

- 43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

.~to "tim. Pat ton 
r!arrentees of Land Cumberland Co. 50 acres .·ii!iiy 3, 1763 Pa. Archives 3 Ser. #24 
?a. Archives 5th Ser. Vol. 6 Cumberland Co. 

1. private in Capt. Hugh HcAlister's Co. Wm. ?atton Aug.1781-0ct. 2, 1781 
2. Fifth Class in James Irvins Co. 5th Co. 2nd Batt. Wm. Patton 

10 Sent. 1751 
3. sa.~e as #-1--in actual service 3 Aug. 1731- 2 Oct. 1751. Also on 

pay roll at same time. 
U.. same as #2. On pay roll 9 da.ys as Volunteer party that marched to 

FrankstoVIn in 1781 
~. Capt. George F.ays Pay Roll-\'lm. Patton priva~e 12 Sept 1782 - 11 Nov.1782 

Pa. Archives Sth Ser. Vol. 7 

Pa.. 

1. ?Juster Roll , 8th Co. 1st Batt. Lane. Co., 1731 4th clA.ss ~~rm. Patton 
2. II '! II II If II II II 17 32 II II II 

3. A true lis~ of over 16 ~iales Lane. Cc. Fourth Clas3. ~m. ~atton pg. 70 
u. A true Account of Ciiillitia Drauaht made in Salisbury T•m. hth Class 

:·iilliam Pat-con ;age 651 -
5. Sold~ers of the Revolution Vol. 4 pg. 636 Cumberland :;~rm. ?att.on, pvt. 

Depreciat.ion Pay pg. 30() iHilliam Patton, private 
6. List of cb.sses of Cant. ffm. Brisban's Co. of the 1st Bact. of Lane. Co. 

;,1ilitia, 15 April l7ijJ hth Class ~·irn. Patton page 7h 
7. Muster Roll 1st Co. of th~ 5th Batt. Lane. Co. Uilitia. Col •. James 

Crm·rford .~:. Capt Robert Buyers, Baergen nm. 4 Sept. 1776. 1i'lm. Patton 
page 458 -

iJ. ~illstcr Roll of First SalisburJ Co. ?r. fr::.h Class of the First Batt. of 
Lmc. Co. ~.!ilitia Lieut. Col. Geo. Ste·:i?..rt ~O ifov. 1780 ~rrm. Patton 
page 32 

9. Getting substitute Muster Roll of hth Class of t.he 1st Batt. page Li.o 
Archives Fifth Series Vol 6 

l. Cumber land Co., Militia called ~J order of the Council, Aug. 1, 1780. 
Jas. Douslass 1s Co. 3rd Company & 2nd Piatt. •)f Cumberland Co. r!iilitia 

Non co!!".missioned officer--Wm. ?atton--clerk page 173 
2. Tour of wty June 27, 1781 Fif~h Co. Second Batt. 

~Ells 

1. 
2. 
J. ff 

Patton 
II 

?eters Sept. 9, 1777 
Ap. 19, 1790 

Dec. 19, 1796 

Sam. :Moore, Eliz ?at~·.on, Thos. Dumvoody 
John .?att.on, Mar:r Patton 
Robt. Lush, John ?atton 

Deeds-Grantee 
Peter Yeigey to ·H.P. Volo 1/313 

Vol. l/rt/2) t: ·i"iill iam Tote 11 

Deeds Granter 
W.P. ~o ''illiar.! Sr.j_th Vol. l/Cf:_~so 

"ixcrs. Jose~h Vanlere V.1/2,/236 
" John ?a-::. ton V. l/K/51.i.o ,, 
II 

II 

II 

.,. h -. '. ~ 1 V 1 /L '') 1. '-Lo m :.:::+-1nan •- / . .1u.? 
J~es .'\2.rk}:)atrick V. 2/1/692 
J0hn ?e.tton V. 2/1/796 
Ja~.es ::~i!"ia:a::r:.'..c!-: V 2/T /·: -=· ·> ,, .. • .u __. _,)-' 

~xcr. Da7id Sny::l.er V .l/·:Vl08 
" ~o8e~~ .:-at::8n V .l/i;/2(. 7 

rer-:a.:.nder after L· .. ,,:; 

da -r,e on de·'!d 
Apr 11, 1800 
Mar. 9, 1807 

Apr. ~~ 177h 
Apr. 13, 1778 
Sept. JO, 1793 
;:~ay 25, 1795 
Jan. 3, 1792 
June ?9 ,179 S 
Jul~! 2, l 79 1S 
Apr. 10, 1797 
:.:a.:r r), 2.; )9 

Junia ta l\.:m. 
f! II 

R:fe T·rrn. 
?eter rs Ti·m. 
~:,. ?er .. nsooro 
T~one Ti.m. 
r~. ?en~scoro 

!I 

rr :r 

!I 

Iiot given 
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23 
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MRS. ROBERT F. PATTON 

293 DIXON AVENUE 

PITTSBURGH, PENNA. 15216 

CumbG~land Co. Tax Lists 
£ie1.'rton 179 3 

i7illiam Pat.ton 
·::·est?ennsboro 

John Patton 
·::illiam Patton 100 acres, 3 i-:orses, h co7is, 
~.Yilliam Patt.en-freeholder mine maybe 

Carlisle 
Robert Patton--freeman 

Juniat.a--no ?a~ton 
£.Iid:tleton 

Rob~rt. Far.ton 
1795 Carlisle--none 

Hiddlet.on 
Robt. ?at.ton 

He-:rton 
John Patton 

fy-rone 
James Fci.tton 

Westpennsboro 
'.Yilliam Pat -con 
son John Pat.ten 

1799 1.!ifflin 

100 acres, 3 horses, J cm'rs 
100 acres, 2 horses, 3 cows 

,John Pat "'.:-on-freeman 
Middleton 

R.o·oert. Pat ~on---free:man 
Shi': ... pens burg 

~"iillia.n ?.:i.t -r.on·--fre·.=ma.n 
7:-i-:. .. one 

Ja..~es ?at~on---~~operty 

iiest Pennsboro 
John Patton---property 
~m. Pa~ton---freeman 

Carlisle Eoro 
~7illin.m Pa-v ton---frseni.an 

Juniata 
William Par,tc-n 

t,his is not mine 

1751 ·::est Pe~"'lsborough (earliest listpage 12) '.'iillia.m P!.:..tton 

1762 va.xables Carlisle Thomas Patton page 27 
West,?enm:boroug!'l '.:.1m. John Patton page 2-3 
~.:iddle:.m·m Job.n Patton r,age 29 

Tb.is is all a hodgepodge. You t•:ill have t.c sort t:r..ru it. I did net feel 
i:.hat much had to do ·;rith m:r far.:ily, but I ~~ept ever:rthing .:n case it night i'i·~ in. 
Please feel free to corn.":lent. IT I have £'orgo~"t.en a ;-age :~ yov. need, l9t. :::e knoi·r, 
~nd l sr.all try "t.o fi~d it. 
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Jack Ro Howard 
Note: On 19 Jan 1980 Jack R. Howard located 

the descendants of Charles Wesly PATTON. 
256 E. Susquehanna Ave. 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

1 Have compiled family data on all descendants -- with a few exceptions 
2 noted below -- of one ALELUIDER PATT~N, who "came from Virginia", obtained 
3 a land grant of 100 acres on Back Creek in the old Hawfields area of "old" 
4 Orange County, ~orth Carolina on Sept. 3, 1779; died there "in the latter 
5 part of 1784" • 

6 This Alexander Patton 9ossibly had a brother named Andrew ?atton, inas-
7 much as Andrew Patton obtained a land grant of 150 acres on Back Creek, near 
8 Alexander ?atton on the same date. I do not know of Andrew's descendants. 

9 Alexander had only two sons, John and Samuel -- I believe I have data 
10 for all their descendants, except as noted below. Alexander also had at 
11 least one known daughter, Jane who married William Rogers, Orange Coo, NoC.~ 

12 Am desirous of obtaining lead(s) as to parents or origin of the above 
13 Alexander and/or Andrew Patton. 

14 Also would like to contact any descendants of the following: 

15 1. Charles W. Patton, son of Ii. Wade Patton (born 24 Nov 1849 in Haywood 
16 Co., Tenn., died 16 July 1879) and his wife Martha ''Mattie" L. Douglas 
17 (she was born ca 1857, died ?) • Charles w. Patton was born about 
18 1877 or 1878 -- he and his mother were listed in the household of her 
19 father J. H. Douglas on the 1880 Census for Tipton County, Tenn. His 
20 father ''Wade" ?atton was son of William Patton & 2d wf. Sarah Eo Rogers. 
21 2. Henry Clay Patton, born lL. Nov 1852, died 20 Sept 1894. Was son of 
22 Alexander Johnston Patton (1829-1904), of Cabot, Lonoke Coo, Ark., and 
23 his first wife Mary Ann Rogers. Henry Clay Patton "had charge" of a 
24 large mercantil-e-st'Ore in McGehee's Station, Desha County, Ark., for 
25 about 15 years and was "killed by colored people" there. They were 
26 hanged in fromt of his store. Did he marry and leave descendants? 

27 3. Edgar Lafayette "Ed" Patton, born 3 Jan 1873, Cabot, Lonoke Coo, Ark., 
28 3d child of Alexander Johnston Patton (1829-1904) and his third wife 
29 Mrs. Rebecca Reeves (Chandler) Hancock. "Ed" was said to have been a 
30 doctor(?) and "disappeared" while on a "sick call" sometime around 
31 1900. His body, horse or buggy were never found. Two of his l:rothers 
32 joined the Army for S9anish-American War; ttey were Ernest Johnston 
33 Patton (1874-196L) and Caoto Robert Lee Patton (1876-1968). "Ed" may 
34 have gone to Texas or Oklahoma -- did he marry and leave descendants? 
35 4o Finis W. Patton, Jr. and his sister Jean Patton -- she married Everett 
36 Tuckero Finis W., Jr. was com 1924 and Jean was born 1926. They were 
37 children of Finis w. Patton (1902-194L) and his wife Elizabeth Coleman. 
38 Finis Wo Patton, Jr., was in the Anny and was last known to be working 
39 at Oak Ridge, Tenn. Finis Wo Patton, Sr., was 7th child of Alexander 
40 Dunn Patton (186L-19h5) and his first wife Clara Eautenhaus(sp?). 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

5. James c. Patton, born 28 Oct 18lh (3 Aug 1815 on gravesto?Ein Hawfields 
Cemetery, Mebane, )J.Co), died 16 Oct 1894; married Sarah Jane Hurdle on 
2L Feb 1842; had at least 6 children, uot k.~own. James C. ?atton 
was son of Alexander Patton (1780-1860) and wfo ~vinia (Lavinia on her 
gravestone in F.awfields) Myrack (prob. was sp. Myrick), 1772-18570 
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2 

3 

-4 

Ancestor Table For Mary Lee Strader Hoobler 
Box 4, Canadian, Texas 79014 

l.Mary Lee Strader Hoobl~')' 1919 

2. Gar land Dean Strader .?Mrv·~· .. 1890-1930 ~~v/t.;.g 
3. Alice Lee Lyon "/:S«..11 1898-1928Jn-t'0 

4. Lewis Joe Strader 184)-
5. Martha Helen Patton 1846-
6. Walter Leonidas Lyon~ 9 1862-1924~.;z..,_ 
7. Iva Johnson 1875-1926 c;-.-11, 

8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

Lewis Joseph Strader 1803-
Mary T. or Elizabeth Nelson 
Simpson Patton 
Melissa Lee 
John Dickson Lyon 1827-1869 
Eliza McGeeHee 1832-1872 
John William Johnson~Jol846-1922 
Elizabeth Judson Gardner 1848-1880 ~ .7.Z> 

~ti :i.s-

Canadian, Texas 

Greenburg, Ky. 
Dundee, Texas 

Greenburg, Ky. 
Greenburg, Ky. 

Houston Co Ga. 

-~UV 4 .:. ·:cr;·g 
.... l \J J : 

5 16. Lewis Strader 1768- Caswell Co. N.C. 
17. Mary Lightfoot 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. Edward Lyon 
25. Nannie gray 
26. George Lewis McgeeHee 
27. Hattie Clements 
28. w. R. Johnson ~'~ 1815-1885 Houston Co. Ga. Qr s.c. 
29. Martha Catherine Greer~1.;l8l8-l86l~,, 0 Houston Co. Ga. 
30. Robert T. Gardner 1813-1891 Circit riding Baptist Preacheri.N' 
31. - Texas and maybe Okla. 

Father of 16 - Conrad Strader from Germany 
0 ~~bl/. . .,/.~ 17S:l. ~~ Ji07 

Need information on #10-11 Simpson PATTON and his wife Melissa LEE parents of 
# 5 Martha Helen PA'ITON b 1846 who was the wife of Lewis Joe STRADER b 1843 in 
Greenburg KY. 
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WORLD WAR II "BLOOD AND GUTS" General George Smith PATTON , Jr . 

1 PATTON , Robert m 1793 Anne Gordon MERCER 
2 PATTON , John Mercer: 1797-1858 m Margaret F WILLIAMS 
J PATTON , George Smith 18JJ-1864 rr, Susan GLASSELL in 1855 
4 PATTON, George S . b Charleston, WV 18 -' 27 m Ruth WILSON 
5 ?AITON , George S . b 1885 d 1945 Mannhe im Gr m Beatrice AYER 
6 PATTON, George S . b 1923 

line one 
7 Robert PATTON probably came from Scotla.r.d through Bermuda to South Carolina to VA 
8 before the Revolutionary war . He ma...rried the onl y daughter of General Hugh Mercer 
9 who was killed at the Battle of Princeton. Their children : 1 Robert 1795- 1830; 

10 Hugh Mercer Patton; John Mercer Patton 1797-1858 m Margaret F WILLLA.MS ; Eleanor 
11 Ann m John CHEW ; William F PATTON m Harriet S BUCK ; and Marga...re tta 181 0-1852 m 
12 John M. HERADON 

13 Line 2 , John Merce r ?ATTON was a governor of the State of VA in 1841 . He was 
14 born 1797 and died in 1858 . He married Margaret French WILLIAMS . Their Children : 
15 Robert 1824 - 1876 ; Co l . John M b 1826 ; J Col . Issac W 1828- 1890 m Far1ny E MERITT ; 
16 Lucy A 1829-1831; Hugh 1831- 2 ; General George Smith Patton m Susan GLASSELL in 1855; 
17 Col . Walter T Patton b 1835 Killed in Battle of Gettysburg ; Mary M. 1837-41; 
18 ii:liza W. m John Gilmer in 1860 in Pittsylvania Co . VA ; Lt . Hugh M. Patton m Fannie 
19 BALL ; Lt . James F PATTON m Mel inda CAPERTON 1869 Monroe Co . He was Judge of West 
20 Virginia Supreme Court ; and William M 1845- 1905 m Annie JORDAN . He was Prof . of 
21 Military EngLrieering VMI . 

22 Line J General George Smith PATTON was Commander of Kanawha Co W VA Riffles , 
23 later commander of 22 VA Infantry . Killed at the battle of Wi nchester 1864 . 
24 He m Susan Thornton CLASSELL who was the granddaughter of Lawrence WASHINGTON . 
25 Their children : George S PATTON b Charl eston WV and m Ruth WISLON ;Elen Thorton 
26 PATTON m Tom BROWN 1 Andrew G. PATTON ; and Susan G. PATTON . 

line 4 George S PATTON b in Charleston , West VA in 18 m Ruth WILSON , the 
youngest daughter of Benjamin Davis WILSON . They moved to Californ i a . Their 
son General George Smith PATTON , Jr was born , 11Nov1885 near San Gabriel CA . 
In 1887 Nita was born . 

JO Line 5, General George S PATTON , Jr 1885-1945 m Beatrice AYER . General Geor ge S 
Jl PATTON was Commander of the Third Army World War II-!<_riown as "Blood and Guts", 
32 he was Killed in an automobile wreck near Mannheim , Germany Dec 1945 . He had 
33 three children : Major General George S Patton b 1923 , 3eatrice m Lt . John Knight 
J4 WATERS on June 27 , 1934 and Ruth Eller rn James W TO'ITEN . 

Information from Spottsyl vania Co and Kanawha Co Records . :1ercer family records 
and Patton family papers Vol I by Martin BLUMENSON , 1 972 . from Jack PATTON Rt 2 
Box 118 Beckley , W. VA 25801 . 
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1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 

PATTON, George m Polly CARUTHERS 
PATTON, Susan Eb 1819 · m Wii!iam Love Wl'tLTAKER b 1821 NC 

W!ilTAKER,George Petillo 5 July 1843-30 Ap 1922 m 
WHITAKER, George Hamil ton b 1869 Maury Co TN 

WHITAKER, Orah Helen 
SMITH, Jo Ann m BRAMBLETT, Robert 

line 2 Susan E PATTON b 1819 m William Love WHITAKER Of Maury Co Tn. He was b 
in 1821 and married her in 1841. He died in 1884 and she died in 1899. They are 
listed in History of North and West Texas Vol 2 and it states he (Mr. George PATTON) 
was a settler from N.C. The bible of my distant cousin Lee WHITAKER of Whittier CA 
states they both passed away at Glendale TN. Their children: 

John B. WHITAKER 1841-1864 died in Civil Mar.at Lovejoy GA; George Petillo (my 
Great Grandfather) b 5 July 1842 d 30 Apr 1922; Thomas Jefferson b 1844; Mary A~helia 
b 1846 d 1862; Elizabeth b 16 Oct 1848 d 38 Dec 1912 m Jason Wm. Kinvard; Daniel 
Boone b 12 Aug 1851 d 8 Oct 1907; Samuel Caruthers b 18_54; David Love 1857-1936; 
Patton Whitaker b 24 April 1860 d 2 July 1921 m Eugena TATE and Robert Lee b 
16 April 1864 d 1927 m Mary Ardelia WALTERS 

I have complete history of W!ilTAKERS back to 1100 AD but have only recently started 
on Patton and Caruters line. Any help will be appreciated 

from: Jo Anne SMITH BRAMBLETT, 505 Merrill, Bedford TX 76021 (Mrs. Robert) 

20 PATTON, David b 1808 KY m PRATER, .Rebecca b 1820 VA 
21 PATTON, James P. b 14 Feb 1842 KY m Mandy BRADLEY 

22 David PATTON B 1808 KY m Rebecca PRATER b 1820 VA. Their children: John Patton b 
23 1835; Fanny b 1836 KY; Roberson b 1837 KY; William b 1838 KY; James P. b 1839 KY; 
24 Henry C. and Christopher twins b 1841; Margaret b 1843; Almirah b 1845. 

25 line 21 James P PATTON b 14 Feb 1842 at Floyd Co. KY, m 17 June 1868 Breathitt CoKY 
26 to Mandy Bradley. Their children: Ida b 3 Feb 1870 m REFFITT; Dave b 12 Marl871 
27 Johnson KY m Polly MOORE; Johaze b 1872 m Henry Cartle; George b 7 May 1874; Rebecca 
28 b 1875; Flora b 6 Sept 1876 d 1958 m James MOORE; John b 1877; Leander b 1881; 
29 Sarah b 1883; Nancy b 1885; Margaret b 1887 ; Grant b 1889 m Vine FRALEY; and 
30 Elizabeth b 1901. 

from Diane SHEFFIELD, Rt #4 Box 80A, Ashland, KY 41101. 
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· Index to Deeds, Buncombe Co.t N.C. 

from: Mrs. Margaret KERNS, R 1 Box 96, Urich, MO 64788 
Book A, pg. 209, Davis, Baxter to Thomas Henderson 

244 {or 241), Davis, John to William Young 
292, Davis, John to William Bryson 
442, Davis, Nathaniel to James Hatcher 
508, Davis, Uriah to William Davis 
233, Patton, John to Samuel Murray Sr. Com. 
403, Patton, John to Patton & Erwin 
428, Davis, James from Henry G. Lewis 
334, Davis, Uriah from Hardy Hightower 
336, Davis, Uriah from Hardy Hightower 
502, Davis, Uriah from Hardy Hightower 
508, Davis, William from Uriah Davis 
52, Patton, Aaron from L Clayton 
114, Patton, John from Zachariah Candles 
131, Patton, John, from Hugh{?) Tate 
404, Patton, James from Wilson McKinney 

Book B, pg. 82, Davis, Benjamin to Richard Price 
224, Davis, Clem from Reason Davis 
27, Davis, W. R. to John Hatherly 
28, Davis, w. R. to Stephen Langford 

:FEL #4 

46, Davis, W. R. to Thomas Butler (spelled Davie on deed) 
165, Davis, Uriah to Benjamin Davis 
166, Davis, Uriah to Daniel Davis 
313, Davis, William to John Davis 
202, Patton, John to Patton & Erwin 
250, Patton, John to Patton & Erwin 
39, Patton, Thomas to Zachariah Cabe 
165, Davis, Benjamin from Uriah Davis 
313, Davis, John Jr. from William Davis 
83, Davis, Meshack from State Grant 
224, Davis, Reason from Clem Davis 
302, Patton, Houston from Humphrey Cunningham 
40, Patton, John from James McNabb, Thomas Davidson 

& William Davidson 
53, Davis, John from William Lusk, Power c.;·f Attorney 
69, Patton, Thomas from State Grant 

Book C, pg. 223, Davis, John to Samuel Lusk 
61, Davis, Uriah to James Warren 
187, Davis, Uriah to George Davis 
301, Patton, Abigail to Joseph E. Patton 
187, Davis, George from Uriah Davis 
111, Davis, John Jr. from State Grant 
212, Davis, James from Zabulon Brevard 
194, Davis, Reason from State Grant 
46, McCarty, James from Thomas Dillon 
301, Patton, Joseph E. from Abigail Patton 
336, Patton, John from Thos. Forster 
349, Patton, Thomas from State Grant (or may be Bk. 6 pg. 349) ·~ 
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pg. 2, Buncombe Co. NC deed index 

Book D, pg. 95, Davis, Baxter to John Roberts 
103, Davis, Baxter to Daniel Ball 
105, Davis, Baxter to Daniel Ball 
91, Davis, Daniel Executor to Benjamin Davis 
91, Davis, Clement to Joseph Harrison 
91, Davis, George Exrs. to Benjamin Davis 
122, Davis, Reason to Nathaniel Harrison 
127, Davis, Reason to Joseph Harrison 
91, Davis, Benjamin from George & Daniel Davis 
202, Davis, Baxter from Martha Bird 
143, Davis, Isaac from State Grant 

Book E, pg. 85, Davis, Benjamin to Andrew Caddel 
70, Davis, Benjamin to James Davidson Jr. (70) 
87, Patton, Robert to John Patton 
2, Davis, Baxter from Jordan Kelk 
4, Davis, Baxter from Jordan Delk 
87, Patton, John from Charles McDowell 

Book F, pg. 33, Davis, Isaac to David Haddon 
145, Patton, Houston to Samuel w. Davidson 
167, Patton, John to John Young 
10, Davis, Bartly from William . Edmonson 
2, Davis, Bartly from William:Ha.milton 
86, Davis, Daniel from State Grant 
176, Patton, John from State Grant 
103, Patton, James from Andrew Erwin 
177, Patton, John from State Grant 

Eook G, pg. 243, Davis, John to John Harrison 
75, Patton, John to William Gudger 

(George Exr. ) 

154, Patton, John · to Andrew Erwin 
304, Patton, John to Benjamin Ellison 
210, Davis, Abraham from State Grant 
201, Davis, Clem from Thomas Revis & Robert Hunter 
54, Davis, Uriah from State Grant 
234, Eller, Jacob from John Biffle 
83, Patton, John from William·Fletcher 
174? or 177?, Patton, James from Andrew Erwin 
196, Patton, John from John McWhorter 
216, Patton, John from John i-1. Greenlee 
230, Patton, John from Joseph Henry 
270, Patton, John from John M. Greenlee 
140, Patton, Robert from David Dalton 
349, Patton, Thomas from State Grant (or Bk. C or Book 6) 

Book l, pg. 527? or 537?, Patton, I1atthew Jr. from State Grant (or Bk. 7) 

Book 2, pg. 482, Patton, John to Andrew Erwin 
412, Patton, Nathew to Houston Patton 
106, Patton, Robert to Henry Hately(?) 
226, Patton, Robert to Benjamin Johnston 
178, Davis, John from State Grant 
314, Patton, Aaron from State ·Grant 
412, Patton, Houston from Mathew Patton 
84, Patton, John from John BUJ;"ton 

A=;, Pat ton, Robert from James Hcr1ahan 
2~3, Patton, Robert from State~ Grant 
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Book 3, pg. 281, Patton, John to Joseph Pickens 
325, Patton, John to Joseph Henry 
94, Patton, Thomas to William Chambers 
49, Davis, Isom from William Ramsey 
252, Dayisj William from Dempsey Fields 
418, Davis, William from State Grant 
101, McCarw, James from William Murphy 
139{?) or 137(?)i Patton, John from William Wilson 
103, Patton, Mathew Sr. from James McMahan 
105, Patton, Mathew Sr. from William Davisson 
91, Patton, Thomas Sr. from James McNabb 
198, Patton, Robert Sr. from Samuel Ballard 

295, Patton, Robert Sr. from State Grant 

Book 4, pg. 211, Patton, John to John Gash 
247, Patton, Ma.thew Sr. to Mathew Patton Jr. 
475, Patton, Ma.thew to E. Gillam 
637, Davis, Baxter from William Welch 
654, Davis, Baxter from James Bobbih? 
670, Davis, Baxter from John Ja-""Tett 
269, Davis, John from Abraham Caseleman 
541, Davis, John from State Grant 
636, Davie, R. from Eli 1a..~gford 
14, or 14 , Patton, James from James Davidson 
44, or 44-, Patton, James from James Miller 
172?, Patton, John from Daniel Smith 
290? or 207?, Patton, John from William Davidson 
453, Patton, John from William Chameris? 
427, Patton, John from George B. Gre?; William Forster; William Davidson. 
43, Patton, Mathew Sr. from Charles McDowell 
227, Patton, Mathew from State Grant 
228, Patton, Na.thew Sr. from State Grant 
247, Patton, Mathew Jr. from Mathew Patton Sr. 
459, Patton, ¥Ia.thew {Jr.?) from State Grant 
77, Patton, Robert from Lambert Clayton 

Book 5, pg. 71, Davis, Isham to Joseph Moody 
119 or 169?, Davis, John from John Bradley 

Book 6, pg. 60, Patton, John to John Murray 
319, John Patton to Thomas Forrestor 
77, Patton, James to John Davidson 
288, Patton, Ma.thew to John Israel 
290, Patton, ~Ta.thew Sr. to John Israel 
48, Davis, John from State Grant 
237, Davis, John from State Grant 
349, Patton, Thomas from State Grant 

Book 7, pg. 650, Davis, Baxter to Thomas Dillard 
472, Davis, William to ifi Eli Langford 
272, Patton, James to George Patton 
276, Patton, Thomas to Robert Rea 

FEL # 4 

280, Patton, Thomas to Robert Rea 
525, Davis, Baxter from State Grant 
188, Davis, James from Abner Sharp 
296, Davis, Isham from Job Braughton 
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Book 7, cont'd. 
pg. 535, Davis, ·John from State Grant 
603, Davis, John from State Grant 
639, Davis, Isham from William Curby 
147, Davis, Uriah from J. G. Ward 
152, .Davis, Uriah from La.wbloh Clayton 
650, Davis, Uriah from Hardy Hightower 
697, Davis, Uriah from State Grant 
354, Eller, Jacob Jr. from Jacob Wagoner 
244, Patton, Houston from William illdwarston 
272, Patton, George from James Patton 
498, Patton, George from Patton & Erwin 
499, Patton, George from George Davidson 
592?, Patton, John from Thomas Davidson 
527? or 537? {May be bk. l) Patton, Matthew Jr. fro!ll State Grant 

Book 8, pg. 169, Davis, James from Samuel Edney 
333, Davis, James from Henry Lewis 
266, Davis, ¥ashack from Joseph Dobson 
50? or 52?, Patton, Neely from State Grant 

Book 9, pg. 344, Patton, Robert to Philip Church 
113, Davis, Abra.ham from William W. Erwin 
90, Davis, Clement from Goldman Ingram 
142, Davis, Clement from Joseph Hughey 
3, Davis, Uriah from Polly Ragsdale 

250, Davis, Uriah from State Grant 
251, & 252, Davis, Uriah from State Grant 

40, Patton, John from William Tate 
7, Patton, Thomas from William· Davidson 

Book 10, pg. 272, Davis, Thomas to Thoiµas Wray 
260, Patton, John to Patton & Erwin 
166, Davis, Benjamin from Joseph Hughey 
170, Davis, Baxter from Samuel M. Kinney 
115, Davis, Thomas from Joseph Dobson 
411, Davis, Uriah from Hardy Hightower 
412, Davis, Uriah from Hardy Hightower 
311, Patton, John from Zubalon Baird & Bedent? Baird 
76, Patton, Thomas Jr. from Holloman Battle 

Book 11, pg. 374 or 371?, Davis, John to Zachariah Candler 
394, Davis, Meshack to Thomas Pain 
315, Patton, Hezekiah E. to Samuel Davidson 
315, Patton, John M. To Samuel Davidson 
413, Patton, John M. to Robert H. Patton 
473, Patton, John M. to Patton & Erwin 
477, Patton, James Sr. to James Alexander 
315, Patton, ~la.r'J to Samuel Davidson 
315 Patton, ¥.ta.rtha H. to Samuel Davidson 
229, Patton, Nealy to James Patton 
39, Davis, Abram from Benjamin Roberts 
322, Davis, David from James Davis 
540, Davis, Jeremiah from Uathan Harrison 
392, Davis, Reason from Mashack Davis 

I 
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Book 11, cont'd 
pg. 183, Patton," James Sr. from Jeremiah Cleaveland 
196, Patton, Joseph from State Grant 
229, Patton, James Sr. from lfealy Patton 
438, Patton, James Sr. from John Gast 
441, Patton, James Sr. from James M. Smith 
482, Patton, James Sr. from James M. Alexander 
524, Patton, John from John P. Blakely 
525, Patton, John from John Henry 
525, Patton, John from Joseph Henry 
527, Patton, John from ~Iathew Rogers 
289, Patton, Robert from Jesse Whitaker 
413, Patton, Robert H from John Patton 

Book 12, pg. 37, Patton, James Sr. to George J. Swain Sr. 
45, Davis, John to James M. Smith 
74, Patton, James to James M. Smith 
201, Patton, John to Davia Clayton 

207, Patton, John to Thomas Tweed 
224, Patton, Joseph to Benjamin Yullick 
269, Patton, John to Land Survey 
306, Patton, John to Land Survey 
522, Patton, John to Land Survey 
118, Davis, Isham from Levi H ? 
243, Davis, James from Zachariih"'Candles 
327, Davis, James from State Grant 

327, Davis, John from State Grant 
238? or 538?, Davis, Isaac from State Grant 
230, Davis, Samuel from George C. Neill 
537, Davis, William from State Grant 
301, Eller, Adam from Joseph Eller 
127, Patton, John from State Grant 

Book 13, pg. 406, Davis, Davis to John Robertson 
83, Davis, George to Daniel Davis 
86, Davis, George to Daniel Davis 
201, Davis, George to Daniel Davis 
204, Davis, John to Samuel Davis 
338, Davis, Polly to Javan Trammel 
429, Davis, Polly to David Hadden 
84, Patton, Aaron to Spencer Hamby heirs 
158, Patton, John to Joseph Whitson 
176, Patton, James Sr. to Samuel Chunn 

271, Patton, Robert to John Dougherty 

EEL #4 

510, Patton, Robert to John Harris 
516, Patton, Robert to John Harris 
112, Patton, Aaron from State Grant 
- . 83, Davis, Daniel from George Davis 
86, Davis, Daniel from George Davis 
201, Davis, Daniel from George Davis 
502, Davis, Ethan from Edward Shipman 
6?, Davis, James from Zachariah Candles 
221? or 224?, Davis, Isaac from George c. Null 
292? or 272?, Davis, John from John Strother 
450, Davis, Nathari3.el from Levi Baily Sr. & JT. 
45-1' Davis, Nathaniel from John Longmire 
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. bk. 13 cont'd 
pg. 515, Davis, Peter from N. Kilgore 
349, Davis, Peter from State Grant 
95, Davis, Uriah from Jacob Chadwick 
204, Davis, Samuel from John Davis 
173, Eller, Joseph from James Weaver 
97, Patton, Fidelio from State Grant 
394, Patton, George from State Grant 
124, Patton, James Sr. and Doe?, from Thomas Boshell 
129, ?atton, James from James Wilson 
237, Patton, Joseph E. from Robert Mc~lime? 
298, Patton, James from William Garrison 
330, Patton, James Sr. from John Gard..~er 
336, Patton, James from Israel Baird 
338, Patton, James Sr. from William Murray 
377, Patton, Joseph from Francis Allison 
410, Patton, John Sr. from William Roberts 
413, Patton, John from Joseph D. Gash heirs 
51h, Patton, James from Henry Cook 
519, Patton, James Sr. from John Casady 
52, Patton, Robert from State Grant 

Book 14, pg. 252, Davis, Nathaniel to Reuben Black 
5, Patton, George to William McDonnel 
94, Patton, John to Maloy Brandon Patton 
256, Patton, James Sr. to James Wilson 
270, Patton, James Sr. to James Wilson 
314, Patton, Robert Sr. to George Patton 
169, Davis, Peter from John Waddell 
141, Davis, William from William Murray 
214, Patton, Fidelio from State Grant 
314, Patton, George from Robert Patton Sr. 
84, Patton, John from John Gash & others 
94, Patton, Malloy Brandon from John Patton 

Book 15, pg. 2L.2, Davis, Baxter to Stephen Redman 
pg. 62, Davis, Davis from State Grant 
274, Davis, Davis from J~hn Roberts 
291, Davis, David from John Roberts 
355, Davis, Erin frmm State rant 
70, Davis, Nathaniel from St!'te Grant 
153, Eller, Joseph from State Grant 
84, Patton, James from ·samuel Chunn 
95, Patton, James from William Lowe 
354? or 351?, Patton, James from Benjamin Posey 
22, Patton, Robert from State Grant 
25, ta!ton, 'oEerl Sr. to ~or~e Patton 09, a ton ouer Sr. to or e Patton Book 16, pg. 2 , ~at on, enJamin , t_ James w. Patton 
443, Patton, Benjamin F. to James w. Patton 
61, Patton, Robert to George Patton 
202~ Eller, Adam from State Grant 
426, Patton, Benj. F. from J •. F. E. Hardy 
61, Patton, George from Robert Patton Sr. 
9, Patton, James W. from Morgan Redmond 
22, Patton, John Sr. from John P~tton 
32, Patton, James from Georar? McGuire? 

PEL# 4 p 23.8 



pg. 7, Buncombe Co., N.C. deed index 

Book 16 cont'd. 
pg. 37, Patton, James Sr. from State Grant 
39, Patton, James from State Grant 

41 Patton, James W. from Enoch Cunningham 
40, Patton, James ~r. from State Grant 
1)8, Patton, James W. from John Roga.rs & David Clayton 
139, Patton, James from Vance Eirs 
160, Pattnn, James f'rom Samuel Wilson 

236 Patton, John from Zebulon Baird 
360, Patton, James from Elizabeth West 
411, Patton, John Jr. from State Grant 
413, Patton, James W. from Green K. Casana 
426, Patton, James W. from Benjamin F. Patton 
443, Patton, James W. from Benjamin F. Patton 
482, Patton, John (dec 1d) from State Grant 
483, Patton, John from State Grant 
519, Patton, James W. from John Miller 

Book 17pg. 221, Eller, Joseph to John Allen 
52, Patton, Aaron to George Patton Jr. 
39, Patton, Daniel to James W. Patton 
52, Patton, G8orge Jr. from Aaron Patton 
39, Patton, James W. from Daniel Patton 
74, Patton, James W. from William D. Smith 
74, Patton, James W. from Henry Grady 
151, Patton, James N. from John Jarriet? 

Book 19, pg. 15, Patton, Fidelio to Montford Stokes 
102, Patton, Fidelio to Joseph Evans 
322, Eller, Adam from State Grant 
16, Patton, Thomas T. from Thomas Forster 

Book 21, pg. 349, Eller, Joseph to George w. Brittain 
352, Eller, Joseph f'rom William C. Hoy 
379, Eller, Joseph from S ate Grant 

Book 22, pg. 69, Eller, John to Elizabeth Jump & "Dog"?? 
39, Patton, Fiedlio to Montraville Patton 
37, Patton, Fidelio from Montraville Patton 

Book 23, pg. 153, Patton, A. F. to George C. Alexander 
190, Patton, Fidelio Admr. to Ezekiel Herrin 
545, Patton, Fidelio to John B. West 
168, Davis, Margaret from Joseph Cook 
236, Davis, Margaret from Benj. 0 Kelly 
182, Patton, Calvin from E. H. HcCluin? 

Book 24, pg. 2Q, Eller, Joseph to DeVault Huntsucker 
406, Eller, Adam from William Pickens 
9, ~ller, Joseph from A. L. Erwin 
62, Patton, David H. from David Miller 
531, Patton, Calvin from J. T. Pickens & wife 
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Book 25, pg. 359, 2ller, Joseph P. to Pierce Roberts 
537, Eller, Jose-ph to James M. Haren 
783, Eller, Joseph to The State 

(Joseph Eller deeds continued each year from 1856 to 1862)(Didn 1 t copy after 1856 or so) 
727, Eller, Joseph from Henry Barrett 
728, 777, 819, Joseph Eller from Henry West (1844) 
783, Patton, Burgm? from Alexander Porter (should probably be Benjm. but 

didn't look like it) 

Book 26, pg. 64, Eller, Adam from Pierce Roberts 
49, ~ller, Joseph from John Hamilton, Power of Attorney 
18, Patton, Aaron from Robert Patton 
584, Patton, George from James Israel by Sheriff 

Book 28, pg. 167, Eller, Abram A. to Jesse R. Weaver (1866) 

Book 29, pg. 46, Eller, Joseph to J. 'vi~ Woodfin & H. vi. Woodfin 
325, Patton, A. F. from~. Patton 
327, Patton, A. F. from John Mo Patton 

Book 30, pg. 187, Eller, Adam to A~ Gill 

Book 34, yg. 17, Ell~r, Adam to A. F. Eller 
17, Eller, A. F. from Adam Eller 

Book 38, pg. 175, Eller, A. F. & wife to A. O. Cheek 
532, Eller, Adam to H. J. Eller (1867) 
532, Eller, Adam to William ~ller 
532, Eller, Adam to Jos. A. Eller 
224, Eller, Elizabeth to c. A.. Moore 
532, Eller, H.J. from Adam Eiler 

Book 40, pg. 428, Eller, w. c. to J. S. Burnett 

Book 41, pg. 327, Eller, w. c. AdJnr. to E. J. McClure 

Book L.2, pg. 27, Eller, A. F. Trustee from Robert J. 
28, Eller, A. F. Trustee from J.M. Parker 

(1880) 

Bra.."lk & wife 

Bnok 45, pg. 206, Eller, A. B. Power of Attorney to J. P. Eller (1883) 

Book L.7, pg. 507, Eller, A. F. & wife to Trustees Clarks Chapel M. 

Book u8, pg. 355, Eller, Adam to W. C. Eller (1867) 

Book 51, pg. 498, Eller, ~. C. to ~. A. Wagner (1885) 
161, Eller, W. F. tc W. B. Check & A. O. Check (1885) 

Book 55, pg. 66, Eller, Sarah~. to R •. J. Brank (1885) also pg. 67 
pg. 66 & 67, Eller, W. H. to R. J. Brank (1885) 
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THE PATTOi:T F.Al·iILY 
(no date, publisher, or author ~ 1892 written in pencil on fro~ 

Ludlow Patton, the representative of the Patton family in the Oranges, 
was one of the first of the New York business men to locate permanently-in that 
part of Orange township know as . South Orange and Orange Valley. He visited 
the "water cure" establishment in 1851-2 and was so well pleased with the location 
and surr~undings that ·he purchased twenty-six and one-half acres, being a part 
of what in the early times was know. as the Zenas Freeman farm. It was located on 
the side of the mountain, partly in South Orange and partly in what was then Orange, 
:i-ow West Orange. He built a $10,000 dwelling and a $3,000 barn, a large sum 
in those days. He reclaimed, trimmed, adorned and put in superb condition these 
acres. A beautiful fountain--the only one then in the oranges--sent up continuous: 
its jet of spray in the midst of a lawn dotted with the rarest and most graceful 1 

trees and shrubbery. It was at that time one of the finest residences in any part 
of the Orang·es. He gave it the name of "Dawnwood." These improvements dzew the , 
attention of others to this locality and gave an impetus to the movement Which 
had just begun in the sale of suburban property. The price paid by him at the time 
was only ~96 an acre. It is probably wo:t:th as much as that per running foot 
at the present time. 

The name of Paton is written in old deeds Patton, and the family, originally 
from the south of England, is of considerable antiquity. An old parchment deed in 
the possession of an .iililglish family of the name states that "in the six-and-twentieth 
year of Henry VI, William Patten alias Waynflete (from a town in Lancashire where 
he was born) was son and heir of Richard Patten and eldest brother of John, Dean 
of Chichester." For his learning he was first consecrated .8ishop of winchester, 
then for his .dsdom !!lade I.ord Chancellor of England, and was the sole ~ounder of 
the Magdalen College, in Oxford. 

Col. Robert Patton. the grandfather of Ludlow Patto~, of Orange, was bol"!l in 
Westport, Ireland, in 1755, and died in New York City, January 3, 1814. He was 
b!.'Ought to +,his cOlmtry when he was seven years of age and resided in Philadelphia. 
Tn October, 1776, he enlisted as private in the Revolutionary Army, was +.a.ken 
p~~soner by the British and confined for some time in New York City. After his 
liberation he rose to th~ ran.~ of major and ~e"C'Ved under W~shington and Lafayette; 
he was later promoted to a colonelcy. He was one of the original members of the 
Society of ~he Ci.nci!U'\B.ti. In 1789 he was appointed hy President, Washinp;ton, 
postmaster of Philadelphia, that office then being the most important \n the count17°• 
He discharged the duties continuo11sly for nearly twenty ;rears when he resigned and 
w~nt +.o New Yo~k City. He was intimate with P:t"esident ~.adison and the latte~ 
offer.e~ him the postmaster-generalship, but Patton ref'ised +.he appoint~ent on the 
ground that he was lmwi 1.ling to remove his family from a free to a da,1e corranuni ty. 
O!Je c.f'. his chief characteristics was h.i.s stri~t inteeri tY. When he ~s made postma.ste::
he refuse<t to appoL11t any of ru.s sons to a clerkship a.nC. on his resigr..ation he 
st~ictly enjoined them not to apply to be his successor, saying that the office 
had been long eno11gh in his family and should now go to another. When war was 
;J.ecl~Ted in 1812 and a government loan, which eve~J O"nP. prophesied wo11ld prove a 
faili.1re, was placed on the marke +., he went at an ear l.y ho,1:r "Qn the first d.2.y and 
subscribed $~0,000, as~P.rting that if his country should be ruined. his property 
would "then be nlueless. Col. Patton married Cornelia., 1.a.ug."ite't' of 
Robe"t"t and Jemima (<3hepa~) Bridges. The le.+.ter was a M!\ of Edward Bridges a.n1 
ComeH~ Oulpe:p:per, a.11d through this line Mrs. Patton v.!.S connected with Lord Thome.s 
Coa.19epper, secon1 col~nial Governor af Virginia. Through the same 1L11e the descent 
is also t~ced from OHver Cromwell. Col. Patton was a descendant of the noble ~ 
family of Chandoss. By his marriag'3 with Miss Bridges, Col. Patton had eight 
chili ren, among whom was William Patton. 
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P£ · 2 The Fat.ton ?amily 

Rev . Wil liam Patton, D.D ., s0n of Col. Robert ~.nd Co:!:Teli~ (BridEes) Patton, 
w~-s born in Philadeli;ihiP., August 23, 1798 . Ee 'Has gr:aduater1. :i.t thi:: HiC.dlebury 
(Vt . ) Coll"!ge, ~n 1818 , and at PrinCEton (H • .J . ) Theological Semina:::-y, t wo ye2rs l ater. 
Ee began his labo!'s as ci. ty missi0nari1 i n i~"!W York a."'1.C. organize" the Br oome Street 
P~esbyteriar . • known as the Cent~al P-resbyterian Church, which he started wi th four 
membe""'.'s and which, 1.mder his pastorate , grew t o he one of the larges+; and most 
in.:lu.ential chu=ches in Hew Yor.k. . ••..••• 

ReY. Willia'!! Patton , D.D., di ed in New Haven , September 9, 1879 . His wife, 
f>'f.a!"'.f 1.·ieston, ::iorn in Waltham , Mass ., March 6, l 793, was the daught-:i:::- of Zacharia.h 
Weston, born in Lincoln, Mass., March 8, 1751, a desceindant of J ohn Weston , of 
Salem, Mass., born 1631, died 1723 . Dr . Patton was largely in0eb+,ed ~or hi s 
success in his e;reat life work to the prudent cou.~sels and hearty sym~athy of his 
admirable wife, wrom he mar:c-ied soon after reaching his majority a.nC. to whom hes 
accomplished s0n, Rev . William Patton, D.D., Presedent of Howard U:ri..ive!'sity , 
W~shinston City, owes no little of his eminence ~s a ~.an e.nd a minister . A n~other 
of Dr. Patton was the late Robert B. Patton, Profess~~ of Greek in the New York 
Unive r sity . The child.ren of Rev . William Patton e.nii r1ar~·(Weston) P~tton were WHliam 
Henry , '..Villi am Weston, Cornelia Magoffin, l''l.a:r~· · Ludlow ~ .Slenor Chand.ler, .fohn 
i'Ia.[offin, Garharine Tace, John An~ell J ames an~ ~ly . 

Ludlow Patton, fifth c~.ild and thiri son of :tev . William and l"Iary (Weston ) Pa tton , 
was bo:::-n in New York City , August 3, 1825 . He was reare~ i n that city and kept in 
training for the ~ospel ministry, • • • ••• On Februar:r 28, 18h9, Hr.. P~tto~ married 
Niss Abby Hutchinson, daughter of Jesse and Hary liutch:i.nson. of Mil~ord, New 
Ha.mpshi=e . She was one of the cel~orated Eutchin son Fa~ily of sin£ers thlt achieved 
?.. wo:?'.'ld- wide repu tation in their day, • •• ••• The las +. public pP.rfor:na..'1.ce of Mrs . 
Patt.on ·..;as on September 10. 1892, when she sang, along wi th her hu~band and ner 
h::-other John . a+ the funera l of her lL"e- lorig frien0., John G. Whitti"!r, the '<l,ua.1<er 
?Oet . • •• • . To tbe day nf her death, which occurrer1. lfove!!!ber 21. . 1802 , by a pople::q, 
he:- face bea'!led wi th puri t:r and. benevolence and hf:::r voice lost none of its sweetness . 

( an~a.ren~ly Ludlow Patton was still living at t.he T.ime the bookle~ was written. ) 

Total of si;c pa€es in the booklet . 

Copied by Margaret Kerns , R 1 Box 96 , Urich MO 64788 

Her line was reported on p 2 line 19 of FEL #1--Looking for the parent s of 
Sarah Patton b 1783 TN d November 1850 MO married John DAVIS 
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• ·· ? . .-_. ,,.sh<?ville ':.'!:e Citizen Go:i1:'an·r 1?22 
G~8SI3 Cl<' 3G:iCOI33 CCu2 !''! 

3y :-:on. T!'leodore F . Da-.ridson 
From Margaret Kerns 

ng. S0 St:?ttle!:lents Shortly afte r the conclusi on of the Revolutionary 1.··a r, in 
178h. or 178S , settlers from the headwaters o f ~he Catawoa a nd t he acjacent 
coi.mtry, whose frontie!:' establishmen t was the blo ckhouse a t Old Fort , began to 
cross ~he mountains into the Swannanoa valley . Among the first of t hese was 

Samuel Davidson , wh o c ame in with h i s wife and infant child and one female ne gro 
slave and set~led. upon Chr i s t ian t,;reeK 01· ~n~ ::>wa nnan oa , a shor"; di s t ance e a st o i' 
u-udger·s .r·o~d nea:!:' tne presen"t ra11r oaa. b °tat i0~ cnll~d .~z:ile;:i. . r:e harl heen hP.~e 
1:-11+. ::>.. short ·,1hile when one morning he we!1t nut to f :i.nd. ni s horsP. . <::oo"". his w:.re 

.~(' !:e~rti the .,."!-po::--t O .r ,S'J!:S ~ and , t:no1..r:_!1g too we ll what r a n 'r a pu<>n Pd 1 she trok her 
~i--q,.; -::ntj -::"!e se-::v::>.'1t ::tP.d. !!)a-:.e '°leT. way ::>.lone: the l!)Ql~!ltains tn i;h"l cn o. -:<'or~ . 4-,.'1 
erpe<litior,. f~o::: the:-e ::i.t n,.,c·e se t 01.1~ +.n :::·rerrge --:he death of DA.v5cis" n · Tfley fmmd 
r~ ~ C!l. 7-:i-= ffiOll!J.t.;::_i n :::ea.,.. :'1i. S C::J.bin , l{i . 0 d C:.nd ~C2._:peci. , a"".<: -.,..U"'.'; "! <1 hi_s hod:r OT' the 
">no:r.~ -.hc:; "'P ;: ·.·P..~ ""0 1::-'c ::.nc wher.e his e;r.:o.ve '"'~"J s•i}l t>e s e e n . 

r ~ (' r~~-?~~:' ,, 3u..Y?.co::iCe ~n1i.1!t~: ~t th.:..s t:i~e ~hg 21.Yc? .. nn;:":"l.0~ R.: "r~r il2 .. s r.ecosnize,..; 

• 

- Q -~e ii ·r : r.iT'l~ l:.ne "1et·H0 e!1 E1..l.r1~e <:on.:it:; OP -:ht:? nf') ::'~h P'!"'d ~, .. -:"te :-"'':" ":"n G"1:....,t: ,. 0n 
- :1.e c;o·;7.'.'1 . 

~=-' 1.?~;'. Jos<!p:..,_ i-ir-:Uowe l l: J -:- . , -:-in "'-his '°·'·ri.'i;,.,:: : . .:.r0 : " '3e~i_::-_'1 ; .... g- :i..~ -'- !:"-' ·,.;esT. 
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~ ":.P() 1 · ~ "'"'i f"\Y'l • 
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.. , ..; ..,r" - 0 ,.; . A::-=:.i• :-~:i .... .'-:0 0.n1l°"t:r ')f 3la.:i_,,n ·.-P.S "o:-r.-"!:. h1 2. "?!.') -:h0 " J'1-'c.y n "" 
' .-"'"~ . $ .... _, 1_ ...,;_-r. . .l ...... ~eri.!'ei< ·,.r0 ste::-"" l~r-oi."':s . ::~-~ 3';>:co::-iho 1 -o 5<!!'C><:.10c:: ~.iv"i. ".es irto 
"'"·>IC 'lo, .,...., r r:·~es t':' ':::-e ' l ~°'.. ... ~r a0' . .:_~ ' .n r er O\./!'l -:; -e;: "'i ".'1!1 . 

'!:'Yi~ 7. ::ir - +ior of fie"'.' +e::-rj to~~- ·..rh i c'-1 wa.s 7. .:> ke~ "~~::: ~1.,..1'"! :l:o :r 'rP. +,~2.c P.<: :'"".'or: 
.... ...,~.<- :i0i ri i; "-S "ol 2.ows : T:-: i;:8 ><i:::•·n:i.r Sounty w::>.s : o ::"Ceri. ." "".'0!::' ::i. '? ;: .,.. t l"Jf ?rs'"'n S0u..,.,_t;:;. 
1.:" i< ·m -i:o th 0 h"!.:: !'lr':!~ z " "+he ~"!"o1ui:i ":"r::>::-y ' ·ici r cont i ::rned jn .its "!Y\'.iirP. "'":r . I c:. lT!? 
w::: r:: :'.')TT'!ei'. ."r~m i -l:s ' ""!~ "'."!::?'.'n ::n.,..+i"n a r.e•.J r: :-1:.::"".·1 cci.::.1.er< "31i.~1"'.P . 

'i'!'la: !J" r +,i.."r: 0f 3":::com 1:-e Cnunt~r wh i.ch ·,,·as -r: ::i.~: 0n :'""O m R11the ::-f().,.'.) -:iay h'2 t.-:-ace~ 

:>."' .:0 1.l':'WR: .,., 1-:'f:? · . .r-?._S .f0r:n~'1 . .f.r:::-m °':h E> WPC::"'°,o~ ~a::'t r-f ..Lh~ ': 01tr tv 0".:' .'_"!S""'· a n°·..r 
"'O . .......... ";: .. i: ~ .. 1-~'i ::r. ~or .. o~ 0f 1:he 11~,,; ~ in€ !: 0: ~~]rl":':ri .. n:!'i!!.f"0 ~C' r\..1-:-10+.t.8 of :···c:c1.rJ.e!!b11=:g. 
'-:· •nP. r:a.'"'E' ri: i·'e r,1r1onl-u-::-: Cou.-:. \ :; . Tn 17~1) -he ·.rc:: s-:e::-r :-a :-+. ,... : :.:pr-'<:1 <?::'"''' :::'€ t;01 ·':~:· 
»•::>.s e:!:'e~:~~ i ::. .... .., ,.,_ .... e .. , r-:-11nt.:· . and. .,..a:er_ ; n :-.ori.rr ri: :b:::-"'"h ';c;ir.')l' r-a 1 s -::n+.0c- i.o·:s 
'""' 0 1. nj~~ ~')'\"~r:1f""ir, ':" ::,r,....~ ~')rJ! •.:r . fu• 'J."·=i.n_: ~h;; s-=-:~,£::1 9 :('I~ ~!"'~enA~f"?ri";o •he:; :r0=~f1 

Sa.-'.'ll :'..!'i.-"-::s 1.;,::ye ·:u - 1 i -';+,1 P. ci. isr0se1 to ~o- ri::- t"0 :-:a:e o"" t"h..o ' :- ft; T"r"'~ !:' o:·y ::'l?!'" "" O.,.. i -?.!'r 

·.iaen i ~ 1. ?-:? -:~: ~ ,...'"''""'.'1~7 ~a'i '"er: "'::--.0 .; r:~n~V!:l""'!j . ~....,_ +i:· l?.~fe , i ... w~ p .r,.,~~ri ~ r+ ~ +:w0 
~-"·w r.01 L"'l-:i '9 R . a.,..,~ .... ::.e ::a:!le 0 .ro :-i!":'')!'. r3 r("\r>:'e~ . ::l .. ""!d k~P ~?.c; •er: ~;.::t f"B l ) '?d. I .. : "1CO~. Y'I . • 

w'".: 1
0 +he '··'ec::+"!::-1 p0 ....... ,.,,., :"ecei·r?:'.. -';he ,...ar~ r. f P.1<."'"'.!erfo:-ri <:0•i:-~:': in ·~ni-:o:::- o"" ~-e!"! . 

r:·ri.::i t.h 1'1 ! t.':°' ~:: -:~n:-:. . 

T!1 l ??? .. w!ii]9 !)~_ ·Ti.~ "tc:o_.-i_r:~ : r(')-:-i J..~C) 1]:-''?.!? -.~ ~r~r.c; c~~t:?~ ~0 - ·1~.,.,P7'1 ~ 1~S a !.C:::T: '::>P. "?'"' 

,.. -~ ... re :.0 cisla-'-ur" :~"':! 3u::-v-e r.r"'l"+:•. ?.n il C01 • · !:! l! i::..- · ");:i ·r i__ rc:-tm , wl-.-:- l.:'.. ··e-' rm 
J..~e cou~:! S ~ ~~ o: ~!~~ ~,,.:~n:ic.no~ . a.001 1..L ~WO :"'i:_e~ : ... "": ,,...,.., .~. ~ .._"'l_e-r.;_ 11:::) ~ ':'~~re s~r -':~'1 
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-:")"'rt.i·-!'!.s ,,: 3,~rke ?.rr :h.1+,'~e::-fo!'-:'. c~t~t:..es. w~ t~ . .;_-r:: • .. reste=n ho=n.ers fixe1 '::.r the 
l:.ne of -:-ho te!'ri tot:" whi.~~ J:wo ')'t' thr~I? ye::i:-s ~efl"\1.'~ 1Tnrth 1:'a-~l.ira ra~~ CPded t;t') 
th.~ Uni t?.1 :::+:~tee:;. a.!'d .. ,r-.i~~ wa~ af-t-.erwc=i-!''1 r:::-eai:e'1 i.:it·:- tl:~ S":a-:~ of T~nressee. 

Tn \p=i, ~ i702, "';he.,..&:J was o~:Pr!i..zi?'1 ;:.-+: ~he !'es~.f'?l"'.0~ of Col. T.filli?..m JaviC.son, 
w~i.0h sto0d on +:he 1=mi1+:h b::\.nl:-:: of :h:; Sw8...,...ra~.oa., ;:i.~n-~t n"!e-r~.1~ niJe a.l:nve its mo, 1.th, 
a~ 3 pla~e s"J.h~eque~tl:,. ca}_ led thP- Gi!.'"l 2::::-ing. th~ Gaunt.:" of Eun~ombe, in acco!'Caiice 
wi •h .!.:hf· uro""isi ':'!ls of -!-:he :;i ct c~ea.t:i n~ tba t ~ov·rrt:;. At t.'1:.. s nlP.ce •,;as t-a.nsaceed 
for one year the bi1s:: . .-n~ss of the 0otui.ty f')f Bt·n~om':.·e, ,~r.t.:.: in .A.:-~n, l ??"3. t':e 
cn,.""lt:r sea+ was fixefl. whe,..~ it !~as evt?r i:;i.!'!ce re~ained. 

•• Amon: tre f~i-=n~s who a.cc0m:panied Carson on t,h.:..s o~ca~i.on ~.s the c~J.er-r-=tt~n 
0~1miel !>a .. .ri~. 8-r:ockett, who :;arriP.1 a T·Tiss Pa-tton on Swci.n!!a'!"1oa~ ::>.!1d was ":ille,.:;. a.t 
the .U-'!'t:-:-ic, !'izi:ting fo!" Texa~ ;\"l.·~ her indeuen~.ence. 

Samuel Lusk wa.s f.,:- so~e w!:i.ile ~oT'cner of Enncosr.e r.~~-!"'ty. I:r: ~pril. 1799, 
~e rer.;i~~i -that ()ffice :i.r.d. ·Al-as e-:ect~d s'i.'?~i.f':. ~~+his :ast ?l~.ce he was 
::t~~mall:" ~B-~::..ected. 1..L"'ltil April~ v~o~. 

ColonP.l \Tohn P~_tton was h0TI". !·.nri l Ii: l ?6::'. and was Ol"'e of 'Bu~combe 1 ~ f.; rs"t 
~ettlers. He ".':'emo~red to •tia t cotu-1+.y while ~ -t w::i.s ·~p-f: lu.,...:-:e a..Tl.d ?u7.~erfo-r-ri and se+.+.led 
:-~ :-'1~ • .. rhere Fe~ihurst !!OW stands. F~om 'here he !'e!iJo·r?.r +.0 -f:he -·"'hi tson place, on 
-::'w~_."'1!12.!loa ~bO"'T'? t~.e ol~. wa:te!" worlr:s. .\fter -resir1 i. ...,_: ~.~re for some w ..... i..le he 
-gtu~ee to -tte Yicini t:r of :1is fo~e"".' 1-:ome, and bon~!:.-t a.nd fixe~ his -::-esider..ce upon 
~:ie ":olrinel \'illi&:: Ja"ti~son nlace, whe"!'e thP. first Cc,__~..,_-:~,. Cou:--': ·wa.s i1eld. At ~h.is 

-::11.::tc'? he -::ontim1P.rl to !'eside u."1.til his deat.1: on !:ia.~ch J.7,.18.31. He it. was who 
f'or:!all:r 0~ened o-n. Aor:.1 16. 1702, ~h~ :'i:-st Coim-::, .. 8ou~t. On -:he 2.i.~u-:es of that 
~o·~--:. i~~e;; .. :ate l :.r a.f~e= 1::--e .:;istices 'He~~ s\~101'!1 ~nd 7,no1': ~hei:-- sea ts. a-c":ee.rs this 
~!~.-t~t: 

"S :lence being co:-~a~deC. ~n:: procla.ma,tion i-:-·=in€ :iade "the cou::-t •.·r::..s c-Jened in due 
·'1.::ic solemn fom of law b:y Jo~"'l. Patton s-pecial:r a.nnointed fc'!' that ~\L.~O!ie." 

A-t tha·c tP"!'"''n, "YI~~-? M.:::~ ;1'!l:r. r''=" ~.;~C' ~·-~: .. ,;:ii~,.-:-:~r. .;.:"'I t,b~ +-.her~ '!t=':"",Y° 1~::.:"'.~'.'~Bn+. 

--+:.r:.~~ 1~ ,..~:n~~:~:'::"' ::;11r?':.::~~:'.". :re~.,.. ~~~.s r:_p1 . ..r ...... ~~~.·~~'!lf"P te ~~1:. 1.~~ ~r.:n:,. ~~~~-::'~ ~.:,"', ': 
.... _ .. .:.:: :c ~'"'r~~~ +::e :·.·~::."'.'"~."""'~ ~-~ Yf:l;:>. ·,!h~ rh --:.:-:i ~.:~~ '.:r~.i~ ~.1-".'l~·~ -!:he 
~: ~~:,,r ~!" ..... !3 .. ~i~s-t. ~"-.e ] ........ 1iP-!""~ ~+~.a.:~("'. r:.: ~ \.,r-··s~ ~.lr-.s f"):"' ~~::p ;Pe~:-~ 

...... P. -=-.; '!"!!! 5 ?: c - -
-·.~,~~~c ~1;.cP, ~:'?~-~.::- .. ,:'-""Yo\ ~~-:~ "2··'W\!"~9!~ .. ~ ~,-~~.:~- .. ~ ~'l~·~. -=':~ ~ .. ~ ""':'~:~g= . .:i ~-:~":"'~ == ,!'l--r'-~ 
..... :"'1~,_-~ ...... .J:> ~'1-,.;1~ .... o ..... .... ~···"r n.:o ·wl'-!"'leo ~C\l""('n ... ,:;~Yl+g ::>..,..e ·-.-:.+- j.;~:r;.,..,_ .:.,.. ,: ... }.ci•·.;11..... ('_ . .,, ..... n-". 

, 4. " .......... --··. ···~~ c-.. J - • ... ~. l •. •' • • _..; - • -·-· ..... ::. ....... -••••• • ••• -"':'• '" 

.-.-~ --:0--=-. -ho ia-::. ! '"l!"'_ ............ r:.1! ..... '0~-;+..')'!''1.. "".'e.,..":'o~p!:.+~,.., ]3i·~c~:""':,.,~ n0n~·":J' .:_.,... .i.:r-c °3:r")i·.~o l""lf' 

. .,,._ __ ..,..,..~ ;_::1 1~?6~ 1o_:R ;°:"'~ i_O! ·".'. ::i.,n.:: ~;ir.~p~·ip'!"'-":1_:p .;.,... :_c7!:-1?7_;'~ -:-1'.l~ pN::.!' ·-A.:.r.~ f'~
-~~:- :·o:.:.--~ ~- ~ ~.-*:.: ~?~ P:-_r: ;:~'"'_,~ ~~~.t ~e.,..r.~~-'"· ,., : ,~ ~~c ... ~i, 7 o. !'!~;: .: __ : 1_~.·~ ... 1_:.~e ~h.e 

"'.'., 0:'.'l: '"1~ -:!'!1~ !'I'\ 1'.e"".'~ '")~ ;01:_'?'.'°": (".&- 3ii.,,('f1:""'1°'i-> C·~·-n~~T • ~-.;·~Q : !1. ;_ Oo~ • ~i:-hl: ... '"".'P C'.'1"1!:1("-i:p.;i_ :-,. 
'• ' ..,,,; v - - - - 11 

~·-~-~- ::1° ·.·.rho '·~evr ~.:...., ~~ ~ \ .. : ..... ~ 1ie~..,...·P.t'.3 'iu.+. ~'°~P.:-:-i_~e-~ ':""!:::"' <".;: ,~~!=:W8:':"."~.:-.- i--:.+.~rr'!'j.'f:v 
., ..... 4-J .,, 

·'1""':- ~t::?...,0 -':~~ti.,~18 ,~~?.~··1.""'.f)~~. ~!'~ :!..ci."':;:. -1:::1~-i.~0~~8 .... :"' ~l"ll~ ..... .:13.. ~,.n~~ t:'~.-~·".''; ~.l..;0t')C: '1.::, 

.i.::e ~::·u·h~::-1 ~ i.~~ n.: t~e ·w~.rP"'?nn:::, i:i +: tho 7'.,:".'-4 ~.":),.,nt. ~:::.1 "' :::. :'"; 1 e ?."'t-.,vi:. ~ . ., ~ ""."'"',. ~1:.. 
~, ..... •.::. t.,ri •hir +:!-1::. 1-a~4: +h: ~·:· -.::l., ..... C'!; wr~!'":' :::: f+-~'!:' ,,_e!l-~. ""'.: :""cvo s~r:!e ~.1 ~e 4:"he "'..a~r ".': '":~,:i, 
:za~1-"t~~ H.,11~P: i-7 ~.rci~ -~"."11')-:,re•1 ~8 "'~~nt!, :11') }o'l"'I.~"".' °t?!'l:::_:-+.:=t-!':J.o. Eis w.;"'P., • .. i..-.o ·p~, 
·-~-:--~ ·:--~~!' -a::"::.ia,:~. · .. ~.;-;~A .. -:.~. ~.~!3-.,l~~r. ~ -:_r.;_ .... C.:~:.~-~~ ··~8 ..._,.._,..,... 1i°P..,._r'~F=;," l?, :7f;P 
~;4 ·::.i~~- """\ A··.:n1st 'Jl, 1.P~;. S"l-' 0 : ·n: 7h he:- l-i·1s·-p_...,1. :=:-i:i ~'.:J"iP~. :;;+. :Te•..,r"°:·'""'!'"' ·.i:-:::'1.~r-:· 
:""~~;-a~A • 

1 :--:-,...."":' •i:.:. 11 .T0·:.~~: 11 ,..f 3.; . "-ci . ~ ,..., ' . -=c:: : . "':'ar..C !. "; -. 8 ,, ur:", 
•nA .;-~nn~ .. ,.; . ..,.: 1.a~"c::: w-=! :i:'.'"'1 -!-his ~l"lt~:"• •• 

S"?~·~:-~1 
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.... ::a_r ; ... " .t"" ·-ocr~ ·>1c:-- ~~ · ~h ~ .. s a. - -
pof:~ 1 e~ . Ee .,,a .... :~ · ..... : .... '.·:~ ~.,. ::.:'~:"" :rn:'.f:l-i ':'::i.-:-ol.;"':"'.;=l ~,....,~ :0~ c:ov'? -r~l :~:::.~.::~ -'--:i.,-:lor"l i'Y" 
· . .: - :--er;. 3 1..,... ~ -!l ::: ...... ~ 3· · '""'ro:-~~e r,(' 1~ti~~ . :::~+.:...:""':_: ::.:s -:;·.: ~-:--1 io c::: :!'o_, :..· .. e -: ~~.l.""? . •~ 

~ ... ,:l -:;i ~.-:-e',/ -::~·! .: !:. . W~t; ~:°':0 ;"1 .. 'Cl:'..:. c ~2.:":'.:. !:l ,., !°': t: ~j c-te""" ~ ~.~r ·;1~~t i~: ,- 'h.,~cirec~ v· .:.;.... 
!' : ..., . ':!°'.:~ p:;.::-.:nt?-~~.i:? ~n.,., ... i"'"'"' t~'~ ~'"' "'::' t·,rc·n't .. ,. :-ea:::~ , ~"':d. ·,;a~ -::o;. .i. .. c. · 1.r in O:!e 
~:::·- .}:::,..,es Pr.ttol"'. ta~-: i:' ~ the J.Tnr~!i ':?.:·ol~!"';j_ 1 ::r.~~'2 .. ""P ! ("r. :.: ,..,: ... ") ..!.·h-? - ":--. a!"'.f .. !!_:iQrew 
~-=wi. v- ~ -~ .. }t:;_..,_e- these ~..,... ':1~n .. nes~ee . 

J-i J F.07 t"-iese .s~r>.::!.errer. [.Jf'"JPd to '.:w::>:i.r::.PoP. , ::>..nd sP.+."'".l '?', o~ "':'.':':? : a::-::i wn<=>r.e ii':- . 
~Fl!"'·: R0 C?r1 'r!Ow 1i-res . · '!'he !'~ "';ho:r liver1 ~J.,.,til l P·l ~ : '.ih"'?l th~~' i:ec-ovPC: 
.... o .\. "'flE"ti.11° . 7•I.-:- . ?:. •. '"o:'l. O;'"'"""',l "'· <:'.-!-or0 a::.<i ~C· te :i e:nd P'l'lC? SPC ::>. t +110 <>P.me t i_:::e i.!1 
~-m .. "1i"g l"!:>.th~r a''.:'1 f:o;';";.li ?".~" His h.otF>l wr>. !" th 0 ~a_:: l P. :?.:~tP. l 0 ri ~0,t+.h '·:a;.'!1 S "':,._..e ~t., 

a"o11": "".!i,.;w;iy ·"et-..;een S:"'a:no"'e ~::d 'ac-le str-=P.t.s . T'1 lf3;1 ;,_.,, b-:-t:::;h;; o" t. a.nd im:proveii 
i:hP ·1::;.~ ~T)c-in;;:s . A:'"':~.,., ;:: 1.0~.;:- P..nri. o.,.,-;snF>.,."'.lUs 1 ;_.:~ ·-ie A.i")'1 ?"': .~s"e•·i l le on 
::: 0.:-•P.li'OP~ ?, l~l..:-S . His J..ar:•a:-!J st,.,o1 O"'.- ;.:re wo st. si,.e nf who".'e 7a~le·r ·--:r-oet :::ow 
*"~ ''!12 !l_ t !") Ci.g Jopl~.T Yl.Par w!"te - 0 t~a~ s-: ...... ~e- c:~ -~rs 3outh .. ~a:n -J...~~~t . j':. aut0bi~~::1-ph~r 

0: h:.• is :•et i-i F>x :'..stenci:? . ~h'? nart>:er"'"''i:' 're tween "iiD a.nd ':drew :>::-w' n we>.s 
:iiss0l,.0 d on Far~h 11 , lq1'.~ • 

.'.. !'rlr~w ~rwi!" is ~he wan '"c who"l Bi.s!:or ) .. sc".i=::' ::e 1-ers :>s 11 ::>. c':1iP. f "'"·"'- · " :le 
·-P..s ·-!)::"!" ;_.,, v;r,::'..P.i.a P..o -u"- 177'>, ::i.nrl '"'er: ::.-': hi s res:.de!'lco ne::>-r t!"e ·.i::-i T:-ace i.n 
E0 -'.fn:::,. ~f)U."!7."T ~ TennessP.e ~ i.~ 1 p '")~ . · .. rr.e?" se·•ent:;ie"! Y"'?-s 0f ~fe n e P.::"te:::e'3 ":ho 
0-:"il();:/"...,E'~t C'f J::-.:nel" ?e-tt"n . wi.th whor. "le soon ~:';..eri.;A.:-'O<; ·1/P,l"t, ini;o Da!'°';'l!P.::?'.'Sh ~.u "- S 

i'1..~-.t:P.P.nP."".' ard u e:-cha:it ::i: · . .JiJ 1'P.l"b0::':'ouzh . iTor.+.h r.::::'f')l:i na . I"l H~O() 2nd iP.01 h e. we.s 
::>, r:iembe-r of t he ~ouce nf r.:!:J..'"'lons o f ~Tnrth r.2.i::-0U.ri "'- ;;::;:;:;;--;:;-li(es-C0~"' t;:--Ee-wes-~g . lL.: 
.~ :::""e•rille ' s fi.::-st pos-:;m? .. S't.P.".:' . I ri v1u~ '1P. T.'P.!:lOVe;;_ '"';o ~ 'l.::"JS "'" ::> . G.::>orc).:S., A.,..~ afTP.!"<ia.r d 
"2 .,.,:' iP.d. o>: An e:c'·.e"'!"iv~ ~P.r':"!'lt:'..le P.st;i.blishm=-nt as ~.he l 0 a -:1i-:i ,: parT-:.e:" i.:-t various 
f3.-:1s in ~::tva.!"...?"'a:1~ r:'harl~stol! , ~r~shir~ l le , :IP.1.i1 f."'rle2.ri~ ~!,: el~e 'H!'t::'!'t.l . ""'1t. "r.i.s 
·".'~1si !!es!=: · . .,ras un~ucce ssf--1. ani1 e nfied ~.n fl i.sa!'d:P..,. . 

J?..':l!?S '.,' , P"!.i;".:rin . t1e oJri.est "i f"\'; ()f' J.s;nes ?;:.t"; :m acn"'P "1P.!1 t i.one<'l. . was "o-rn 
?P.iJru2.:-:' l} , lPO~ . :-ie "'P.r,~rTJe a :e"!:'c"<'-n": '3.!".ri h'l '"e 1 k 0 e1<=>.,., i.,., lsh P. vi lle a!".'3 ~cnd11c t<=>a 
+hP.r~ ~ .. lc: .. ~-e t~.!l-1a:;ri. :=::,: £0,1~ra 1 o-h~ ,.... ~11Siness ur'1.e ;'tC? .. !':i g~ . "QI')- n;;.'?".: ... - ~rears 

:-.e ;;c>s c':a."..::::-:na::. ')f tn° ~Oi<!" \.:; , 011r t of 3,. ..... co:oe ar.-1 rre o"" :-!;a'" c "u..11-:·• s ! O!':°"; 

'")~"l""'inenT ;en . :::e f i.ec ;~ vP.-:e·--...er . 1.E6l. 
;._ ~~andC~u::::.+er o-f this s~r.e JA.mq~ P~~t •.on ~entione tl. .::l_ °r'ov~ . 7"'isR '=; . r\l')se 

""0 .... :"i.s 0n . ~~c::-_rie -'.:"- 0 ·,;ife o f A1.bi:-r: T . S1J T"l..17le?, wi!ose l""P:I : "e i n 3·incn~be CO'l.."'1t~r 

:s onP "lits :0s+ woi:::h;J a.n'1 best- :.:nown inb.abitarns rea~hi:? d d.o·m to a "'; i me 
co!n:Je>ra-': · ve1.~· :::-ecent , ~fo was oo:-n in t.":-.::>.t. :;art of J,inc0ln C:'li•n+.:r wh.iC'h is now 
f'a -;::>.w0a Gour.t:•, Serte!:!'lber l , 182 1 . 

Tn J.808 +.he County of Hc>.:ywood was created ou -:-. of 3uncorh8 ' c; te'?'.':::i '".ory , ::.nd 
:rel de-3 all of · .. iP.ste"!'ll iforth r.arolina beyond Btincn:.-1'e Cou-i.t.:r . 

1..'... 7 ?or sor.ie t i ;:ie +.h<?.,..P. !:ad i"lee n ::;. smP.: l i:rir:;'ciried church a.nri sc"'or;1. house t.her e . 
•..,rhen ·')n J ul:' l~ , 1110) , -. r~ ll iarn Foster. Jr ., conve·1ed the l::>.r.d rm ·..ihicn i t stood 
"i.ncludi.n; an n1d sc0 ool house with a new one , a n d a frar..e DwF>!lin~ nouse , a snrin~ , 
&:c . 11 .,nnta'..nin-£ e i g..li.t acres , to "Ancrpw :'.;-;:-win . Danie l ) :-'ith , Joh...'1. Fatter. . 3C.r.:ond 
S~s . J~os 3_at:e ;.·, ':/illiam Fos:e"!:', S0 nr .. Thoma s Foster , Jur •• ·,; illia.11 ·.n i tsnn. 
;.,·n i.a"'.'! '}11d c-i:: .... . SarJuel '.·:ar:-ay , .:osep-., ::eT'..r;' , :Ua•rid lance, ·::.!.li.a::;. 3ri-:ta.:.ri. . Geor r-c: 
D;::-,:.dso~ ' J or.n !)av:. -1..son ')f r.or:iin:r . and thP. ;\eve.rP.nci ~o.,..,;::e :ie· . .,rtf"'n . II as ~ ?:i.ft II ±:'or 
:h~ E\irther Eaintf'!nancc: ar.d supnor+ of t he i;;ospel, .••••••• I~ t·-: e :<e' s;hoo,..hood. of 
::tob~rt ?.:?.tton 1 s ':!eeting hous~. and onP. .:rom tee nei f hborhood of t;·e :iou"'"h 0f Eorai.n:r • • • 

"Robe:-t ?:::tton Is ::1'3°tin.g house" was "the predecessor ')f Pine:· G"".'OVe n°P..r the 
n '!"r:Se!": t ':o·.n: nf 3wcnna.noa . a.r.C. ·,;as on t::e sine O! i::le i.10U..'1;:ain aco11-r. "::, reP.- f 'Ju=ths 
o f a ::iile ea.s-r. of Piney Grove to which :. t gc.·1e ·,.;a;r • 

. .;.: ';h=- '.-loo e ;ilace o : Colone l Dar..ie l Soi~h .~ust. d.eserioeC. ·,;as bo:.;i on .;c.,."lua:::-~- 7, 
13?Ll , (?) ( ~robably should be 179h, Smith died 132h, his wife 18u2) h i s son, James 
i:cconnell 3o::. th . '!'he latter oa.::-ried Folly Patten , d.a.ught: '"!:' o: Colonel John Patton 
. . . ... . . . 
ne~e~noerorc: ~en-r.~ ~nec . 

176 . . ?ro·oa.ol ~r t.i.""le old.e s:; 1Jr.r.1ing - g:::ounC. of ·,/ni1;e peop the countv is -:r.e o::..d. 
::\o·.,e r t Pa t \;on h1 i.r:-: '1.'::" -.:·~ :)1n:1"! ~!f'"'"'.' ~- ·.., ., -'::"w'< o -~ .3·..,2:-i;-,.:mo::: . . 
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1. From: Ellen Stuart Patton (Mrs . A. W. ) 46 Woodland Hills , Tuscaloosa , AL 35405 
2 We are trying to f i nd informat i on on William Patton wife , Jean who died 
J 7 May 1796 . They had eight children and our direct discendant was Dr . Thomas 
4 PATTON. Wm . PATTON lived in Un i on County S. C. 

5 from : Mrs . John W Davi s , 1550 No , Terrace Dr . , Wichita , KS 67208 
6 Working on Kirkpatrick- Patton line in Rush Co IN 1850 b OH, w b PA 
7 Also have Buchannan- Patton line . 

8 PATTON , Robert b ca 1769 NC m THORNBRUGH , Wellmet 
9 PATTON, William b 1818 TN m PARKER , Rebecca 

10 PATTON , Samuel Jackson b 1844 MO m McQUEEN , Clarissa 
11 PATTON , David Allen b 1877 KS m GIST , Martha Leah (see page 67 for more) 
12 from : Hel en Harri et Patton , 249 S ?th East Apt 5J , Salt La..ke Ci ty , UT 84102 

1
1

3 from : Gloria E SHELTON , 762 Nevado St . , Dridley , CA 95948 
4 I ' d like information about Susan (Susanna?) PATTON or her father Jacob PATTON of 

15 Augusta Co VA He died 1754. Susa..11 married Christopher CUNNINGHAM . He died in 
16 Washington Co TN in 1783 . 

17 from : Hazel (Mrs . Norman)SANDERS 1615 Perryville Rd ., Cape Girardeau , MO 63701 
18 I have over 600 de scendants of Richard and Eleanor PATTON WILLS documented and 
19 am anxious to find her ancestors . Eleanor PATTON m on 18 Oct 1796 in Clark Co . KY 
20 to Ri chard WILLS Bondsman was Owen Dolly Teste : D Bullock . Eleanor d in Boone Co 
21 MO about 18J6 , Richard Wills came to Fayette Co KY from Albermarle Co VA about 
22 1788 with his father Frederick Wm Wills wife Frances DURRETT . 

2J f rom : Mrs . Mildred F TWEEDY , 7 500 W Main St , Belle ville , IL 622 2J 
2u PATTON, Jacob H. m Anne CURTIS May 29 , ·1806 
25 Patton , Jacob H b 1817TN mBEST , Rhoda 
26 PATTON , John Best b 1847 MO m McDonald , Julia Frances 

27 f rom: Joy S BR OWN, 1212 Glade, College Stati on TX 77840 
28 I s interested i n the rel ationships of the PATTON famil ie s i n Itawamba MS and 
29 surrounding counti es . t:specially i nterested in Dorn PATTCN b ca 1786 NC m Sarah 
JO SPAULDING , widow of Charles TYAN . Also George W. PATTON m Catherine REED. 

Jl from Virginia Gr iggs (Mrs . Bryan ) lOJ West Spruce St , Shelbina , MO 63468 
J2 Still looking fo r more information on Angelica Patton ca 176J d 3 June 18JO 
JJ Nicholas Co .. KY m Mal colm WOOD . They had 12 children . 

34 from : Jayne Sullivan , 409 Larry St , Ba..kersfield CA 93307 Tel .: 805 J2u 2715 
35 Nancy PATTON b 181J KY m Rufus C EDMUNDSON b MO . Nancy may have been the dau 
36 of John & Elizabeth PATTON from N.C. Family stories day that Rufus was known as 
37 the "Johnny Appleseed of California" . Other allied lines are FLETCHER , GLOVER , 
38 Julia Ett Smith , WRIGI-fI'JiLAN and GRAP.AM . 

39 from : Marjorie Braswell , R J Box 193 , Hephzibah , GA 30815 
40 Researching lines35- 38 also . Has thi s addi tional i nformation . Nancy E. PATTON 
41 m Rufus C Edmundson 14 Feb 1837 in Jackson Co . MO . She had a brother Richard 
42 PATTON who was thought to have come to Fresno Co . CA , se ttled at Centerville and 
43 d ied in Fresno Co . at Sycamore Creek . 
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Po. 1loY"'I 
from : Ernest C SWANSON, 10125 Palmetto , El Passo TX 79925 ~.r 

I have completed the compilat ion of Isaac PATTEN1 s posterity . It contains 61 pkges 
including 18 photographs and i t is full y indexed . Break- even point is $5 . 
Isaac PATTEN b 1787 m J ane NORRIS Nov 1815 IN . Their children : Mile s Norris PATTEN 
b 1817 OH m BUNDY , El iz ; Austin PATTEN b 1818 IN d 1845 ; Calvin Patten b 1820 IN 
m PUGH, Elizabeth A.m1 ; Thomas PATTEN b 1822 m CLARK, Mary ; Louisa PATTEN bl824IN 
m THOMSON , Alfred ; Isaac PATTEN b 1826 IN m PUGH, Jane ; Mary Ann PATI'EN b 1828 IN 
m SANKEY , Joseph; Lucretia Patten b 1830 IN m BRYANT , Samuel Thompson ; 
Elizabeth Gardner PATTEN b 18J2 m SANKEY , Thomas 

from : Mrs . Dolly W. LANGLEY , 16397 Acorn Dr ., Sonora, CA 95370 
Need information on John Hineman PATTON , my husband 0 s maternal grandfather . 
b ca 1847 Ark ., at least came from there to OK . m TRIMBLE , Arminta F . but had a 
firs t wife living from whom he was not divorced . Re- married Arminta in 1897 in 
Indian Territory . Armi nta 1/16 Cherokee . Children: Wm b 1877, El izabeth b 1885 , 
John Hineman b 1887 , *Enuna b 1892 , Louella b 1894 , Robert Jennings b 1898, ali 
in Rogers Co OK- Indian Territory . John Hineman PATTON supposedly fought in Civil 
War under General Stand WATIE but no verificat i on. Died 24 Mar 1908 in Chelsea OK. 

f rom : Joseph M. DUNCAN, 960 the 16th Fairway, Dunwoody , GA 30338 
I have a particular interest in developin§ data on the forbearers of : Robert 
PATTON -N. Ireland before 1750, burke Co N.C. 1750- ca 1800 , d Gibson Co TN ca 1812 
and Aaron PATTON- Burke or Buncombe Co N.C. ca 1784-1820 . 

f r om: Mrs. Billye J , SCATTERGOOD, 121 Hobbs St, San Angelo, TX 76901 
Information wanted on Samuel PATTON and wife Mary of Ogle t hor pe Co . GA and his 
father Matthew PATTON of Wilkes Co . GA . Samuel ' s daughter Cynt hi a PATTON who 
married an Edward NIX is my line . 

from : Katherine Duane St ar Rt Box 207 , Winter , Wl 54896 
My PATTON l ine came t hrough my mo t her-from Macon ?Co . MO going back f rom N.C. & PA. 

from Vera Jean Patton Nowotny (Mrs. C .L . ) 2109 Cimarron Trail , Austin TX 78745 
(see p 26- 27) John PAT~ON who was b ca 1790 NC or KY . I have since located hi m 
and his brother Dorn in Lincoln and Franklin Cos . TN where both fought in the War 
of 1812 , and lived in this area from 1810 to 1827 . Then I find John Patton on the 
1830 cens us of Tuscaloosa Co . Al. He died between 1830 and 1840 , when I f i nd the 
widow Sarah over in Itawamba Co MS on the 1840 census. Still l ooki ng for the names 
of his eight daughters . 

from : John A. Puett , c/o U. S. General Accounting Office, American Consulate General 
APO , New York 09757 address good until fal l 1980 

also Mrs . Lila Coats , 5804 Germantown Rd ., Winston Salem NC 27105 

36 PATTEN , John m WALDROP, Naoma 
37 PATTON, John Bulen b 6 May 184?N .C. d 1920 NC m BOSTON , Henrietta & WRIGHI' , Jane 
38 PATTON , Harriet Elizabeth 1880-1973 m LEDFORD, Wm Zebulon 
39 LEDFORD, Edith Virginia 1917 m PUETT , J oseph Rosco 
40 PUETT , John All en b 1950 m LYERLY , Maril yn 

. ~ 

41 On the second Sunday in June each year the descendants of Harriet Elizabeth Patton 
42 Zebulon (170 f~om 12 daughters and one son ) assemble f or t he annual reuni on . 

and 

43 We are trying t o f ind more informat ion of the 1st generat i on John PATTON . My aunt 
44 believes he i s the 4th son of James Patton b 13 Feb 1756 in County Derry, Parish 
45 Tamlact . Embarked at Lairn 4 June 1783, l anded in Philadelphia# Aug 178J . John 
46 4th son of James , settled and died in Calhoun Settlement, Abbeville Dst SC . Not 
47 yet abl e to verify that he is the same John Patton that married Naoma WALDROP. 
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200/41 WILSON, Margare t *James 
208/53 WILSON, Mary 'Polly' *James 
231/4 WILSON, Ruth *George S. 
202/14 WILLIAMS * Mary Jane 
211/31 WILLIAMS, John *Sarah Ann 
231/2 + WILLIAMS, Margaret F *John Mercer 
213/23 WILLIAMS, Thomas R *Mary Jane 
208/26 WILLIAMS, Thomas *Lillys (+50/22) 
246/18 WILLS, Richard *Eleanor 
246/33 WOOD, Malcolm *Angelica 
204/3+ WOODROW, Philena *Wm Gyles 
208/25 WOODS, Margaret *Robert (+50/21) 
225/12 WRIGHT, Alex *Jane 
247/37 WRIGHI', Jane *John Bulen 
246/38 WRIGHI'MAN * 
204/3+ WOODROW, Philena *Wm Gyles · 
225/15 WYLIE, Joseph *Margaret 
210/4 YOE, Lora Lee *Owen 
225/38 YOUNG, Joseph B *Florence 
218/35 YOUNG, Kearney *Narcissa Minerva 
212/45 YOUS, *Sally Mary 

b 17.,22 
b 1795 NC 
b 18-- WV 
b 1824 
b 1821 OH 
b 1797 
b 18~ 

m 1796 KY 
b 17§} 
b 1842 PA 
d 1755 
b 179- Ir 
b 1847 NC 

b 1842 OK 

b 1865 
b 1891 
b 18~ 
b 1859 OH 

+ indicates additional lines or pages of informatbn 
_ under a year or state indicates information questionable 
* symbol for PATTON 
E indicates event for which there is a date or place such 

as birth, marriage, death, etc. 

200/47 OLD COVERED WAGON CEMETERY, Oxford, MS 
217 Hampshire Co & Western Frederick VA Records 
226-8 Mix of PA PATTON records 
231 WWII "Blood & Guts" Gen. Geo. S PATTON line 
233-40 Index to Deeds--Buncombe Co NC PATTONS & DAVIS 
241-2 Condensation of THE PATTON FAMILY-Robert b 1755 
243-6 Excerpts from ASHVILLE AND BUNCOMBE CO-Davidson 

Form f or labels 
for Spousal Index 

Sample label used 
for indexing 

~-- ···-· -- · --- -- -- ----- ------·--------·t 
;p~e/line Spouse's name : 
! *PATTON line Event Date Place : . - -
I 

!Source of inf ormation 
I 

, +other lines on that page 
I I 

:-2oii2~·. 'ciAr·.- ·r:~~i~d~ ---------. ----
: * John M b 1802 PA 
• 
: Jack E PATTOO 

+ lines 13-22 

· - ------------ - -----------------·------~ 
viii 

SPOUSAL INDEX TO ffiL #L~ 

Pgs ln. PATTON LINE SPOUSE PATTON LJNE 
209/ 1 ADAMS, Jean * Wm (+52/1) 
206/13 ADAMS, Sarah Louis a *Matthew Houston 
210/2+ ADKINS, Nancy *Thomas Tipt on 
217/23+ ALBIN, Joseph *Keziah 
225/38 ALFORD, Floyd *Laura 
215/ 10 ALKIRE, Harmonius *Lydia 
208/13 ALLISON, Mary *James (+50/9) 
224/11 ANDERSON, Euince *John 
218/16 ANDERSON, Hezaki *Lucina 
219/31 ANDERSON, Vina *Wm L 
212/28 ANDRIX, SIMPSON, Nell 
202/23 ATKINSON, Mary Jane BUCHANAN, Wm C 
213/11 AVENT, Benjamin *Olive Crain 
213/5 AYER, Beatr ice *Geo Smith 

E Data Pl 
d I r e 
b 1841 I L 
b 1808 
m 1796 VA 
b 1892 
b 1722_ 
b 1740 
b 1897 IN 
m 1874 
b 1891 
b 1890 
b 1837 PA v "',..,, 
b 1807 NC 
b 1885 -

231/19 BALL, Fannie *Hugh M 
219/32 BARNES, James W *Hanna Alice b 1893 
229/40 BAUTENHAUS,Clara *Alex Dunn b 1864 
212/ 38 BEESON, Rachael *Wm Mitchel b 1813 
213/1'7 BELL *Beniah P. b 1810 
246/25 BEST, Rhoda *Jacob H b 1817 TN 
219/44 BEWLEY, Floyd 2/h *Seretha Aveo b 1929 
222/ 3 BLOOMER, Wm *Cather i ne m 1848 OH 
201/6+ BOGLE, Callie *David L b 1938 
200/ 42 BOSTICK, Bethenia *Jason b 1787 NC 
247/37 BOSTON, Henriett a *John Bulen b 1847 NC 
232/21 BRADLEY, Mandy *James P b 1842 KY 
225/ 14 BRAHAM, Jane *Wm b 1795 I re 
226/19 BRAHAM, Samuel *Mary Ann(+225/ 15)b 1799 
220/10 BRANICK, *John Henry b · 18~ 
218/6 · BRATTON, Theron H GOAR, Sallie Joan 
241/26+ BRIDGES, Cornelia *Col. Robert b 1755 Ire 
201/39 BRIERLY, Lois *Wm F b 1923 
203/27 BROOKS, Susin E *Beniah b 1821 GA 
218/45 BROWN, Artemisia D *John b 1788 
216/46 BROWN, Leone PURINTON,Earl Danab 1902 MD 
231/26 BROWN, Tom *Elen Thornton 
219/41 BURTON, Louise *Bentford 
247/8 BRYANT, Sam Thompson *Lucretia 
246/ 6 BUCHANNAN * Rush Count y 
202/17 BUCHANNAN, Wm HUSTON, Hannah J 
231/11 BUCK, Harriet S *Wm F 
247/5 BUNDY, Eliz *Miles Norris 
212/35 BUNTAIN, Margaret S * Wm H 
224/10 BURGET, Ernaline *Levi 

b 1911 
b 1830 IN 

IN 
b 1775 PA V 

b 1817 OH 
b 1837 OH 
b 1861 IN 

OR/~NGP. Ct)l .. )~\T\' ~l\L ~fORNIA 
!'-. 1· · , ) I ... , ! , • . : :""·11·· ~ r T v 



!'.gs ln * line spouse Patton line 

222/13 BUSSERT, Herman C *Eleanore 
206/4 CALLOWAY, Elizabeth !¥.Right Houston 
231/19 CAPERTON , Melinda *James F 
232/1 CARUTHERS, Polly *George 
200/11 CECIL, Nelly *Thomas Jr 
204/4+ CHAMBERS, Annie S *James Woodrow 
225/23 CHAMBERS, Eliz Jane *Wm H 
206/50 CHAMBERS, Pearl MOORE, George Wm 
231/11 CHEW , John *Ann 
200/1 CIULDERS, Artemisa D *John( +218/1+) 
211/22 CHIDESTER , Erasmus G *Jane 
218/30 CLARK, John W *Arnetta E 
203/39 CLARK, Lula Monette *Charles Hale 
247/6 CLARK, Mary *Thomas 
201/20 CLAY, Elizabeth *Wm Anderson 
201/2+ CLAY, Lucinda *John 
201/20 CLAY, Maggie *Sylvester 
215/16 CLAY, Temperance 2/w ALKIRE, Wm 
201/3 +CLAY, Virginia *John 
201/4 + CLAYPOOL, Myrtle *Roy 
211/36 CLEMENS, Jane 2/w *Arthur V 
229/37 COLEMAN, Elizabeth *Finis W 
201/37 COMBS , Marie *John 
223/21 COOK, Susan Theresa *Elihu Watts 
211/ 18 COOFER, Jacob *Harriett 
200/12 COOPER, John Cann·ad.y *Rhoda 
224/5 COOPER , Mary *Jacob 
224/19 COOPER, Percilla * __ 
201/37+ COOPER, Thelma *Walter R 
200/44 COPELAND, Samual *Mary Bethenia L 
207/32 CORNMAN, Jackie Fred *MI'ICHELL ,David Sc 
212/6+ COWEN, Ann *Joseph 
244/16 CROOKETT, David * 
220/14 CUMMINS, Wm *Ardella 
246/15 CUNNINGHAM, Chris. *Susan 
217 /26 CUNNINGHAM, Elizabeth* Andrew 
207 /9 CURRY, Louise MOORE, John Tho 
246/24 CURTIS, Anne *Jacob H 
209/3 + DANGLADE, Amelia *Wm 
201/29 DANIEL, Sydney *Lockie 
233 DAVIS, John *Sarah(+2/ 19) 
210/ 50 DEPUTY , Mary Eliz *James Taylor 
211/11 DILL , Peter M *Emily 
212/28 DINES, Edward SIMPSON, Caro line 
204/5 + DOHERTY, Katherine *Ira James 

ii 

E Date Pl 

m 19.30 OH 
b 1824 
m 1869 WV 

b 172_6 I r 
b 1868 PA 
b 1823 
b 1899 IN 

b 1788 GA 
b 1816 OH 
b 1822 
b 1858 
b 1822 IN 
b 1862 
b 1802 PA 
b 1860 
b 1761 
b 1866 WV 
b 1888 WV 
b 1823 OH 
b 1902 
b 1915 
b 1860 
b 1814 OH 
b 1816 KY 
b 1756 PA 

b 1913 VA 
b 1841 
b 1953 IN 
b 1775 PA 

b 18.§.2 

m 1803 VA 
b 1908 IN 
m 1806 
b 1818 Ir 
b 1890 
b 1783 TN 
b 1848 MO 
b 1808 OH 

b 1893 PA 

Pgs ln *line spouse Patton line 
225f.3+ STUNKARD , Elizabeth *Archibald 
205/42 SWAN , Margaret liEA , John McC 
201/37+ SWEENEY, Grace *NoI111an 
212/34 SWERINGIN , Henrietta *James H 
212/19+ SWERINGIN , Sophia *David Cowen 
215/19 SYDNOR, Margaret 2/w ALKIRE , John 
201/40 TABOR, Cecil *Edna Mae 
202/4 TASSIE-ALEXANDER Su *John 
232/16 TATE, Eugena WHITAKER, Patton 
212/45 TAYLOR *Charl otte Ann 
203/20 TAYLOR *Susan R 
200/2 TAYLOR? Mary *James Monroe 
213/25 TAYLOR , Wm *Susan R 

E Date Pl 
b 1806 PA 
b 1798 
b 1917 
b 1811 KY 
b 1805 KY 
b 1764 
b 1932 
d 1767 
b 1860 
b 1856 
b 1830 
b 1818 
b 1830 

207/39 TETTER , Paula MITCHELL, Pat Jos b 1954 IN 
211/8 THOMAS, Hannah *Vincent 
247/7 THOMPSON , ALFRED *Louisa 
200/43 THOMPSON , Susan Cobb *James 
246/8 THORNBRUGH, Wellmet *Robert (+67/3 ) 
225/26 TIDBALL, Sara *David 
218/22 TINDELL, Mary E *GREENBERRY 
210/1+ TIPI'ON, Eliz *Joseph 
216/1+ TODD, Hannah *James 
231/34 TOTTEN , James W *Rut h Eller 
247/12 TRIMBLE , Arminta F *John Hineman 
215/23 TRUMBO, Jacob ALKIRE, Deborah 
229/36 TUCKER, Evert *Jean 
219/27 TURPIN , Abbie Flor. *Lewis Alex 
246/20 TYAN SPAULDING, Sara *Dorn 
219/30 UR!HURCH, Ida *Thomas G 
205/45 UNDERWOOD, James REA , Agnes Sissa 
225/42 VANNOY, Wayne *Mary Eliz 

b 1806 OH 
b 1824 IN 
b 1812 
b 1769 NC 
b 1837 
b 1847 
b 1762 PA 
b 1777 
b 

b 1769 
b 1926 
b 1884 
b 1786 
b 1889 
b 1804 

219/4+ VAUGHN , Edna T *John Logan b 1887 KY 
212/27 WADDELL, Alice SIMPSON, James Pm 1868 OH 
217/29 WADKINS , Jame s *Nancy m 1807 VA 
247/36 WALDROP, Noama *John 
232/17 WALTERS , Mary Ardelia*WHITAKER, Rob Leeb 1864 
203/43 WALTMAN, W Wm *Al cenia' Kate ' b 1862 
209/2+ WARNOOK, Ann *Montgomery b 1789 Ir 
2Jl/J3 WATERS, John Knight *Beatrice m 1934 
201/45 WEBB , Beverly *El bert R b 1934 
217/31 WEBB, David *Chari ty m 1813 VA 
217 /22 WEBB , Mary *John m 1795 VA 
217/24 WEBB, Susannah *Israel m 1797 VA 
207 /14 WEST , Anna Be11e2/w MOORE , Karl Jos b 1912 IN 
232/2+ WHITAKER, Wm Love *Susan b 1819 
208/15 WHITE , Elizabeth * Wm (+50/11) b 17--

vii 



225/LW 
232/26 
201/39 
208/48 
201/31 
216/3+ 
216/2+ 
207/12 
212/23 
229/23 
229/20 
224/15 
229/11 
200/18 
247/39 
215/31 
203/41 
247/8 
247/9 
216/42 
203/33 
211/15 
209/4+ 
217/3 
225/16 
211/2 
208/15 
212/25 
212/26 
224/18 
212/25 
208/27 
219/31 
219/3+ 
205/43 
246/38 
218/32 
208/20 
201/30 
246/20 
205/55 
201/22 
201/38 
201/38 
200/38 
200/18 
217/21 
230/4 

REED , Joseph 
REFFITT 
REID , Betty Jo 
RICHARDSON, Susan 
RICHMOND, Charlie 
RIDENOUR, Lydia 
RIGHARD , Frances 
ROBINSON , Ruby 
R<X:;ERS , Amanda 
R<X:;ERS , Mary Ann 
R<X:;ERS , Sarah E 
R<X:;ERS, Susanna 
R<X:;ERS, Wm 
ROLLIN , John 
RUETI' , Joseph Rosco 
RUSH, Catherine 
SANDIDGE , Dorothy 
SANKEY , Joseph 
SANKEY, Thomas 
SANTMYER, Will ard 
SCHROEDER , Benjamin 
SCOTT , Hannah H 
scarT, Mary Ida 
SHAFER , Polly 3/w 
SHAW, Eliz 
SHEAFOR , Eliz 
SHIPFER , Peggy 
SHOEMAKER, Geo 
SHOOMAKER , 
SIMPSON , Amelia S 
SIMPSON , Isaac 
SIMPSON , Thomas 
SMITH, Ann· 2/w 
SMITH, Anna Mariah 
SMITH, Jane 
SMITH , Julia Ett 
SMITH, Mary D 
SNODGRASS , Agnes 
SNUFFER , Hattie 
SPAULDING , Sara 
SPAFFORD , Orlean 
STANLEY , Chester 
STANLEY, Geraldine 
STANLEY, Charles 
STOCKTON , Clayton 
STONE , Alfred 
STOUT , Amos 
STRADER, Lewis 

vi 

*Margaretta Olive 
*Ida 
*Doff H 
*John +(50/43) 
*Gail 
*John Brown 
*John 
Moore , Karl Jos 
*Joseph Dunlap 
*Alex. Johnston 
*Wm 
*Charl es 
*Jane 
*Rebecca 
LEDFORD , Edi th 
ALKIRE , George 
*Geo .Mallory 
*Mary Ann 
*Eliz Gardner 
PURINTON , Maxine 
*Samantha Alice 
*Abraham 
*Geo Ed 
ALBIN , Francis 
*Jacob 
*Isaac Southard 
*Wm (+50/11) 
SIMPSON, Nancy 
SIMPSON , Ann Eliz 
*David 
-K·Mary Ann 
*Elizabeth(50/23 ) 

b 1902 
b 1870 

b 1785 
b 1894 
b 1840 
b 1804 
b 1912 IN 
b 1807 KY 
b 1829 

m 1808 
m NC 
b 1811 KY 
b 1917 
b 1780 
b 1860 
b 1828 IN 
b 1832 IN 
b 1923 
b 1850 LA 
b 1812 OH 
b 1861· IN 
b 1800 
b 1799 
b 1781 NJ 
b 17- -

b 1840 IN 
b 1809 KY 

*Wm L b 1891 
*Wm T b 1860 TN 
REA , Robert Right b 1800 

* 
*Pinkney P 
*John 
*Wm M 
*Dorn 
*Martha Jane 
*Eliza J ane 
*Warren 
*Virginia 
*Nancy 
*Sallie 
*Rachel 
*Martha Helen 

b 18]! 
b 17-
b 1896 
b 1786 NC 
b 1819 IN 
b 1867 
b 1922 
b 1919 
b 1770 NJ 
b 1814 KY 
b 1788 VA 
b 1846 KY 

229/16 DOUGLAS, Martha * H. Wade 
216/33 DOWNING , Kate 2/w *John Brown 
200/17 DUDNEY *Benjamin F 
212/3 DUNLAP, Elizabeth *Joseph 
208/17 DYER , Jane *Matthew (+50/17) 
212/27 ECKMAN , Kittie A SIMPSON , Joseph* 
246/35 EDMUNDSON , Rufus *Nancy 
216/43 ELBON, Ethel Fay SANTMYER , Willard 

b 18L~9 TN 
b 18li-O 
b 1803 KY 
b 1749 Ir 
b 1705 
b 1868 OH 
b 1813 KY 

212/36 ELTCN , Samuel *Mary El izabeth b 1842 OH 
213/21 FERRELL, Karon *Alva b 1813 GA 
219/2+ FIELDS , Margaret *Alexander M b 1831 
224/2 FITZGERALD, Wm(Alex?)*Rebecca b SC 
203/23+ FLENIKEN , Nancy H *Beniah Pye(213/3l )b 1821 GA 
246/J7 FLETCHH:R * 
202/31 FORBES , Walter Boyd FETERSEN , Zona G b 1918 NB 
208/L~6+ FOSTER (50/41) *Mary ' Poly'Wilson b 1782 
213/22 FOSTER , Martha Callie*Alfred Gegory ~ 1820 GA 
2J2/29 FRALEY , Vine *Grant b 1889 
217/5 FREY , Ida M ALBIN , Francis M b 1862 
225/6+ GARDNER , Lena Fran *Wylie Elder b 1895 PA 
225/32 GIBSON , Olive *Thomas A b 1855 
231/18 GILMER , John *Eliza W m 1860 VA 
246/11 GIST, Martha Leah *David Allen+67/16 b 1877 KS 
231/3+ GLASSELL, Susan *Geo Smith b 1833 
246/38 GLOVER * 
218/3 + GOAR , Wm Rufus *Lenora Chris 
217/30 GOLDING, Henry *Hannah/Harriet 
224/14 GOUVENEUR , Nancy *John Jr 
246/38 GRAHAM . * 
225/1 + GUTHRIE , Jean *Wm 
204/2+ GYLES , Tabitha *Robert 
217/27 HALL, John Jr . *Elizabeth 
217/28 HALTERMAN , Polly *Robert 
229/ 29 HANCOCK , (CHANDLER) RR*Alex Johnston 
217/25 HARRIS, David *Phebe 
218/4 HEAD , Sara Eliz GOAR , Joseph Jud . 
231/12 HERADON , John M *Margaretta 
203/31 HEWETT , *Mary Lydia 
210/43 HIDER , Michael *Nancy 
218/15 HIGGTirnarHAM ' Mary J *Robert Childre SS 

203/37 HIGMAN , John P *Emma Charity 
218/33 HILL , Linda D *Francis M 
212/JO HIVELY, John SIMPSON , Lillie 
204/7 +HOFFMAN , Jacq~eline *ROBERT ~arnes 
219/5 +HOLMAN , Arvle *Mable L 
202/26 HOLMAN , Emanuel BUCHANAN ,Eva Lena 
224/8 HORINE, Mary *Thomas 

iii 

b 1848 
m 1811 VA 

b Ir 
b 1813 PA 
m 1804 VA 
m 1806 VA 
b 1829 AR 
m 1801 VA 
b 1878 
b 1810 
b 1849 
b 1814 
b 1815 
b 1856 
b 182.l 

1890 
b 1943 MI 
b 1910 KY 
b 1870 IA 
b 1789 MD 



215/22 HORNBACK, Margaret ALKIRE, Adam b 17 
206/56 HOSPER, Charles MOORE, Louisa Fran b 1897 IN 
202/12 HOUSTON, Daniel JOHNSTON, Hannah b 17.2Q. 
207/5 HOWARD, Robert Henry MOORE, Sarah B b 1906 IN 
203/17 HUMPHREY, *Eliz Ann b 182cy 
213/26 HUMPHRIES, Geo W *Eliz Ann b 18}g 
225/23 HUNTER, Elder *Jane b l8Jb 
225/4 + HUNTER, Margaretta *John Hodge b 1830 PA 
229/42 HURDLE, Sara Jane *James C b 1814 
205/5+ HUSTON, Jane *Matthew b 1738 PA 
219/32 HURT, Edmond *Nancy J b 1895 
201/21 HUTCHINSON, Jack *Frances Charlote b 1864 
204/6+ JACOBSON, Dorothy L *Robert James b 1922 PA 
204/1 +JAMISON, Margaret *Wm b 1787 
202/10 JOHNSTON, Thomas * Mary b 1729 
210/5 JONES, Andrew B *Ethel Ruth b 1894 
231/20 JORDAN, Annie *Wm M b 1845 
218/36 KEEL, Nancy *Enoch A b 1842 
212/26 KEELER SIMPSON, Sara 
203/46 KELLER, Sallie P *Wm Farmer 
201/29 KIDD, Effie *Ray 
212/33 KINSOR, Charlot *James H 
232/14 KINVARD, Jason Wm WHITAKER, Eliz 
224/4 KIRKPATRICK, John *Margaret 
246/6 KIRKPATRICK * Rush Co IN 
225/18 KIRKPATRICK, John *Elizabeth 
217/32 KNIGHT, JOHN *Sarah 
218/21 LAGRONE, Eugenia *John Robert 
218/25 LAGRONE, Sarah L *Thomas Martin 
216/48 LAMP, Marion PURINTON, Florence 
217/6 LANNING, Clara Jane ALBIN, Ira Marion 
247/38 · LEDFORD, Wm Zebulon * Harriet Eliz 
202/20 LEE, Eliz Rankin BUCHANAN, Dan. H. 
230/10 LEE, Melissa *Simpson 
206/5 LINDLEY, Eliz *Silas E 
206/9 LINDLEY, John *Eliz Ann 
205/22 LONG, Wm *Mary 
218/5 MARTIN, Lula Allie GOAR, Arthur A 
219/21 MASSENGALE, George *Elizabeth 
219/33 MASSINGALE, Myrta *Arthur 
200/17 MAXWELL, Amos *Polly 
200/16 MAXWELL, Sally *David 
208/38+ McCRACKEN, Margaret *Robert Jr(50/34) 
246/26 McDONALD, Julia Fran *John Best 
225/25 McDOWELL, Mary Jane * James Hodge 
213/27 McGLAWN, Hardy *Elerder 
206/47 McMillan, Thos Foster MOORE, Mary C 
212/52 MCMULLEN, Edith . DINES, Russel 

J.V 

b 1868 
b 1892 
b 1811 KY 
b 1848 
b TN 
b . OH 
b 1808 
m 1816 VA 
b 1845 
b 1856 
b 1900 
b 1889 
b 1880 
b 1801 PA 

b 1826 
b 1832 
b 1767 

b 1897 
b 1801 KY 
b 1800 KY 
b 1747 
b 1847 MO 
b 1835 
b 1820 
b 1894 IN 

211/36 McNAMER, Ann *Arthur V b 1823 OH 
246/10 McQUEEN, Clarissa *Sam'l J ackson b 1844 MO 
231/1 MERCER, Anne Gordon *Robert rn 1793 
231/15 MERIT!', Fanny E *Issac W b 1828 
216/40 MICHAEL, Marie PURINTON, John R. b 1898 MD 
212/23 MITCHELL, Betsey A2/w*Jos Dunlap b 1807 KY 
207/19 MITCHELL, Robert L MOORE, Patricia A b 1932 IN 
215/14 MITTS, Adam ALKIRE, Elizabeth b 17~ 
215/15 MOORE, Elizabeth ALKIRE, Wm b 1761 
212/29 MOORE, Elmyra SIMPSON, David m 1868 OH 
232/28 MOORE, James *Flora b 1876 
207/28 MOORE, Karen MITCHELL, Robert Vb 1951 
212/21 MOORE, Margaret E *Oliver F b 1861 
206/28 MOORE, Pat.Joseph *Eliz Dearborn b 1872 IN 
232/27 MOORE, Polly *Dave 
212/26 MORGAN, Phillip 2/h SIMPSON, Sara m 1865 OH 
210/41 MUMPHARD, Jesse *Elizabeth b 1811 
229/45 MYRACK, Levinia *Alexander b 1780 
210/3 NARRAMORE, Martha *Elijah b 1875 
215/19 NATION, Susan ALKIRE, John b 1764 
224/9 NEARHOFF, Susan *Uriah b 1823 
209/5+ NELSON, Anita B. *Geo . Scott b 1899 IN 
212/46 NEWBY, Mary Ann J/w *Thomas Scott b 1817 OH 
247 /25 NIX, Edward *Cynthia GA 
247/4 NORRIS, Jane *Isaac b 1787 
217/4 NUGENT, Martha Ellen ALBIN, Jos Jackson b 1828 
211/27 cx;LESBY, Hannah *Peter S b 1818 OH 
210/30 OVERTON, Mary Ann *Wm b 1790 
205/40 PALMER, Rowany REA, Matthew * b 179b° 
213/18 PARHAM, Lizzie *Kinchum C'Kirk' b 1811 
217/1+ PARKE, Ruth *Francis b 17~ 
246/9+ PARKER , Rebecca *Wm (67/6) b 1818 TN 
225/5+ PATTERSON, Mary E *Wm Hamilton b 1861 PA 
210/7 FEMBERTON, Donald D JONES, Barbara E b 1921 
208/47+ FERRY, Elizabeth *Robert III (50/42)b 1783 
202/29 FETERSEN, Ranzaw H HOLMAN, Ida Mae b 1897 NB 
200/17 PHARRIS *Benjamin F b 1803 KY 
215/26 PHOEBUS,Dorothy ALKIRE, Michael b 1772 
232/20 PRAT.HER, Rebecca *David b 1808 KY 
247/6 PUGH, Eliz Ann *Calvin b 1820 IN 
247/7 PUGH, Jane *Isaac b 1826 IN 
216/4+ PURINTON, Ed Earl *Lydia Agness b 1874 KS 
213/2 PYE, Mary 'Polly' *Samuel b 1779 NC 
201/47 READER, Mary *Jack b 1936 WV 
205/48 REA, Margaret H *Mathew Houston b 1792 
205/6 + REA, Robert *Agnes 'Nancy' b 1763 
218/2 REED, Amanda M *John H b 1817 MS 
246/30 REED, Catherine *George W 
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